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For decades BORMA WACHS has been working in the wood care and synthetic surface treatment sector with a sense of responsibility and constant 
commitment to pursuing three fundamental principles: quality, reliability and flexibility. The dynamism, production capacity, safety and marketability 
of our products characterise our company profile. As specialists in the professional cosmetics of wood and synthetic surfaces, we offer our customers 
only the best of the best.

Certifications
Our products and manufacturing cycles are regularly tested and approved by international 
institutes.

Company
We manufacture professional wood cosmetics for an eco-friendly way of life.

VOC FREE
All Borma Wachs branded products comply with the latest 
European legislation on emissions of potentially harmful 
substances into the atmosphere and have total regard 
for the environment and the health and wellbeing of our 
workers and our customers. With the new ECO PREMIUM 
- VOC FREE line we are able to offer an uncompromising 
range, with 100% natural and biodegradable products, with 
a VOC content reduced to zero.

IBR CERTIFICATIONS
Borma Wachs products are tested and approved by the Rosenheim 
Institute for Green Building. The analyses carried out certify our 
products regarding the content of VOC’s, biocides, heavy metals and 
radioactive material guaranteeing their eco-compatibility with the 
principles of Green Building. The Company always aims to understand 
the needs and sensitivity of customers, trying to better interpret the 
request for sustainable and environmentally friendly treatments 
coming from the use of renewable raw materials, in order to reduce 
as much as possible the impact on environment and on the health of 
users and all stakeholders in our communities.

EN71.III CERTIFICATION
The Danish laboratories of Eurofins have recognised 
the compliance of Borma Wachs oils with the EN 71- III 
regulation on the migration of heavy metals harmful to 
health, ensuring the safety of the treatments to the point 
of allowing their use for finishing or maintenance of toys 
for children. 
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Touch-Up & Fillers
A Journey to Perfection
Imperfections, whether natural or generated in the process of woodworking, or during normal 

use of wooden objects can all be repaired using special products chosen according to the type 

of the defect. Touch-Up is the art of perfection. These products, created due to Borma’s vast 

experience in the field, have high added and calculable value and are easy to use.
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BORMA
PROFESSIONAL
SOLUTION

Touch-Up

SOFT WAX – Quick Filler 

 HARD WAX – Melting Hard Sticks 

SHELLAC STICK  

SCRATCH FIX WAX – Waxy Chalk Stick

HOLZ PROFIX – Touch Up Dye Pen

 HOLZMARKER – Colour Edging Pen

PROFIX GRAINING PEN – Extra Fine Tip Marking Pen

 HOLZSPRAY ACRYLIC- Touch Up Spray Lacquer

BASECOAT SPRAY 

MOISTURE BLOOM ELIMINATOR SPRAY

TOUCH UP DYE

FIXING TOUCH UP

COLOUR TOUCH UP
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SOFT WAX – Quick Filler
Ready to use wax filler that maintains the original colour. Completely based on natural waxes, it can be overpainted 
and is ideal for the restoration of wooden surfaces. Easy to use, it allows fast repairs, is non-greasy and the colours 
are highly light stable.
Assorted Light Colours: 01 Light Natural Oak  / 05 Pine / 08 Natural Wood / 10 Larch / 18 Light Elm / 30 Cherry / 42 
Beech / 50 White / 51 Light Oak / 54 Douglas.
Assorted Dark Colours: 13 Dark Elm / 16 Cherry Pearwood / 17 Teak / 52 Dark Oak / 53 Light Walnut / 58 Rosewood / 
59 Medium Walnut / 62 Mahogany / 63 Dark Walnut / 60 Black
Blister Version Available Colours: 05 Pine / 54 Douglas / 42 Beech / 17 Teak / 02 Natural Oak / 49 Chestnut / 53 Light 
Walnut / 62 Mahogany / 33 Dark Mahogany / 16 Cherry Pearwood / 59 Medium Walnut / 63 Dark Walnut / 50 White / 
51 Light Oak / 60 Black.
Colour-Match Service Available (see page 25).

HARDWAX – Melting Hard Stick
Melting wax filler, with high resistance and no shrinkage. Suitable for window frames or doors, synthetic and modern 
surfaces. Melting point: 95°C. Light resistant colours.
Assorted Light Colours (1200CH): 02 Natural Oak / 05 Pine / 08 Natural Wood / 10 Larch / 18 Light Elm / 30 Cherry / 42 
Beech / 50 White / 51 Light Oak / 54 Douglas
Assorted Dark Colours (1200SC): 13 Dark Elm / 16 Cherry Pearwood / 17 Teak / 52 Dark Oak / 53 Light Walnut / 58 
Rosewood / 59 Medium Walnut / 60 Black / 62 Mahogany / 63 Dark Walnut 
Assorted Plain Colours (1200AS): 30 Cherry / 50 White / 51 Light Oak / 52  Dark Oak / 53 Light Walnut / 54 Douglas / 59  
Medium Walnut / 62 Mahogany / 63 Dark Walnut / 65 Ash 
Colour-Match Service Available (see page 25).

Code Desc. Pack.
D1070 30 gr. Transparent 10 pcs. 
1070KL 15 gr. Transparent 20 pcs.
D1070N 30 gr. Natural Transparent 10 pcs.
D1070KL 15 gr. Natural Transparent 20 pcs.
D1070ND 30 gr. Natural Dark Transparent 10 pcs.
D1070NDKL 15 gr. Natural Dark Transparent 20 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
1200TR 20 gr. Transparent 10 pcs. 
1200TRN 20 gr. Natural Transparent 10 pcs.
1200TRND 20 gr. Natural Dark Transparent 10 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
1200XX 20 gr. Various colours 10 pcs. 
1200 20 gr.  Sample colour 10 pcs. 
1200CH 20 gr. Assorted Light Colours 10 pcs. 
1200SC 20 gr. Assorted Dark Colours 10 pcs. 
1200AS 20 gr. Assorted Plain Colours 10 pcs. 

SOFT WAX – Quick Filler - Transparent
Ready for use transparent wax filler, suitable to seal-in previous applications of dyes for touch up. Available in 
three shades to reproduce the oxidation of lacquers.

HARDWAX – Melting Hard Stick- Transparent
Transparent hard wax filler. Suitable to seal-in previous applications of dyes for touch up. Available in three shades 
to reproduce the oxidation of lacquers.

Code Desc. Pack.
D1XXX 30 gr. Various colours 10 pcs. 
D1000 30 gr. Assortment 10 pcs.
D1000CH 30 gr. Light assortment 10 pcs.
D1000SC  30 gr. Dark assortment 10 pcs.
1XXXKL 15 gr. Various colours 20 pcs. 
1XXXBL 20 gr. Blister, various colours 12 pcs.
1199 30 gr. Display 50 pcs.
D1150 30 gr. Sample colour 10 pcs.

SHELLAC STICK 
Retouching sticks based on shellac for touch-up on glossy substrates. High surface resistance and high melting 
temperature. They allow invisible and resistant repairs that become imperceptible to the touch. Light resistant 
colours, over-coatable.
20 colours available.

Code Desc. Pack.
1300CH Light 10 pcs. 
1300SC Dark 10 pcs.
1300TR Transparent 10 pcs.
1300XX Coloured 10 pcs.

1000
30 gr.

1000KL
15 gr.

D1000
30 gr.
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HOLZMARKER – Colour Edging Pen
Acrylic touch-up marker with special mobile tip for wood. Light resistant colours.
Interior and exterior use. Suitable for over-painting. Available glossy and matt.
Standard Colour Range: 30 Cherry / 42 Beech / 50 White / 51 Light Oak / 52 Dark Oak / 53 Light Walnut / 60 Black / 
62 Mahogany / 63 Dark Walnut / 65 Ash      
Colour-Match Service Available (see page 25).

HOLZ PROFIX – Touch Up Dye Pen
Touch Up dye pen, suitable for any wooden surface. Semi-transparent effect on the wood grain. Interior use.
Standard Colour Range: 05 Pine / 17 Teak / 33 Dark Mahogany / 36 Light Mahogany / 51 Light Oak / 52 Dark Oak / 53 
Light Walnut / 59 Medium Walnut / 60 Black / 63 Dark Walnut 
Blister Version Available Colours:30 Cherry / 60 Black / 42 Beech / 17 Teak / 36 Light Mahogany / 51 Light Oak / 05 Pine 
/ 59 Medium Walnut / 62 Mahogany / 52 Dark Oak / 54 Douglas / 63 Dark Walnut / 53 Light Walnut / 41 Natural Beech 
/ 58 Rosewood.
Colour-Match Service Available (see page 25).

Code Desc. Pack.
EN0800XX 10 Various Colours 10 pcs. 
EN0800AS Assortment 10 pcs. 
EN0800 Sample Colour 10 pcs. 
EN0800ESP Counter Display 50 pcs. 
0800XX-BL Blister 12 pcs. 

Code Desc. Pack.
0700XX 10 Various Colours 10 pcs. 
0700AS Assortment 10 pcs. 
0700  Sample Colour 10 pcs. 

Replacement Nibs for Holzmarker
Round shape (white)

Code Description Pack.
PUN.BI Round 10. pcs.

Replacement Nibs for Holzmarker
Chisel shape

Code Description Pack.
PUN.HO Chisel 10. pcs.

Replacement Nibs for Holz Profix
Replacement Nibs for touch up dye pen.
Code Pack.
PUN.PRO 10. pcs.

SCRATCH FIX WAX – Waxy Chalk
Suitable for any type of wood, non-greasy, with light resistant colours. Easy to use, they quickly repair micro-
scratches and damages. Can be overcoated. 
For interior use.
Assorted Light Colours: 02 Natural Oak / 05 Pine / 06 Birch / 10 Larch / 40 Maple / 42 Beech / 50 White / 51 Light 
Oak / 54 Douglas / 65 Ash
Assorted Dark Colours: 16 Cherry Pearwood / 30 Cherry / 33 Dark Mahogany / 48 Medium Oak / 52 Dark Oak / 53 Light 
Walnut / 58 Rosewood / 59 Medium Walnut / 62 Mahogany / 63 Dark Walnut / 66 Dark Cherry
Colour-Match Service Available (see page 25).

Code Desc. Pack.
1975XX 12 gr. Various colours 12 pcs. 
1975 12 gr. Sample colour 12 pcs. 
1975CH 12 gr. Light assortment 12 pcs. 
1975SC 12 gr. Dark assortment 12 pcs. 

TOUCH-UP Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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HOLZSPRAY ACRYLIC – Touch Up Spray Lacquer
Based on non-yellowing acrylic resins and available in different gloss levels, the Holzspray transparent varnish 
allows levelling of the sheen of any surface following a repair operation performed with markers and wax fillers 
from this range, also ensuring greater stability and durability to the touch-up itself.
Colour-Match Service Available (see page 25).

EQUALIZING HOLZSPRAY DYE
Special semi covering tinted lacquer to colour and standardise internal wooden substrates. Its natural expansion 
capacity and the depth of the tint allow the perfect recovery of substrates of uneven or weak tone.
Colour-Match Service Available (see page 25).

Code Desc. Description Pack.
0615 400 ml 10 Matt 12 pcs.
0612 400 ml 20 Semi-Matt 12 pcs.
0614.30 400 ml 30 Semi-Matt 12 pcs.
0614 400 ml 40 Satin 12 pcs.
0613 400 ml 60 Satin 12 pcs.
0616 400 ml 90 Gloss 12 pcs.

PROFIX GRAINING PEN – Extra Fine Tip Marking Pen
Special retouching pen with extra fine tip for the drawing of the wood-grain. Ready to use, it allows extremely precise 
retouching even in the most difficult areas. Ideal replacement proposal for traditional retouching pencils. 
Perfectly over-paintable, for indoor use only.
Standard Colour Range: 05 Pine / 08 Natural Wood / 10 Larch / 16 Cherry Pearwood / 17 Teak / 30 Cherry / 33 Dark 
Mahogany / 36 Light Mahogany / 41 Natural Beech /  51 Light Oak / 52 Dark Oak / 53 Light Walnut / 59 Medium Walnut / 
60 Black / 62 Mahogany / 63 Dak Walnut   
Colour-Match Service Available (see page 25).

Code Description Pack.
0700TR-10 10 Matt 10 pcs. 
0700TR-30 30 Semi-Matt 10 pcs.
0700TR-60 60 Satin 10 pcs.
0700TR-90 90 Gloss 10 pcs.

Code Description Pack.
0967XX Various Colours 10 pcs. 
0967AS Assortment 10 pcs.
0967 Sample colour 10 pcs.

HOLZMARKER - Fixing Transparent Lacquer
Acrylic non yellowing dispersion. Suitable to fix and seal any previous touch up with uniform gloss level. Light 
resistant.

Code Desc. Pack.
0600XX 400 ml 12 pcs. 

TOUCH-UP
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Colour HOLZSPRAY
Special non-yellowing acrylic paint for repainting or evening out full-pigmented finishes. 
With excellent covering power, it allows easy and immediate retouching.
Available in the following gloss levels: 10% / 30% / 60% / 90%
Colour-Match Service Available (see page 25).

HOLZSPRAY HS HIGH SOLID
Non-yellowing clear acrylic lacquer with high solid finish. Perfect to restore or paint any internal woodensurface. 
Available in the following gloss levels: 10% / 20% / 30% / 40% / 60% / 90%

BASECOAT
Quick drying NC Primer, easy to sand. With excellent filling power, it is the ideal product as a preliminary base for painted, 
opaque finishes on small substrates to be retouched or finished. Good resistance to surface yellowing and it is excellent 
as a preliminary base for wax finishes or for the fixing of stains.

MOISTURE AND BLOOM ELIMINATOR
Ideal for the rapid removal of grey halos, water staining and alcohol marks on nitro varnish surfaces. Easy, 
versatile and fast-acting.

Code Desc. Pack.
0550 400 ml 12 pcs. 

Code Desc. Pack.
0656 400 ml 12 pcs. 

Code Desc. Pack.
0600XX 400 ml 12 pcs. 

Code Desc. Pack.
0619-XX 400 ml Various gloss 12 pcs. 

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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TOUCH-UP

TOUCH UP DYE- For Wood
Bottle with special touch-up paint brush for wood. It allows permanent corrections to any imperfections in the 
finish without affecting transparency of the grain. 
Available in gloss and semi-matt.
Standard Colour Range: 17 Teak / 30 Cherry / 50 White / 52 Dark Oak / 53 Light Walnut / 59 Medium Walnut / 60 Black 
/ 62 Mahogany / 63 Dark Walnut / 65 Ash
Blister Version Available Colours: 14 Ancient Walnut / 17 Teak / 54 Douglas / 62 Mahogany / 51 Light Oak / 63 Dark 
Walnut / 50 White
Colour-Match Service Available (see page 25)

Code Desc. Pack.
2210XX 30 ml. Various Colours 30 Matt 10 pcs. 
2210XX-90 30 ml. Various Colours 90 Gloss 10 pcs.
2210 30 ml. Sample Colour 10 pcs. 
2210AS 30 ml. Assortment 10 pcs.
2200XX 10 ml Various Colours 30 Matt 24 pcs.
2200XX-BL 10 ml. Blister Various Colours 12 pcs.
2200ESP 10 ml. Display 40 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
2010XX 30 ml. Various Colours 30 Matt 10 pcs. 
2010XX-90 30 ml. Various Colours 90 Gloss 10 pcs.
2010ASS 30 ml. Assortment 10 pcs. 
2010 30 ml. Sample Colour 10 pcs.

COLOUR TOUCH UP –  For Wood
Bottle with special touch-up paint brush for wood. It allows permanent corrections 
to any imperfections of the finish. Available gloss and semi matt.
Standard Colour Range: 17 Teak / 30 Cherry / 50 White / 52 Dark Oak / 53 Light Walnut / 59 Medium Walnut / 60 Black 
/ 62 Mahogany / 63 Dark Walnut / 65 Ash
Colour-Match Service Available (see page 25)

FIXING TOUCH UP - Transparent
Special touch up lacquer for the final and definitive fixing of small imperfections, or pretreatments with touch up dyes 
or wax fillers. It enables invisible repairs if applied in the right level of opacity. Available in the solvent based and water 
based versions.
Available in the different gloss levels:

Code Description Desc. Pack.
2010TR-10 10 Matt 30 ml. 10 pcs. 
2010TR-30 30 Semi-Matt 30 ml. 10 pcs.
2010TR-60 60 Satin 30 ml. 10 pcs.
2010TR-90 90 Gloss 30 ml. 10 pcs.

TOUCH UP DYE – For Wood - Waterbased
Odourless, special water-based paint for retouching wood. 
Ready to use, it allows permanent corrections to any imperfections in the wood whilst 
Maintaining transparency of the grain. Available in gloss and semi-matt.
Standard Colour Range: 05 Pine / 14 Ancient Walnut / 16 Cherry Pearwood / 17 Teak / 30 Cherry / 33 Dark Mahogany / 
36 Light Mahogany / 40 Larch / 42 Beech / 50 White / 52 Dark Wood / 53 Light  Walnut / 54 Douglas / 58 Rosewood / 59 
Mediu m Walnut / 60 Black / 62 Mahogany / 63 Dark Walnut / 65 Ash / 134 Grass-Green / 136 Pine Green / 137 Dark Green 
/ 140 Deep Blue   
Colour-Match Service Available 
Keep from freezing

Code Desc. Pack.
4300XX  30 ml. Various Colours 30 Semi-Matt 10 pcs. 
4300XX-90 30 ml. Various Colours 90 Glossy 10 pcs.
4300AS 30 ml. Assortment 10 pcs.

Water
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Code Description Desc. Pack.
4410TR-10 10 Matt 30 ml. 10 pcs. 
4410TR-30 30 Semi-Matt 30 ml. 10 pcs.
4410TR-60 60 Satin 30 ml. 10 pcs.
4410TR-90 90 Gloss 30 ml. 10 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
2410XX 30 ml. Various Colours 10 pcs. 
2400XX 10 ml. Various Colours 24 pcs.
2400XX-BL 7 ml. Various Colours Blister 12 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
2610XX 30 ml. Various Colours 10 pcs. 
2600XX 7 ml. Various Colours 24 pcs.
2600XX-BL 7 ml. Various Colours Blister 24 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
4400XX 30 ml. Various Colours 30 Matt 10 pcs. 
4400XX-90 30 ml. Various Colours 90 Gloss 10 pcs. 

NATURAQUA FIXING TOUCH UP - Transparent
Special waterbased touch up lacquer, for the final and definitive fixing of small imperfections, 
pretreatments with touch up dyes or wax fillers. Excellent expansion, applied in the right level of opacity, it allows 
invisible finishes.

ENAMEL COLOUR TOUCH-UP FOR CERAMICS AND SANITARY WARE
Touch-up paint for easy and invisible touch-ups, quick drying, anti-scratch and shockproof,  ideal for ceramic and sanitary 
ware. The dried product resists normal detergents and hot water. Dense and filling, it is available in various light-stable 
colours. It does not turn yellow and does not discolour.

ENAMEL COLOUR TOUCH-UP FOR ELECTRIC APPLIANCES
Touch-up paint for easy and invisible touch-ups, quick drying, anti-scratch and shockproof,  ideal for household appliances 
and enamelled metals in general. The dried product resists normal detergents and hot water. Dense and filling, it does not 
turn yellow and does not discolour.

COLOUR TOUCH UP – For Wood - Waterbased
Odourless, special water-based paint for retouching wood. Ready to use, it allows the permanent correction of any 
imperfections without transparency of the grain. Available in ninety light stable colours plus sample service. Available 
in gloss and semi-matt.
Standard Colour Range: 05 Pine / 14 Ancient Walnut / 16 Cherry Pearwood / 17 Teak / 30
Cherry / 33 Dark Mahogany / 36 Light Mahogany / 40 Larch / 42 Beech / 50 White / 52 Dark Wood / 53 Light  Walnut / 54 
Douglas / 58 Rosewood / 59 Medium Walnut / 60 Black / 62 Mahogany / 63  Dark Walnut / 65 Ash / 134 Grass-Green / 136 
Pine Green / 137 Dark Green / 140 Deep Blue   
Colour-Match Service Available
Keep from freezing

Water

Water

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

15



BORMA
PROFESSIONAL
SOLUTION

Fillers & Sealers 

HOLZMASSE BASE 

NATURAQUA HOLZMASSE BASE

WOOD DUST FILLER

ECOFILLER ECOFILLER SPRAY

ONE GO
Light ecofiller

ECO STRONG WOOD FILLER
Fibre-reinforced, waterbased

HOLZMASSE
Fast drying wood filler

HOLZMASSE K2
Two-component

HOLZMASSE K2 MDF
Two component, extra fine

HOLZMASSE K2 MDF SOFT
for parquet

 END GRAIN WINDOW SEALER

BORMA SOLVE
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FILLERS

BORMA
PROFESSIONAL
SOLUTION

Fillers & Sealers 

HOLZMASSE BASE – Binding Resin for Wood Filler preparation
Ready-to-use binder resin for the individual preparation of quick drying wood putty.
Mixed with wood dust from the sanding process it enables a filler matching the original
Colour of the wood to be obtained. Any customised colour shades can be achieved with the addition of a 
few drops of the Borma Holzfarbe Wood Concentrate dyes. 
Use Borma Solve for thinning/dilution.

NATURAQUA HOLZMASSE BASE – Waterbased Binding Resin 
Ready-to-use binder resin for the individual preparation of quick drying wood putty.
Mixed with wood dust from the sanding process it enables a filler matching the original Colour of the 
wood to be obtained. Any customised colour shades can be achieved with the addition of a few drops of 
the Borma Holzfarbe Wood Concentrate dyes. Use water for thinning/dilution.

ECOFILLER
Odourless, light-stable and ecological water-based putty for wood. The white version is also suitable for 
smoothing plaster. Formulated to minimise shrinkage on drying and to allow colours to be inter-mixable 
with each other to create limitless shades.
Available Colours: 04 Fir / 05 Pine / 08 Natural Wood / 10 Larch / 17 Teak/ 30 Cherry / 42 Beech / 50 White 
/ 51 Oak  / 53 Light Walnut / 54 Douglas / 58 Rosewood / 59 Medium Walnut / 62 Mahogany  / 63 Dark 
Walnut / 65 Ash / 146 Wenge

WOOD DUST FILLER
A special powder filler for wood ideal for repairing imperfections and for reforming missing parts. Mixed 
with water in a 3 to 1 ratio until a homogeneous paste is obtained. Provides excellent adhesion to all 
surfaces and can be overpainted.
Available Colours: 05 Pine / 50 White / 51 Oak / 63 Dark Walnut /  65 Ash 

����
�����

����
�����

Code Desc. Pack.
0052 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
0057 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
0053 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
0054 10 Lt.
0055 25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0052 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
NAT0053 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NAT0054 10 Lt.
NAT0055 20 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
EN1500XX 250 gr. 12 pcs.
1510XX 200 gr. tube 12 pcs.
1510ESP.XXX 200 gr. Tubes display, 6 colours 36 pcs.
EN1520XX 500 gr. 12 pcs.
EN1550XX 1 Kg. 12 pcs.
EN1570XX 5 Kg. 04 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0056XX 12,5 Kg. Various Colours
0056XX.1 1 Kg. Various Colours 06 pcs.

Water

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

17



FILLERS
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ECOFILLER SPRAY – High Solid Pore Filler, Waterbased
High solid medium / low viscosity filler, dilutable and sprayable with water. Quick drying and easy 
sanding. Ecological and odourless.
Available Colours: 05 Pine / 17 Teak / 50 White / 51 Oak / 53 Light Walnut / 
62 Mahogany / 63 Dark Walnut 

ONE GO- Light Eco Filler
One Go is an Odourless water-based filler with low specific weight and high anchoring and filling 
properties. Ready to use and easy to sand, it allows rapid repair of holes, cracks and other imperfections 
even with a single application. It does not shrink even when used in high thicknesses (10mm). Suitable 
for wood and plaster. 
Available in 10 colours, all stable to light. 

Code Desc. Pack.
1555XX 1 Kg. 12 pcs.
1560XX 5 Kg. 04 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
1350XX 125 ml. Tubes 12 pcs.
1351XX 300 ml. 12 pcs.
1352XX 600 ml. 12 pcs.
1353XX 3 lt. 04 pcs.

HOLZMASSE
Ready-to-use, fast drying solvent-based putty based on wood flour. Indoor / outdoor use. The colours can be 
mixed together or tinted with Borma Holzfarbe Concentrate Dyes.
Available Colours:  01 Poplar / 04 Fir / 05 Pine / 08 Natural Wood / 10 Larch / 17 Teak / 30 Cherry / 42 
Beech / 52 Dark Oak / 53 Light Walnut / 54 Douglas / 58 Rosewood / 59 Medium Walnut / 62 Mahogany / 63 
Dark Walnut / 65 Ash

Code Desc. Pack.
1800XX 250 ml. 12 pcs.
1850XX 750 ml. 06 pcs.

ECO STRONG WOOD FILLER – Fibre Reinforced, Waterbased
Formulated with special structural fibres to impart high elasticity it ensures practically zero shrinkage. 
Its main features include: excellent adhesion, excellent shrinkage resistance, easy sanding, great filling 
capacity. Top quality.
Available Colours: 05 Pine / 17 Teak / 30 Cherry / 50 White / 52 Dark Oak 
53 Light Walnut / 62 Mahogany / 63 Dark Walnut 
 Code Desc. Pack.
1770XX 250 gr. tube 12 pcs.
1771XX 500 gr. 12 pcs.
1772XX 1 Kg. 12 pcs.
1773XX 5 Kg. 04 pcs.

����
�����

50 White 05 Pine 51 Oak 42 Beech 17 Teak 53 Light Walnut

59 Medium Walnut 63 Dark Walnut 30 Cherry 62 Mahogany 60 Black on request

ONE GO COLOUR CHART
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HOLZMASSE K2
Two-component filler using a medium grain wood flour. Easily sandable, it has perfect adhesion on any 
substrate. Perfect for the restoration of furniture, windows and structural elements. Indoor / outdoor 
use.
Available Colours: 05 Pine / 08 Natural Wood / 30 Cherry / 50 White / 52 Dark Oak / 59 Medium Walnut / 
63 Dark Walnut / 70 Transparent 

BORMA SOLVE – Thinner for Wood Filler
The Borma Solve is a very versatile thinner that can be used with various products from the Borma 
range (Holzfarbe, Holzmasse Base, Holzmasse) for cleaning up the various tools used. To soften Borma 
Holzmasse: pour the required amount of Borma Solve in the filler can. Mix the thinner with the filler to 
form a smooth paste. 

Code Desc. Pack.
1950XX 125 ml. 12 pcs.
1960XX-6T 750 ml. Cat.in Tub. 06 pcs.
1970T   35gr. only the hardener On demand

Code Desc. Pack.
0020 250 ml. 12 pcs.
0021 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
0023 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

HOLZMASSE K2 MDF
Two-component filler using extra fine wood flour. Easily sandable, it has perfect adhesion on any 
substrate. Indoor / outdoor use.
Available Colours: 05 Pine / 70 Transparent / 50 White  / 52 Dark Oak / 
54 Douglas / 62 Mahogany / 63 Dark Walnut 

HOLZMASSE K2 MDF SOFT – Ideal for Parquet
The special low viscosity ‘Soft’ version is more suitable for applications on horizontal surfaces such as 
parquet; thanks to its fluidity, application is easy and effortless; even deep cracks and holes can be 
filled very quickly.

Code Desc. Pack.
1650XX 750 ml. can 06 pcs.
1970T  35gr. only the hardener On demand
1680XX 820 ml. cartridge 06 pcs.
1970C 45gr. only the hardener On demand

Code Desc. Pack.
1680XX-S 820ml cartridge 06 pcs.
1970C 45gr. only the hardener On demand

END GRAIN WINDOW SEALER
A ready-to-use, transparent, super-elastic, water-based acrylic sealant specially designed to protect 
the joints of the head cut on doors and windows for outdoor use against moisture absorption. Highly 
penetrating and water-repellent, it is excellent when painting and restoring windows.

Code Desc. Pack.
0646 250 ml. 12 pcs.
0647 500 ml. 12 pcs. ����

�����

Water

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

19



FILLERS

ECOSEAL 500 - Sealant for interiors and exteriors
It is a one-component elastic -plastic sealant with an acrylic base in aqueous dispersion. It is the ideal 
solution for joints between construction elements subject to medium stress; it is ready to use and safely 
seals internal and external joints on porous substrates such as concrete, plaster, asbestos, masonry, 
cement, wood. Good resistance to mold.
Available in 16 colors:   04 Fir, 06 Birch, 41 Natural beech, 50 White, 51 Light oak, 52 Dark oak, 53 Light 
walnut, 58 Rosewood, 62 Mahogany, 63 Dark walnut, 66 Dark cherry, 67 Dark brown, 112 Brown beige, 
108 Grey, 146 Wenge, 154 Graphite.

ECOSEAL 300kx - Specific sealant for parquet and laminate
It is a high quality elastic sealant, created specifically for sealing joints between all types of varnished 
wood. Excellent adhesion on porous surfaces, almost odourless, free of solvents and other dangerous 
substances, easy to use, overpaintable.
Available in 9 colors: 02 Natural oak, 50 White, 51 Oak, 52 Dark oak, 54 Douglas/doussiè, 60 Black, 62 
Mahogany, 63 Dark walnut, 12056 Iroko.

Code Desc. Pack.
0667XX.600 600 ml package  20 pcs.
0667XX.28,5  28,5 kg drum
0667XX.320 320 kg drum

Code Desc. Pack.
0666XX.310   310 ml cartridge 12 pcs.

20
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BORMA
PROFESSIONAL
SOLUTION

Wood accessories
& tools

SMALL BEAUTY BOX   B1

MEDIUM BEAUTY BOX B2

FIRST AID KIT

 TOUCH UP CASE C1 

 TOUCH   UP   CASE   C 2

TOUCH   UP   CASE   C 3

SPATULAS

GAS HEATING IRON

ELECTRO-FLINT

ELEKTROWACHS

REPLACEMENT TIPS FOR HEATING IRON

STEEL WOOL

DOSING GUN FOR K2 MDF 
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WOOD & ACCESSORIES TOOL

BORMA
PROFESSIONAL
SOLUTION

Wood accessories
& tools

SMALL BEAUTY BOX B1
The Small Beauty Box B1 is available in two versions: Selection for Classic Furniture
1 Soft Wax stick
1 Touch-up Dye bottle
1 Felt Touch-up Dye pen (Profix)
1 “How to use” manual
Available in the following wood colours: Pine, Cherry, Oak, Mahogany, Light Walnut, 
Medium Walnut, Dark Walnut
Bright Colour Selection for Modern Furniture:
1 Soft Wax stick
1 Colour Touch-up bottle
1 Colour Edging pen (Holzmarker)
1 “How to use” manual
Available, on demand, in all colours listed in the Touch-up Colour Chart. For more info: info@bormawachs.it

Code Description
0330 For Classic Furniture
0331 For Modern Furniture

1 MEDIUM BEAUTY BOX B2
The Large Beauty Box B2 is a Special Maintenance Kit for Classic Furniture and contains:
1 Soft Wax stick
1 Touch-up Dye bottle
1 Felt Touch-up Dye Pen (Profix)
1 125ml Natural Bee’s wax plastic jar
1 “How to use” manual
Available in the following wood colours: Pine, Cherry, Oak, Mahogany, Light Walnut, Medium Walnut, Dark Walnut

Code
0340

FIRST AID KIT Semi Professional Touch-up
FIRST AID – A:1 box of Softwax in 20 assorted colours 1 box of Profix touch-up dye pens in 10 assorted colours, 2 
bottles (30ml) of Fixative (1x20%, 1x40%) Accessories: 3 Very fine white abrasive pads (12x14), 10 Work cloths, 
1 Plastic Spatula 5 cm
FIRST AID – B: 2 boxes of Hard Wax in 20 assorted colours; 1 box of Holzmarker colour touch-up markers in 10 
assorted colours; 1 Gas Flint Borma gas heating iron for wax fillers - Accessories: 3 Very fine white abrasive 
pads (12x14), 10 Work cloths, 1 Plastic Spatula 5 cm
FIRST AID – C: 1 box of Softwax in 20 assorted colours; 1 box of Holzmarker colour touch-up markers in 10 
assorted colours, 2 bottles (30ml) of Fixative (1x20%, 1x40%) Accessories: 3 Very fine white abrasive pads 
(12x14), 10 Work cloths, 1 Plastic Spatula 5 cm
FIRST AID – D: 2 boxes of Hard Wax in 20 assorted colours; 1 box of Profix staining touch-up pens in 10 assorted 
colours, 1 Gas Flint Borma gas heating iron for wax fillers - Accessories: 3 Very fine white abrasive pads (12x14), 
10 Work cloths, 1 Plastic Spatula 5 cm
Code
0356XX

TOUCH UP CASE C1 - Professional
C1- A Service Case includes:
1 box of Softwax fillers in 20 assorted colours
1 box of Profix touch-up dye markers in 10 assorted 
colours
1 bottle (30ml) of wood detergent
1 bottle (30ml) of Borma Solve
2 Holzspray Touch-up lacquer (400 ml): 1x20%, 1x40%
Accessories: 3 Very fine white abrasive pads (12x14), 10 
Work cloths,
1 Plastic Spatula 5 cm
C1- B A Service Case includes:
2 boxes of Hard Wax in 20 assorted colours
1 box of Holzmarker colour touch-up markers in 10 
assorted colours
1 Gas Flint Borma gas heating iron for wax fillers
2 Holzspray Touch-up lacquer (400 ml): 1x20%, 1x40%
Accessories: 3 Very fine white abrasive pads(12x14), 10 
Work cloths,
1 Plastic Spatula 5 cm
C1 - C A Service Case includes:
1 box of Softwax fillers in 20 assorted colours
Code
0350XX

1 box of Holzmarker colour touch-up markers in 10 
assorted colours
1 bottle (30ml) of wood detergent
1 bottle (30ml) of Borma Solve
2 Holzspray Touch-up lacquer (400 ml): 1x20%, 
1x40%
Accessories: 3 Very fine white abrasive pads (12x14), 
10 Work cloths,
1 Plastic Spatula 5 cm
C1- D A Service Case includes:
2 boxes of Hard Wax in 20 assorted colours
1 box of Profix touch-up dye markers in 10 assorted 
colours
1 Gas Flint Borma gas heating iron for wax fillers
2 Holzspray Touch-up lacquer (400 ml): 1x20%, 
1x40%
Accessories: 3 Very fine white abrasive pads (12x14), 
10 Work cloths
1 Plastic Spatula 5 cm

SMALL BEAUTY BOX B1

MEDIUM BEAUTY BOX B2

FIRST AID KIT

TOUCH UP CASE C1 - Professional

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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WOOD & ACCESSORIES TOOL

CASE C2 - Semi Professional
The C2 Maintenance Kit is suitable for all wooden surfaces. An impressive and sturdy kit
for tackling those annoying small problems often present during assembling and finishing
operations. A small investment for achieving a high standard of quality and customer service
and for eliminating the risk of complaints.
The C2 service case includes:
1 Wooden case, 36x46x16 cm
6 Holzmarker retouching opaque markers
6 Profix retouching dyeing pens
2 Softwax box assorted in 20 colours
2 Hard Wax box assorted in 20 colours
1 Holzmasse can, wood filler 250 ml.
1 Holzmasse K2 box, bicomponent filler for wood 250 gr.
1 Borma Solve tank 250 ml.
1 Wood Detergent tank 250 ml.
2 Holzspray spray varnish 400 ml.: 1 opaque, 1 semigloss.
1 Gas Flint Borma, mini fuser for wax fillers.
2 Plastic spatulas cm 5/8
2 Metal spatulas cm 5/8
1 Scraper
3 Measuring cups for mixing
3 Dosing pipettes
10 Working cloths
1 mt.Fine abrasive paper
1 mt.Extra fine abrasive paper
3 Fine grey abrasive buffers (12x14)
3 Extra fine white abrasive buffers (12x14)

CASE C3 - Professional
The C3 Professional Maintenance Kit is suitable for all wooden surfaces. An impressive and sturdy kit for tackling those 
annoying small problems often present during assembling and finishing operations. An investment for guaranteeing 
quality standards and customer satisfaction, eliminating any possible risk of complaints.
The C3 service case includes:
1 Wooden case, perfectly functional 46x46x16 cm
8 Holzmarker retouching opaque markers
8 Profix retouching dyeing pens
6 Profix Touch-up pen with extra fine tip
6 Opaque retouching 30 ml bottles
6 Semiopaque retouching 30 ml bottles
6 Holzfarbe, concentrated dye 30 ml.
2 Softwax box assorted in 20 colours.
2 Hard Wax box assorted in 20 colours.
1 Ecostucco box waterborne filler 500 gr.
1 Holzmasse box wood filler 250 ml.
1 Holzmasse K2 box bicomponent wood filler 250 gr.
1 Borma Solve tank 250 ml.
1 Restoration Oil tank 150 ml.
1 Detergent for wood tank 250 ml.
2 Holzspray spray varnish 400 ml.: 1 opaque, 1 semigloss.
2 Plastic spatulas cm 5/8
2 Metal spatulas cm 5/8
1 Scraper
3 Measuring cups for mixing
3 Dosing pipettes
10 Working cloths
1 mt.Fine abrasive paper
1 mt.Extra fine abrasive paper
3 Fine grey abrasive buffers (12x14)
3 Extra fine white abrasive buffers (12x14)
1 Gas Flint Borma, mini fuser for waxy fillers)

Code
0351

Code
0352
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GAS HEATING IRON – for easy Hardwax/Shellac sticks application
Dynamic, light, quick, indispensable for the correct application of hard wax filler. Respect the colours, does not 
burn the paints.

Code
1295

ELEKTROWACHS - for easy Hardwax/Shellac sticks application 
Dynamic, light, quick, indispensable for the correct application of hard wax fillers. Respecting the colours, it does 
not burn the paints.
Code
1292

Code
1299

Replacement tips for Gas Heating Iron
For wax touch up.

Replacement tips for Electro-flint

Code Description
1297 Conical Tip
1298 Chisel-shaped Tip

SMALL DISPLAY
Wooden Display  dim. 42X37x21,5 cm. 
150 softwax 15 colours
75 Profix 15 colours
Or:
150 Quick fliller 15 colours
75 Holzmarker 15 colours

MEDIUM DISPLAY 41x107x27 cm
10 softwax sticks in 10 different colours
5 Profi x in 10 different colours
5 bottles of Touch Up Dye in 10 different colours
8 cans of  Holzwachs  (500 ml) in two different colours: neutral, walnut*.
10 cans of Liquid Holzwachs  (250 ml) in two different colours neutral, walnut

• Available also with 30 cans of Holzmasse (250ml) 

Code Description
0354C Display with waxes
0354S Display with Filler

Code Description
0353H Display with Holzmarker
0353P Display with Profix

ELECTRO FLINT - for easy Hardwax/Shellac sticks application 
Dynamic, light, quick, indispensable for the correct application of hard wax fillers. Respecting the colours, it does 
not burn the paints.

Cod.
1299

Replacement tips for Electro-flint

Cod.
1294

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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WOOD & ACCESSORIES TOOL Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

PIPETTE 1)

Code Pack.
6456 10 pcs.

MEASURING CUP 2)

Code Pack.
6426 10 pcs.

HANDBRUSH BASIC 3)
For Hand Polishing

HANDBRUSH STL 4)
For Hand Polishing with Leather Inserts

Code
6391

Code
6392

Code Dim.
6447 11 x 3,5 cm

TOUCH UP SPATULA
Designed for the correct application of retouching Wax Fillers
Its specific design ensures the optimum compression aimed at saturating the treated imperfections by removing 
any excess without swiping the retouch zone. With non-slip handle.

STEEL WOOL

Code Description Pack.
CDO6469 Steel wool “00” 5 Kg.
CDO6467 Steel wool “000” 5 Kg.
CDO6473 Steel wool extrafine 0000 1 Kg - 6 pcs.
CDO6473.200 Steel wool extrafine 0000 200gr
CDO6473.6 Steel wool extrafine 0000 6 Kg.
CDO6472 National Steel wool 2,5 Kg.

DOSING GUN FOR K2 MDF - Basic
Dispenser for K2 MDF cartidges with stable catalysis ratio. Very easy use

Code
1960D

DOSING GUN FOR K2 MDF - with catalysis ratio modifier
Dispenser for K2 MDF cartridges with modifiable catalysis ratio. Extremely useful.

Code
1960P

1)

3)

2)

4)

PICCOLO- Battery Melter
Piccolo is the perfect tool for the correct, quick and safe application of Hartwachs Hardwax Sticks. Thanks to 
its small size, it is extremely comfortable to carry and fits in any pocket. It is highly efficient as it immediately 
becomes hot when turned on. Without flame risks or electrical switch limits, it can be used anytime and anywhere 
with its operating temperature of 90 ° C.

Code Pack.
1293 1pcs.
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Servizio Campioni
Farbe nach Muster

Colour Match Service

Service Echantillons
Servicio de muestras

Образцы

-

Als Unternehmen, das schon immer auf die Verschönerung von Holz spezialisiert ist und vie
-

le der bedeutendsten Firmen zu seinen Kunden zählt, bieten wir auf Anfrage die Möglichkeit, 
ein Muster für das gesamte nachzubessernde Material zu erstellen.  Um außerdem dem 
Trend im Sektor der modernen Möbel entgegenzukommen, haben wir unsere Angebotspa

-

lette um die beiden nachfolgenden Farbsortimente erweitert.

Depuis toujours spécialisés dans le traitement du bois, nous offrons sur demande le service 
à échantillon pour tout le matériel de retouche, comptant parmi nos clients de nombreuses 
entreprises de grande importance. En outre, pour suivre les tendances de l’industrie du 
meuble, nous avons voulu élargir notre gamme avec les deux assortiments de couleur 
ci-dessous.

Desde siempre especializados en la cosmética para la madera, ofrecemos bajo solicitud 
el servicio de muestras para todo el material de retoque, pudiendo contar entre nuestros 
distinguidos clientes con numerosas empresas de gran prestigio. Siguiendo las tendencias 
del sector del mueble moderno, hemos querido implementar nuestra gama con dos gamas 
de colores.

Мы многие годы занимаемся производством материалов для реставрации мебели и 
экологически чистой отделки изделий из древесины и можем гордиться наличием 
среди наших клиентов многих известных компаний. По заявке мы предоставляем 
образцы всех реставрационных материалов. Кроме того, с учетом тенденций в 
отрасли современной мебели мы дополнили цветовую гамму наших товаров двумя 
ассортиментами цветов.

ASSORTIMENTO RAL SERIE 2
RAL Sortiment Serie 2 - Assortment RAL Series 2

Assortiment RAL Série 2 - Gama RAL Serie 2
Ассортимент по RAL Серия 2

RAL 9003

RAL 9010

RAL 9016

RAL 9001

RAL 9002

RAL 1013

RAL 7035

RAL 7038

RAL 7040

RAL 7031

RAL 9005

RAL 1017

RAL 1028

RAL 3020

RAL 3000

RAL 3004

RAL 6005

RAL 5012

RAL 5002

RAL 5003

Il servizio è disponibile per:
The Service is available for:

ART. 1150
SOFTWAX
Quickfiller

ART. 0800
PROFIX 
Touch Up Dye Pen

ART. 0967
PROFIX GRAINING PEN 
Extra Fine Tip

ART. 1975
SCRATCH FIX WAX
Waxy Chalks

ART. 1200
HARDWAX
Hard Wax

ART. 0700 Matt
ART. 0700-90 Glossy
HOLZMARKER
Colour Edging Pen
ART. 2210 / 2010 Matt
TOUCH UP DYE/COLOUR TOUCH UP 
Liquid Touch Up

ART. 0600CAMP / Available in different gloss levels
HOLZSPRAY
Touch Up Spray Lacquer

Da sempre specializzati nella cosmesi professionale del legno, offriamo un servizio colore a campione 
per tutti i materiali da ritocco, avendo già tra i nostri clienti numerose aziende leader. Seguendo anche 
le ultime tendenze nel mercato dell’arredamento moderno, abbiamo implementato nella nostra linea i 
due seguenti assortimenti di colori.

As a long-term specialist in wood cosmetics we offer a bespoke colour matching service on 
request and count some of the biggest industry names amongst our bespoke colour 
customers'. We steadfastly follow the most on-trend furniture and colour fashions to ensure 
we stay 'current'. We have two standard colour assortments.

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes SERIES 1

SERIES 2
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STUCCORAPIDO HARTWACHS PROFIX PEN

Stucco a cera
Weichwachsstangenkitt
Soft Wax Filler
Cire souple à retoucher
Cera blanda
Мягкий воск

Stucco a cera dura
Hartwachs-stangenkitt
Hard Wax Stick
Cire dure à retoucher
Cera dura
Твердый воск

Penna ritocco punta extra fine
Struktur korrekturstift
Graining Pen
Feutre pointe extra fin
Marcador para retoques ex.fine
Ретуширующий карандаш 
с морилкой

ART. Cod. 1XXX ART. 1200XX ART. 0967XX

Legno Naturale  | Naturholz
Naturalwood | Bois Naturelle
Madera Natural
Натуральное Дерево

Frassino  | Esche | Ash | Frêne
Fresno | Ясень

Pino  | Kiefer | Pine | Pin | Pino
Сосна

Acero Evaporato  | Ahorn | Maple 
Érable | Arce Evaporado | Клен

Faggio Naturale  | Buche Natur
Natural Beech | Hêtre Naturel
Haya Natural | Натуральный Бук

Faggio P17  | Buche P17
Beech P17 | Hêtre P17
Haya P17 | Бук P17

Faggio Scuro  | Buche Dunkel
Dark Beech | Hêtre Foncè
Haya Oscuro | Темный Бук

Betulla  | Birke | Birch | Bouleau
Abedul | Береза

Larice  | Lärche | Larch | Mélèze
Larice | Лиственница

Larice Medio  | Lärche Mittel
Medium Larch | Mélèze Moyen
Larice Mediano | Средняя 
Лиственница

Ciliegio Chiaro  | Kirschbaum Hell
Light Cherry | Merisier Clair
Cerezo Claro | Светлая Вишня

Ciliegio  | Kirschbaum | Cherry
Merisier | Cerezo | Вишня

Douglas  (Pero P14)  | Douglas  
(Birnbaum P14)  | Douglas  (Pearwood P14)  
Douglas  (Poirier P14)  | Douglas  (Peral)
Дуглас Р14
Ciliegio Scuro  | Kirschbaum 
Dunkel | Dark Cherry | Merisier 
Foncè | Cerezo Oscuro | Темная 
Вишня
Ciliegio  (Pero)  | Kirschbaum  
(Birnbaum)  | Cherry  (Pearwood)  
Merisier  (Poirier)  | Cerezo  (Peral)  
Груша

Touch-Up Cosmetics

4

Retuschiermaterial
Ritocco Cosmesi

Retouche
Retoque

Материалы для 
ретуширования

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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PROFIX HOLZMARKER RITOCCO
SEMICOPRENTE RITOCCO COPRENTE HOLZSPRAY

Pennarello ritocco tingente
Holzkorrekturstift lasierend
Felt Touch-Up Dye Pen
Feutre teint de retouche
Marcador colorante
Ретуширующий карандаш с 
морилкой

Pennarello ritocco verniciante 
coprente 
Holzkorrekturstift deckend
Colour Edging Pen
Feutre vernis de retouche recouvrante
Marcador barnizante
Ретуширующий маркер

Ritocco verniciante semicoprente
Retuschierlack lasierend
Semi-Opaque Touch-Up
Retouche demi-recouvrante
Retoque para madera
Лак тонированный для 
ретуширования

Ritocco coprente
Retuschierlack deckend
Full Covering Touch-Up
Retouche couvrante
Retoque para madera que cubre
Эмаль для ретуширования

Vernice ritocco spray
Holzspray
Touch-Up Spray Lacquer
Vernis spray de retouche
Retoque barniz espray
Лак ретуширующий в 
аэрозольном баллончике

ART. 0800XX ART. 0700XX ART. 2210XX ART. 2010XX ART. 0600XX
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PROFIX HOLZMARKER RITOCCO
SEMICOPRENTE RITOCCO COPRENTE HOLZSPRAY

Pennarello ritocco tingente
Holzkorrekturstift lasierend
Felt Touch-Up Dye Pen
Feutre teint de retouche
Marcador colorante
Ретуширующий карандаш с 
морилкой

Pennarello ritocco verniciante 
coprente 
Holzkorrekturstift deckend
Colour Edging Pen
Feutre vernis de retouche recouvrante
Marcador barnizante
Ретуширующий маркер

Ritocco verniciante semicoprente
Retuschierlack lasierend
Semi-Opaque Touch-Up
Retouche demi-recouvrante
Retoque para madera
Лак тонированный для 
ретуширования

Ritocco coprente
Retuschierlack deckend
Full Covering Touch-Up
Retouche couvrante
Retoque para madera que cubre
Эмаль для ретуширования

Vernice ritocco spray
Holzspray
Touch-Up Spray Lacquer
Vernis spray de retouche
Retoque barniz espray
Лак ретуширующий в 
аэрозольном баллончике

ART. 0800XX ART. 0700XX ART. 2210XX ART. 2010XX ART. 0600XX
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STUCCORAPIDO HARTWACHS PROFIX PEN

Stucco a cera
Weichwachsstangenkitt
Soft Wax Filler
Cire souple à retoucher
Cera blanda
Мягкий воск

Stucco a cera dura
Hartwachs-stangenkitt
Hard Wax Stick
Cire dure à retoucher
Cera dura
Твердый воск

Penna ritocco punta extra fine
Struktur korrekturstift
Graining Pen
Feutre pointe extra fin
Marcador para retoques ex.fine

ART. 1XXX ART. 1200XX  ART. 0967XX

Pero Scuro  | Birnbaum Dunkel 
Dark-Pearwood | Poirier Foncè 
Peral Oscuro | Темная Груша

COD.
68

Mogano Chiaro P36  | Mahagoni 
Hell P36 | Light-Mahogany P36 
Mahagoni Clair P36 | Caoba Cla -
ro P36 | Светлый Махагон Р36

COD.
36

Mogano  | Mahagoni | Mahogany 
Mahagoni | Caoba | Махагон

COD.
62

Mogano Scuro  | Mahagoni Dun -
kel | Dark-Mahogany | Mahagoni 
Foncè | Caoba Oscuro | Темный 
Махагон

COD.
33

Palissandro P15  | Palisander 
P15 | Rosewood P15 | Palis -
sandre P15 | Polisandro P15 
Палисандр

COD.
58

Rovere naturale Ch.P40  | Eiche natur 
hell P40 | Light nat.oak P40 | Chêine 
nature clair P40 | Roble natural claro  
P40 | Светлый Натуральный Дуб Р40

COD.
01

Rovere Naturale  | Eiche Natur  
Natural Oak | Chêine Nature Clair 
Roble Natural | Натуральный 
Дуб

COD.
02

Rovere Chiaro  | Eiche Hell | Light 
Oak | Chêine Clair | Roble Claro 
Светлый Дуб

COD.
51

Rovere Medio  | Eiche Mittel | Me -
dium Oak | Chêne Moyen | Roble 
Mediano | Средний Дуб

COD.
48

Rovere Scuro  | Eiche Dunkel 
Dark Oak | Chêne Foncè | Roble 
Oscuro | Темный Дуб

COD.
52

Rovere Rustico 1  | Eiche 
Rustikal 1 | Oak Rustic 1 | Chêne 
Rustique 1 | Roble Rústico 1 
Рустикальный Дуб 1

COD.
03

Rovere Rustico 2  | Eiche Rustikal 2  
Oak Rustic 2 | Chêne Rustique 2 
| Roble Rústico 2 Рустикальный
Дуб 2

COD.
45

Rovere Rustico 3  | Eiche Rustikal 3  
Oak Rustic 3 | Chêne Rustique 3 
| Roble Rústico 3 Рустикальный
Дуб 3

COD.
43

Rovere Rustico 4  | Eiche Rustikal 4
Oak Rustic 4 | Chêne Rustique 4
Roble Rústico 4 | Рустикальный
Дуб 4

COD.
44

Noce Antico | Nussbaum Antik 
Ancient Walnut | Noyer | Nogal 
Antiguo | Старый Орех

COD.
14

Touch-Up Cosmetics
Retuschiermaterial

Ritocco Cosmesi
Retouche
Retoque

Материалы для 
ретуширования

Ретуширующий карандаш 
с морилкой

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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STUCCORAPIDO HARTWACHS PROFIX PEN

Stucco a cera
Weichwachsstangenkitt
Soft Wax Filler
Cire souple à retoucher
Cera blanda
Мягкий воск

Stucco a cera dura
Hartwachs-stangenkitt
Hard Wax Stick
Cire dure à retoucher
Cera dura
Твердый воск

Penna ritocco punta extra fine
Struktur korrekturstift
Graining Pen
Feutre pointe extra fin
Marcador para retoques ex.fine

ART. 1XXX ART. 1200XX  ART. 0967XX

Pero Scuro  | Birnbaum Dunkel 
Dark-Pearwood | Poirier Foncè 
Peral Oscuro | Темная Груша

COD.
68

Mogano Chiaro P36  | Mahagoni 
Hell P36 | Light-Mahogany P36 
Mahagoni Clair P36 | Caoba Cla -
ro P36 | Светлый Махагон Р36

COD.
36

Mogano  | Mahagoni | Mahogany 
Mahagoni | Caoba | Махагон

COD.
62

Mogano Scuro  | Mahagoni Dun -
kel | Dark-Mahogany | Mahagoni 
Foncè | Caoba Oscuro | Темный 
Махагон

COD.
33

Palissandro P15  | Palisander 
P15 | Rosewood P15 | Palis -
sandre P15 | Polisandro P15 
Палисандр

COD.
58

Rovere naturale Ch.P40  | Eiche natur 
hell P40 | Light nat.oak P40 | Chêine 
nature clair P40 | Roble natural claro  
P40 | Светлый Натуральный Дуб Р40

COD.
01

Rovere Naturale  | Eiche Natur  
Natural Oak | Chêine Nature Clair 
Roble Natural | Натуральный 
Дуб

COD.
02

Rovere Chiaro  | Eiche Hell | Light 
Oak | Chêine Clair | Roble Claro 
Светлый Дуб

COD.
51

Rovere Medio  | Eiche Mittel | Me -
dium Oak | Chêne Moyen | Roble 
Mediano | Средний Дуб

COD.
48

Rovere Scuro  | Eiche Dunkel 
Dark Oak | Chêne Foncè | Roble 
Oscuro | Темный Дуб

COD.
52

Rovere Rustico 1  | Eiche 
Rustikal 1 | Oak Rustic 1 | Chêne 
Rustique 1 | Roble Rústico 1 
Рустикальный Дуб 1

COD.
03

Rovere Rustico 2  | Eiche Rustikal 2  
Oak Rustic 2 | Chêne Rustique 2 
| Roble Rústico 2 Рустикальный
Дуб 2

COD.
45

Rovere Rustico 3  | Eiche Rustikal 3  
Oak Rustic 3 | Chêne Rustique 3 
| Roble Rústico 3 Рустикальный
Дуб 3

COD.
43

Rovere Rustico 4  | Eiche Rustikal 4
Oak Rustic 4 | Chêne Rustique 4
Roble Rústico 4 | Рустикальный
Дуб 4

COD.
44

Noce Antico | Nussbaum Antik 
Ancient Walnut | Noyer | Nogal 
Antiguo | Старый Орех

COD.
14

Touch-Up Cosmetics
Retuschiermaterial

Ritocco Cosmesi
Retouche
Retoque

Материалы для 
ретуширования

Ретуширующий карандаш 
с морилкой

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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PROFIX HOLZMARKER RITOCCO
SEMICOPRENTE RITOCCO COPRENTE HOLZSPRAY

Pennarello ritocco tingente
Holzkorrekturstift lasierend
Felt Touch-Up Dye Pen
Feutre teint de retouche
Marcador colorante
Ретуширующий карандаш с 
морилкой

Pennarello ritocco verniciante 
coprente 
Holzkorrekturstift deckend
Colour Edging Pen
Feutre vernis de retouche recouvrante
Marcador barnizante
Ретуширующий маркер

Ritocco verniciante semicoprente
Retuschierlack lasierend
Semi-Opaque Touch-Up
Retouche demi-recouvrante
Retoque para madera
Лак тонированный для 
ретуширования

Ritocco coprente
Retuschierlack deckend
Full Covering Touch-Up
Retouche couvrante
Retoque para madera que cubre
Эмаль для ретуширования

Vernice ritocco spray
Holzspray
Touch-Up Spray Lacquer
Vernis spray de retouche
Retoque barniz espray
Лак ретуширующий в 
аэрозольном баллончике

ART. 0800XX ART. 0700XX ART. 2210XX ART. 2010XX ART. 0600XX
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STUCCORAPIDO HARTWACHS PROFIX PEN

Stucco a cera
Weichwachsstangenkitt
Soft Wax Filler
Cire souple à retoucher
Cera blanda
Мягкий воск

Stucco a cera dura
Hartwachs-stangenkitt
Hard Wax Stick
Cire dure à retoucher
Cera dura
Твердый воск

Penna ritocco punta extra fine
Struktur korrekturstift
Graining Pen
Feutre pointe extra fin
Marcador para retoques ex.fine

ART. 1XXX ART. 1200XX  ART. 0967XX

Ретуширующий карандаш 
с морилкой

Teak Ch  | Teak Hell | Light Teak 
Teck Clair | Teca Claro | Светлый 
Тик

COD.
09

Teak  | Teak | Teak | Teck | Teca 
Тик

COD.
17

Olmo Chiaro  | Rüster Hell | Light 
Elm | Orme Clair | Olmo Claro 
Светлый Вяз

COD.
18

Olmo Scuro  | Rüster Dunkel 
Dark Elm | Orme Foncè | Olmo 
Oscuro | Темный Вяз

COD.
13

Bruno  | Braun | Brown | Brun  
Marrón Oscuro | Коричневый

COD.
46

Noce Chiaro P10  | Nussbaum 
Hell P10 | Light Walnut P10 
Noyer Clair P10 | Nogal Claro 
P10 | Светлый Орех Р10

COD.
53

Noce Medio P11  | Nussbaum 
Mittel P11 | Medium Walnut P11 
Noyer Moyen P11 | Nogal Medio 
P11 | Средний Орех Р11

COD.
59

Noce Scuro  | Nussbaum Dunkel | 
Dark Walnut | Noyer Foncè
Nogal Oscuro | Темный Орех

COD.
63

Bruno Nero  | Schwarzbraun  
Black Brown | Brun Noir | Marrón 
Negro | Темно-Коричневый

COD.
47

Wengè  | Венге  COD.
146

Bruno Rossiccio  | Nussbraun 
Rötlich | Reddish Walnut | Noyer 
Rougeâter | Marrón Rojizo 
Красный Орех

COD.
07

Azzurro  | Hellblau | Azure | Céle -
ste | Celeste | Голубой

COD.
144

Blu Violetto  | Violettblau | Violet-
Blu | Bleu-Violét | Azul Violeto 
Фиолетово-Голубой

COD.
143

Blu Cielo  | Himmelblau | Sky Blu 
Bleu-Ciel | Azul Cielo | Небесно-
Голубой

COD.
142

Noce Nazionale P21 | Nussbaum 
Hell P21 | Light Walnut P21  
Noyer Clair P21 | Nogal Nacional 
P21 | Светлый Орех Р 21

COD.
55

Touch-Up Cosmetics
Retuschiermaterial

Ritocco Cosmesi
Retouche
Retoque

Материалы для 
ретуширования

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

32
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STUCCORAPIDO HARTWACHS PROFIX PEN

Stucco a cera
Weichwachsstangenkitt
Soft Wax Filler
Cire souple à retoucher
Cera blanda
Мягкий воск

Stucco a cera dura
Hartwachs-stangenkitt
Hard Wax Stick
Cire dure à retoucher
Cera dura
Твердый воск

Penna ritocco punta extra fine
Struktur korrekturstift
Graining Pen
Feutre pointe extra fin
Marcador para retoques ex.fine

ART. 1XXX ART. 1200XX  ART. 0967XX

Ретуширующий карандаш 
с морилкой

Teak Ch  | Teak Hell | Light Teak 
Teck Clair | Teca Claro | Светлый 
Тик

COD.
09

Teak  | Teak | Teak | Teck | Teca 
Тик

COD.
17

Olmo Chiaro  | Rüster Hell | Light 
Elm | Orme Clair | Olmo Claro 
Светлый Вяз

COD.
18

Olmo Scuro  | Rüster Dunkel 
Dark Elm | Orme Foncè | Olmo 
Oscuro | Темный Вяз

COD.
13

Bruno  | Braun | Brown | Brun  
Marrón Oscuro | Коричневый

COD.
46

Noce Chiaro P10  | Nussbaum 
Hell P10 | Light Walnut P10 
Noyer Clair P10 | Nogal Claro 
P10 | Светлый Орех Р10

COD.
53

Noce Medio P11  | Nussbaum 
Mittel P11 | Medium Walnut P11 
Noyer Moyen P11 | Nogal Medio 
P11 | Средний Орех Р11

COD.
59

Noce Scuro  | Nussbaum Dunkel | 
Dark Walnut | Noyer Foncè
Nogal Oscuro | Темный Орех

COD.
63

Bruno Nero  | Schwarzbraun  
Black Brown | Brun Noir | Marrón 
Negro | Темно-Коричневый

COD.
47

Wengè  | Венге  COD.
146

Bruno Rossiccio  | Nussbraun 
Rötlich | Reddish Walnut | Noyer 
Rougeâter | Marrón Rojizo 
Красный Орех

COD.
07

Azzurro  | Hellblau | Azure | Céle -
ste | Celeste | Голубой

COD.
144

Blu Violetto  | Violettblau | Violet-
Blu | Bleu-Violét | Azul Violeto 
Фиолетово-Голубой

COD.
143

Blu Cielo  | Himmelblau | Sky Blu 
Bleu-Ciel | Azul Cielo | Небесно-
Голубой

COD.
142

Noce Nazionale P21 | Nussbaum 
Hell P21 | Light Walnut P21  
Noyer Clair P21 | Nogal Nacional 
P21 | Светлый Орех Р 21

COD.
55

Touch-Up Cosmetics
Retuschiermaterial

Ritocco Cosmesi
Retouche
Retoque

Материалы для 
ретуширования

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

8

PROFIX HOLZMARKER RITOCCO
SEMICOPRENTE RITOCCO COPRENTE HOLZSPRAY

Pennarello ritocco tingente
Holzkorrekturstift lasierend
Felt Touch-Up Dye Pen
Feutre teint de retouche
Marcador colorante
Ретуширующий карандаш с 
морилкой

Pennarello ritocco verniciante 
coprente 
Holzkorrekturstift deckend
Colour Edging Pen
Feutre vernis de retouche recouvrante
Marcador barnizante
Ретуширующий маркер

Ritocco verniciante semicoprente
Retuschierlack lasierend
Semi-Opaque Touch-Up
Retouche demi-recouvrante
Retoque para madera
Лак тонированный для 
ретуширования

Ritocco coprente
Retuschierlack deckend
Full Covering Touch-Up
Retouche couvrante
Retoque para madera que cubre
Эмаль для ретуширования

Vernice ritocco spray
Holzspray
Touch-Up Spray Lacquer
Vernis spray de retouche
Retoque barniz espray
Лак ретуширующий в 
аэрозольном баллончике

ART. 0800XX ART. 0700XX ART. 2210XX ART. 2010XX ART. 0600XX

33
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STUCCORAPIDO HARTWACHS PROFIX PEN

Stucco a cera
Weichwachsstangenkitt
Soft Wax Filler
Cire souple à retoucher
Cera blanda
Мягкий воск

Stucco a cera dura
Hartwachs-stangenkitt
Hard Wax Stick
Cire dure à retoucher
Cera dura
Твердый воск

Penna ritocco punta extra fine
Struktur korrekturstift
Graining Pen
Feutre pointe extra fin
Marcador para retoques ex.fine

ART. 1XXX ART. 1200XX  ART. 0967XX

Ретуширующий карандаш 
с морилкой

Blu Mare  | Meerblau | Sea Blu 
Bleu Mer | Azul Mar | Синее Море COD.

141

Blu Profondo  | Tiefeblau | Deep 
Blu | Bleu Foncè | Azul Profundo 
Ярко-Синий

COD.
140

Rosa  | Rose | Pink | Rosa | Rosa 
Розовый

COD.
126

Viola  | Violett | Violet | Violet  
Morado | Фиолетовый

COD.
127

Verde Pallido  | Blassgrün | Pale-
Green | Vert-Pâle | Verde Claro  
Бледно-Голубой

COD.
131

Verde Salvia  | Salbeigrün | Sage-
Green | Vert-Sauge | Verde Salvia 
Серовато-Зеленый

COD.
133

Verde  | Gruen | Green | Vert  
Verde | Зеленый

COD.
132

Verde Menta  | Minzgrün | Mint-
Green | Vert-Menthe | Verde 
Menta | Зеленая Мята

COD.
130

Verde Erba  | Grasgrün | Grass-
Green | Vert-Herbe | Verde 
Hierba | Зеленый

COD.
134

Verde Pino  | Kiefergrün | Pine-
Green | Vert-Pine | Verde Pino  
Зеленая Сосна

COD.
136

Verde Scuro  | Dunkelgrün
Dark Green | Vert Foncè | Verde 
Oscuro | Темно-Зеленый

COD.
137

Verde Oliva  | Olivgrün | Olive-Gre -
en | Vert Olive | Verde Aceituna  
Коричнево-Зеленый

COD.
135

Giallo Limone  | Zitronengelb 
Lemon-Yellow | Jaune-Citron 
Amarillo Limón | Лимонно-
Желтый

COD.
119

Giallo  | Gelb | Yellow | Jaune  
Amarillo | Желтый

COD.
120

Giallo Cromo  | Kromgelb  
Chrome-Yellow | Jaune-Chrome  
Amarillo Cromo | Желтый Хром

COD.
121

Touch-Up Cosmetics
Retuschiermaterial

Ritocco Cosmesi
Retouche
Retoque

Материалы для 
ретуширования

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

34
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STUCCORAPIDO HARTWACHS PROFIX PEN

Stucco a cera
Weichwachsstangenkitt
Soft Wax Filler
Cire souple à retoucher
Cera blanda
Мягкий воск

Stucco a cera dura
Hartwachs-stangenkitt
Hard Wax Stick
Cire dure à retoucher
Cera dura
Твердый воск

Penna ritocco punta extra fine
Struktur korrekturstift
Graining Pen
Feutre pointe extra fin
Marcador para retoques ex.fine

ART. 1XXX ART. 1200XX  ART. 0967XX

Ретуширующий карандаш 
с морилкой

Blu Mare  | Meerblau | Sea Blu 
Bleu Mer | Azul Mar | Синее Море COD.

141

Blu Profondo  | Tiefeblau | Deep 
Blu | Bleu Foncè | Azul Profundo 
Ярко-Синий

COD.
140

Rosa  | Rose | Pink | Rosa | Rosa 
Розовый

COD.
126

Viola  | Violett | Violet | Violet  
Morado | Фиолетовый

COD.
127

Verde Pallido  | Blassgrün | Pale-
Green | Vert-Pâle | Verde Claro  
Бледно-Голубой

COD.
131

Verde Salvia  | Salbeigrün | Sage-
Green | Vert-Sauge | Verde Salvia 
Серовато-Зеленый

COD.
133

Verde  | Gruen | Green | Vert  
Verde | Зеленый

COD.
132

Verde Menta  | Minzgrün | Mint-
Green | Vert-Menthe | Verde 
Menta | Зеленая Мята

COD.
130

Verde Erba  | Grasgrün | Grass-
Green | Vert-Herbe | Verde 
Hierba | Зеленый

COD.
134

Verde Pino  | Kiefergrün | Pine-
Green | Vert-Pine | Verde Pino  
Зеленая Сосна

COD.
136

Verde Scuro  | Dunkelgrün
Dark Green | Vert Foncè | Verde 
Oscuro | Темно-Зеленый

COD.
137

Verde Oliva  | Olivgrün | Olive-Gre -
en | Vert Olive | Verde Aceituna  
Коричнево-Зеленый

COD.
135

Giallo Limone  | Zitronengelb 
Lemon-Yellow | Jaune-Citron 
Amarillo Limón | Лимонно-
Желтый

COD.
119

Giallo  | Gelb | Yellow | Jaune  
Amarillo | Желтый

COD.
120

Giallo Cromo  | Kromgelb  
Chrome-Yellow | Jaune-Chrome  
Amarillo Cromo | Желтый Хром

COD.
121

Touch-Up Cosmetics
Retuschiermaterial

Ritocco Cosmesi
Retouche
Retoque

Материалы для 
ретуширования

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

10

PROFIX HOLZMARKER RITOCCO
SEMICOPRENTE RITOCCO COPRENTE HOLZSPRAY

Pennarello ritocco tingente
Holzkorrekturstift lasierend
Felt Touch-Up Dye Pen
Feutre teint de retouche
Marcador colorante
Ретуширующий карандаш с 
морилкой

Pennarello ritocco verniciante 
coprente 
Holzkorrekturstift deckend
Colour Edging Pen
Feutre vernis de retouche recouvrante
Marcador barnizante
Ретуширующий маркер

Ritocco verniciante semicoprente
Retuschierlack lasierend
Semi-Opaque Touch-Up
Retouche demi-recouvrante
Retoque para madera
Лак тонированный для 
ретуширования

Ritocco coprente
Retuschierlack deckend
Full Covering Touch-up
Retouche couvrante
Retoque para madera que cubre
Эмаль для ретуширования

Vernice ritocco spray
Holzspray
Touch-Up Spray Lacquer
Vernis spray de retouche
Retoque barniz espray
Лак ретуширующий в 
аэрозольном баллончике

ART. 0800XX ART. 0700XX ART. 2210XX ART. 2010XX ART. 0600XX

35
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STUCCORAPIDO HARTWACHS PROFIX PEN

Stucco a cera
Weichwachsstangenkitt
Soft Wax Filler
Cire souple à retoucher
Cera blanda
Мягкий воск

Stucco a cera dura
Hartwachs-stangenkitt
Hard Wax Stick
Cire dure à retoucher
Cera dura
Твердый воск

Penna ritocco punta extra fine
Struktur korrekturstift
Graining Pen
Feutre pointe extra fin
Marcador para retoques ex.fine

ART. 1XXX ART. 1200XX  ART. 0967XX

Arancio  | Orange | Orange
Orange | Naranja | Оранжевый

COD.
122

Rosso Bruno  | Braunrot | Brown-
Red | Brun-Rouge | Rojo Oscuro  
Красно-Коричневый

COD.
124

Rosso Corallo  | Korallrot | Coral-
Red | Rouge-Coral | Rojo Coral  
Коралово-Красный

COD.
123

Rosso Fuoco  | Feuerrot | Fire-
Red | Rouge-Feu | Rojo Fuego  
Огненно Красный

COD.
125

Macorè COD.
64

117 COD.
117

Beige Bruno  | Beigebraun  
Beige-Brown | Beige-Brun | Beige 
Oscuro | Коричнево-Бежевый

COD.
112

Beige  | Бежевый COD.
111

114 COD.
114

115 COD.
115

Sabbia  | Sand | Sand | Sable  
Arena | Песочный

COD.
113

116 COD.
116

118 COD.
118

Bianco  | Weiss | White | Blanc  
Blanco | Белый

COD.
50

Bianco Perla  | Perlweiss | Pearl-
White | Blanc-Perle | Blanco Perla 
Жемчужно-Белый

COD.
110

Touch-Up Cosmetics
Retuschiermaterial

Ritocco Cosmesi
Retouche
Retoque

Материалы для 
ретуширования

Ретуширующий карандаш 
с морилкой

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

36
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PROFIX HOLZMARKER RITOCCO
SEMICOPRENTE RITOCCO COPRENTE HOLZSPRAY

Pennarello ritocco tingente
Holzkorrekturstift lasierend
Felt Touch-Up Dye Pen
Feutre teint de retouche
Marcador colorante
Ретуширующий карандаш с 
морилкой

Pennarello ritocco verniciante 
coprente 
Holzkorrekturstift deckend
Colour Edging Pen
Feutre vernis de retouche recouvrante
Marcador barnizante
Ретуширующий маркер

Ritocco verniciante semicoprente
Retuschierlack lasierend
Semi-Opaque Touch-Up
Retouche demi-recouvrante
Retoque para madera
Лак тонированный для 
ретуширования

Ritocco coprente
Retuschierlack deckend
Full Covering Touch-Up
Retouche couvrante
Retoque para madera que cubre
Эмаль для ретуширования

Vernice ritocco spray
Holzspray
Touch-Up Spray Lacquer
Vernis spray de retouche
Retoque barniz espray
Лак ретуширующий в 
аэрозольном баллончике

ART. 0800XX ART. 0700XX ART. 2210XX ART. 2010XX ART. 0600XX

37
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STUCCORAPIDO HARTWACHS PROFIX PEN

Stucco a cera
Weichwachsstangenkitt
Soft Wax Filler
Cire souple à retoucher
Cera blanda
Мягкий воск

Stucco a cera dura
Hartwachs-stangenkitt
Hard Wax Stick
Cire dure à retoucher
Cera dura
Твердый воск

Penna ritocco punta extra fine
Struktur korrekturstift
Graining Pen
Feutre pointe extra fin
Marcador para retoques ex.fine

ART. 1XXX ART. 1200XX ART. 0967XX

Ретуширующий карандаш 
с морилкой

Grigio Chiaro  | Hellgrau | Light-
Grey | Gris Clair | Gris Claro  
Светло-Серый

COD.
100

Grigio  | Grau | Grey | Gris | Gris 
Серый

COD.
101

Grigio Cemento  | Zementgrau  
Cement-Grey | Gris Ciment | Gris 
Cemento | Серый Цемент

COD.
103

Grigio Polvere  | Staubgrau | Dust 
Grey | Gris Poudre | Gris Polvo  
Пыльно-Серый

COD.
104

Grigio Giallo  | Gelbgrau | Yellow-
Grey | Gris Jaune | Gris Amarillo  
Желто-Серый

COD.
105

Grigio Oliva  | Olivgrau | Olive 
Grey | Gris Olive | Gris Aceituna 
Оливково-Серый

COD.
106

Grigio Quarzo  | Quarzgrau
Quarz Grey | Gris Quarz | Gris 
Quarzo | Серый Кварц

COD.
107

Grigio Beige  | Braungrau | Beige 
Grey | Gris Beige | Gris Beige  
Бежево-Серый

COD.
108

Grigio Bruno  | Braungrau | Brown 
Grey | Gris Brun | Gris Marrón  
Коричнево-Серый

COD.
109

Antracite  | Anthrazit | Anthracite  
Anthracite | Antracita | Антрацит

COD.
145

Nero  | Schwarz | Black | Noir  
Negro | Черный

COD.
60

Oro-Argento  | Silber-Gold | Sil -
vergold | Oro Argent | Oro-Plata  
Серебрянное Золото

COD.
19

Oro  | Gold | Gold | Or | Oro  
Золотой

COD.
11

Argento  | Silber | Silver | Argent  
Plata | Серебрянный

COD.
15

Oro Ducato  | Dukaten Gold | Du -
cat Gold | Or-Ducat | Oro Ducado 
Золотой Дукат

COD.
12

Touch-Up Cosmetics
Retuschiermaterial

Ritocco Cosmesi
Retouche
Retoque

Материалы для 
ретуширования

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

38
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STUCCORAPIDO HARTWACHS PROFIX PEN

Stucco a cera
Weichwachsstangenkitt
Soft Wax Filler
Cire souple à retoucher
Cera blanda
Мягкий воск

Stucco a cera dura
Hartwachs-stangenkitt
Hard Wax Stick
Cire dure à retoucher
Cera dura
Твердый воск

Penna ritocco punta extra fine
Struktur korrekturstift
Graining Pen
Feutre pointe extra fin
Marcador para retoques ex.fine

ART. 1XXX ART. 1200XX ART. 0967XX

Ретуширующий карандаш 
с морилкой

Grigio Chiaro  | Hellgrau | Light-
Grey | Gris Clair | Gris Claro  
Светло-Серый

COD.
100

Grigio  | Grau | Grey | Gris | Gris 
Серый

COD.
101

Grigio Cemento  | Zementgrau  
Cement-Grey | Gris Ciment | Gris 
Cemento | Серый Цемент

COD.
103

Grigio Polvere  | Staubgrau | Dust 
Grey | Gris Poudre | Gris Polvo  
Пыльно-Серый

COD.
104

Grigio Giallo  | Gelbgrau | Yellow-
Grey | Gris Jaune | Gris Amarillo  
Желто-Серый

COD.
105

Grigio Oliva  | Olivgrau | Olive 
Grey | Gris Olive | Gris Aceituna 
Оливково-Серый

COD.
106

Grigio Quarzo  | Quarzgrau
Quarz Grey | Gris Quarz | Gris 
Quarzo | Серый Кварц

COD.
107

Grigio Beige  | Braungrau | Beige 
Grey | Gris Beige | Gris Beige  
Бежево-Серый

COD.
108

Grigio Bruno  | Braungrau | Brown 
Grey | Gris Brun | Gris Marrón  
Коричнево-Серый

COD.
109

Antracite  | Anthrazit | Anthracite  
Anthracite | Antracita | Антрацит

COD.
145

Nero  | Schwarz | Black | Noir  
Negro | Черный

COD.
60

Oro-Argento  | Silber-Gold | Sil -
vergold | Oro Argent | Oro-Plata  
Серебрянное Золото

COD.
19

Oro  | Gold | Gold | Or | Oro  
Золотой

COD.
11

Argento  | Silber | Silver | Argent  
Plata | Серебрянный

COD.
15

Oro Ducato  | Dukaten Gold | Du -
cat Gold | Or-Ducat | Oro Ducado 
Золотой Дукат

COD.
12

Touch-Up Cosmetics
Retuschiermaterial

Ritocco Cosmesi
Retouche
Retoque

Материалы для 
ретуширования

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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PROFIX HOLZMARKER RITOCCO
SEMICOPRENTE RITOCCO COPRENTE HOLZSPRAY

Pennarello ritocco tingente
Holzkorrekturstift lasierend
Felt Touch-Up Dye Pen
Feutre teint de retouche
Marcador colorante
Ретуширующий карандаш с 
морилкой

Pennarello ritocco verniciante 
coprente 
Holzkorrekturstift deckend
Colour Edging Pen
Feutre vernis de retouche recouvrante
Marcador barnizante
Ретуширующий маркер

Ritocco verniciante semicoprente
Retuschierlack lasierend
Semi-Opaque Touch-Up
Retouche demi-recouvrante
Retoque para madera
Лак тонированный для 
ретуширования

Ritocco coprente
Retuschierlack deckend
Full Covering Touch-Up
Retouche couvrante
Retoque para madera que cubre
Эмаль для ретуширования

Vernice ritocco spray
Holzspray
Touch-Up Spray Lacquer
Vernis spray de retouche
Retoque barniz espray
Лак ретуширующий в 
аэрозольном баллончике

ART. 0800XX ART. 0700XX ART. 2210XX ART. 2010XX ART. 0600XX

39



Wood Fillers
Holzkitte

Stucchi in pasta
Rebouchage

Masillas
Шпаклевки

HOLZMASSE ECOSTUCCO HOLZMASSE  K 2

Stucco legno a rapida essicazione
Schnelltrocknender holzkitt
Fast Dryng Wood Filler
Pâte à bois séchage rapide
Madera plastica
Шпаклевка на нитрооснове 
для древесины

Stucco in pasta all’acqua
Bio-holzspachtel
Water-Based Wood Filler
Pâte à bois écologique à l’eau
Hidro-emplaste para madera
Шпаклевка на водной основе

Stucco poliestere bicomponente
2-Komponenten holzkitt
Polyester 2 Component Wood Filler
Bois synthétique bicomposant
Emplaste bocomponente
Шпаклевка двухкомпонентная 
полиэфирная 

ART. 1800XX ART. 1500XX ART. 1950XX

Pioppo  | Pappel | Poplar | Peu -
plier | Àlamo | Тополь

COD.
01

DIS
PO

NIB
ILI

 AN
CH

E I
N T

RA
SP

AR
EN

TE

Legno Naturale  | Naturholz
Naturalwood | Bois Naturelle
Madera Natural
Натуральное Дерево

COD.
08 legno chiaro

Frassino  | Esche | Ash | Frêne  
Fresno | Ясень

COD.
65

Abete  | Fichte | Fir | Sapin  Abeto 
| Ель

COD.
04

Pino  | Kiefer | Pine | Pin | Pino  
Сосна

COD.
05

Faggio  | Buche | Beech | Hêtre  
Haya | Бук

COD.
42

Larice  | Lärche | Larch | Mélèze  
Larice | Лиственница

COD.
10

Douglas  | Douglas | Douglas 
Douglas | Douglas | Дуглас

COD.
54

Ciliegio  | Kirschbaum | Cherry  
Merisier | Cerezo | Вишня

COD.
30

Mogano  | Mahagoni | Mahogany  
Mahagoni | Caoba | Махагон

COD.
62

Palissandro  | Palisander 
Rosewood | Palissandre | Poli -
sandro | Палисандр

COD.
58

Teak  | Teak | Teak | Teck | Teca 
Тик

COD.
17

Rovere  | Eiche  | Oak | Chêne
Roble | Дуб

COD.
51

Noce Medio P11 | Nussbaum 
Mittel P11 | Medium Walnut P11 
Noyer Moyen P11 | Nogal Medio 
P11 | Средний Орех P11

COD.
59 legno scuro

Noce Chiaro P10 | Nussbaum 
Hell P10 | Light Walnut P10  
Noyer Clair P10 | Nogal Claro 
P10 | Светлый Орех Р10

COD.
53

Noce Scuro | Nussbaum Dunkel 
Dark Walnut | Noyer Foncè 
Nogal Oscuro | Темный Орех

COD.
63

Wengè Венге COD.
146

Bianco  | Weiss | White | Blanc  
Blanco | Белый

COD.
50

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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Restoration
To Renew Time Itself
The goal of restoration is to recreate the object, its physical structure as well as aesthetic 

qualities. Consolidations, disinfections and all the basic actions on the surface can be performed 

with maximum ease, care and efficiency, while respecting the environment, man and our 

traditions. All thanks to specially designed formulas that combine experience and research.
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RADIKAL ABBEIZER  –  ECO STRONG PAINT STRIPPER - Chloride free
Water-soluble wood stripper, free from methylene chloride, aromatic compounds and methanol. It does 
not change the natural colour of wood. For Professional Use. Free from any commercial restriction.

Gel Liquid

+5°C

+30°C

+5°C

+30°C

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0031 750 ml 06 pcs. 
NAT0032 4 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT0033 20 Lt  

Code Desc. Pack.
0031-U 750 ml 06 pcs. 
0032-U 4 Lt 02 pcs.
0033-U 20 Lt  

RADIKAL ABBEIZER – EXTRA STRONG PAINT STRIPPER - Chloride free
Extra-strong gel paint remover for wood based on a special mixture of solvents for use on any wooden 
surface. Methylene chloride free, and therefore free from any commercial restrictions. Non corrosive, 
does not alter the natural shade of the wood. For Professional Use.

UNIVERSAL EXTRA STRONG STRIPPER - Chloride free
Extra-strong gel paint remover based on a special mixture of solvents suitable for any type of surface. 
Methylene chloride free, and therefore free from any commercial restrictions. Non-corrosive, it does not 
alter the natural colour of the surfaces on which it is applied. For Professional Use.

Code Desc. Pack.
0031-ES 750 ml 06 pcs. 
0032-ES 4 Lt 02 pcs.
0033-ES 20 Lt  

Code Desc. Pack.
0034-ES 750 ml 06 pcs. 
0036-ES 4 Lt 02 pcs.
0038-ES 20 Lt  

WOOD WHITENER – 1PK BLEACHER – Waterborne
Ready to use, Odourless, it is ideal for lightening and uniforming the tone of each type of wood, both 
indoors and outdoors. Good bleaching power. The intensity of the effects can be managed by simple 
dilution with water. Application by brush or spray. Keep from freezing.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0075 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
NAT0076 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT0075.25 25 Lt  

WHITENING 2K SUPER CLEANER
Two-component product ideal for bleaching wooden surfaces. It does not require rinsing and does not 
alter the wood fibre, it contains caustic soda and hydrogen peroxide. Corrosive product, for Professional 
Use only.

Code Desc. Pack.
0062 / 0063 1Lt + 0,5Lt 12 pcs. 
0068 / 0065 5Lt + 2,5Lt 02 pcs.
0066 / 0067 25Lt + 12,5Lt  

PAINT REMOVERS - CLEANERS - DYES

+5°C

+30°C

Water
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RADIKAL ABWACHSER
Extra Strong Wax Remover
Ideal product for total cleaning of all wooden surfaces. Its formulation attacks the old layers of wax 
quickly and completely, removing dirt and encrustations, without affecting the underlying paints.

Code Desc. Pack.
0042 250 ml 12 pcs. 
0043 500 ml 12 pcs.
0044 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0045 5 Lt 02 pcs.
0046 400 ml spray 12 pcs.

ABS EDGE CLEANER
Cleaner, degreaser for edges and profiles. Removes glues and halos after the gluing phase. Extra strong. 
For Professional use.

Code Desc. Pack.
4936 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
4937 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4938 25 Lt

SILICON STOP – Anti-silicone cleaner
Ready to use, it effectively removes silicone residues from painted and / or lacquered surfaces. For 
Professional Use.

Code Desc. Pack.
4948 400 ml 12 pcs.
4945 1 Lt 12 pcs.
4946 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4947 25 Lt

+5°C

+30°C

WATERBORNE FURNITURE NEUTRAL DETERGENT - with Orange Essential Oil Intensive Cleaner for any 
varnished surface
Borma Neutral Furniture Cleaner is an ecological water-based product, ideal for the care of home 
furniture, polished or lacquered and for any type of interior wood. At neutral pH, it gently cleans the 
surfaces, removing stains and all types of dirt, while not affecting the wood finish. It protects and 
refreshes all types of furniture, leaving a pleasant orange scent.
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0060 500 ml 12 pcs. 
NAT0061 1 Lt 12 pcs.
NAT0061.5 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT0061.25 25 Lt

FURNITURE CLEANER (Möbelreiniger) 
Intensive Polishing Cleaner for Wood
Polishing cleaner for any lacquered surface. Möbelreiniger is a mixture of precious mineral oils. Designed 
for removing streaks and greying due to the wear of surfaces and humidity. Thoroughly sanitizes and 
restores brightness.

Code Desc. Pack.
0015 250 ml 12 pcs. 
0016 500 ml 12 pcs.
0017 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0018 400ml spray 12 pcs.

Water

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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HOLZFARBE - Concentrated Colourant for use in Water or Solvent
Perfect stain for all internal wooden surfaces. All the available shades give brightness to the wood, 
enhancing its grain. The concentrate is ready for use and its characteristics make it the ideal substitute 
for the classic (aniline) powders, avoiding pre-processing and harmful inhalation of powders. The 
Concentrates can be diluted with thinner, alcohol, acetone or water with a maximum ratio of 1 to 6. 
Pure, after preliminary testing, it can be used as a dye for tinting transparent lacquers.

Naturaqua HOLZFARBE - Universal Stain Concentrate /Interiors and Exteriors 
A Special water based liquid stain of high strength and light resistance used to colour directly raw wood 
as well  to Tint Basecoats or Topcoats of the NATURAQUA RANGE. Due to its particular formula the stain 
can be used for  Interior as Exterior projects,  keeping a good colour brightness till a max suggested 
dilution ratio 1-1. Ready for use can be diluted with water, alcohol, acetone and other polar solvents,  
once dry allows to be overcoated with any type of lacquer waterborne, thinner based or PU.

Solvent
Code Desc. Pack.
3000XX 250 ml 12 pcs. 
3050XX 500 ml 12 pcs.
3100XX 1 Lt 12 pcs.
3005XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Waterbased
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT3000XX 250 ml 12 pcs. 
NAT3000XX.1 1 Lt 12 pcs.
NAT3000XX.5 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT3000XX.20 20 Lt

Holzfarbe Colour Chart
120 Yellow

53 Light Walnut

134 Green

62 Mahogany

122 Orange

63 Dark Walnut

Available also: Cherry 30, Medium Walnut 59 and Wenge 146

125 Fire Red

58 Rosewood

52 Oak

140 Blue

17 Teak

60 Black

MORDANT STAIN IN POWDER
Powder dyes, widely used in traditional restoration. They are applied in solution with water, in variable 
quantities depending on the desired tone intensity. For indoor use only.
Available Colours: Cherry 16 / Teak 17 /  Light Walnut 53 / Medium Walnut 59 Mahogany 62 / Ebony-Wenge 
146

Code Desc. Pack.
0501XX 500 ml 12 pcs. 
0500XX 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
0502XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
5660XX 500 gr. 12 pcs. 
5661XX 1 Kg. 12 pcs.

SPIRIT STAIN - Alcohol-Based Wood Stain, ready for use, for Interiors
Fast drying, it stains every type of wood, enhancing its appearance.
Available Colours: 29 Light Cherry / 51 Light Oak / 52 Dark Oak / 53 Light Walnut / 59 Medium Walnut / 62 
Mahogany / 63 Dark Walnut / 66 Dark Cherry

PAINT REMOVERS - CLEANERS - DYES Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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SHELLAC IN FLAKES 

SHELLAC SANDING SEALER 

SHELLAC SANDING  SEALER BLOND

SHELLAC POLISH BLOND 

FRENCH POLISH 30%

HARD TOP POLISH NATURAL

FINISHING SPIRIT 

BIO-POLIERÖL 

HOLZ 2000

NATURAQUA HOLZ 2000

HOLZ HÄRTER 

AGING PATINA 

BASECOAT GEL 

BORMA NC LACK
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RESTORATION

SHELLAC SANDING SEALER BLONDE - Natural ABTN 
Borma Shellac Sanding Sealer is a natural Shellac Sealer produced with natural blond shellac of the 
best quality. Its high solid content creates the ideal support for the traditional warm and shiny finishes 
of the classic style furniture. Amber colour. High filling power and sandablity.

SHELLAC SANDING SEALER - Transparent
Borma Shellac Sanding Sealer is a natural Shellac Ssealer produced with clear dewaxed shellac of the 
best quality. Its high solid content creates the ideal surface for the traditional warm and shiny finishes 
of the classic style furniture. Transparent, it is recommended for the treatment of rustic furniture and 
light woods (pine). High filling power and sandability.

SHELLAC POLISH - Dewaxed
Based on pure natural dewaxed shellac, brighter than the traditional ABTN wax (thanks to its high solid 
content), it allows extremely bright and pleasant treatments on all internal wooden surfaces. Excellent 
build and easy to sand.
Available in Natural Versions: Garnet Black, Orange, Transparent, Ruby Red.

SHELLAC IN FLAKES
Orange, Ruby Red, Garnet Black, Transparent, Abtn
Natural shellac in flakes for the individual preparation of traditional polish and shellacs for restoration. 
Several versions available:
1 Naturally waxed: LE waxed ABTN
2 Dewaxed: NE Garnet Black, AR Orange, RU Ruby Red, TR Transparent.
They allow to obtain, without necessarily adding chemical dyes, chromatic shades of original diversity.

Code Desc.
EC0011XX 1 Kg
EC0011.25 25 Kg

Code Desc. Pack.
5000 500 ml 12 pcs. 
5001 1 Lt 12 pcs.
5002 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
5004 500 ml 12 pcs. 
5005 1 Lt 12 pcs.
5006 5 Lt 02 pcs.
0005 400 ml. spray 12 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0002AR 500 ml 12 pcs. 
0003AR 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0004AR 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0002NE 500 ml 12 pcs. 
0003NE 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0004NE 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0002RU 500 ml 12 pcs. 
0003RU 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0004RU 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0002TR 500 ml 12 pcs. 
0003TR 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0004TR 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Orange

Garnet Black Transparent

Ruby Red
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BLOND FRENCH POLISH - ABTN 30%
Ready to use, based on ABTN natural waxed shellac, formulated following the most ancient painting 
traditions, it allows extremely bright and pleasantly soft treatments on all internal wooden surfaces. 
Amber in colour, it provides an intense and warm finish, especially for classical furniture. For special 
effects, Shellac polish can be easily dyed with the addition of Holzfarbe concentrate.

HARD TOP POLISH NATURAL – High Resistance Shellac Lacquer
A special polish based on dewaxed shellac, with superior chemical resistance compared to classic 
shellac lacquers. The high solid content, supported by completely natural resins, guarantees a superior 
seal over time and a lower sensitivity to humidity compared to classic shellac coatings. It is ideal for 
all those substrates subject to heavy wear and on which you want to keep the aesthetic uniqueness 
of shellac. Ready to use and colourless, it can be coloured with the addition of small quantities of 
concentrated Holzfarbe dye.

FINISHING SPIRIT
Finishing Spirit is a special degreaser for shellac finishes. Used after the application of the varnish with 
a clean buffer, it is necessary to aid the uniformity and polishing of the substrate by eliminating the 
residues of the Lubricating Oil (Bio-Polierol).

BIO-POLIERÖL - Special Lubricating Oil for Buffing
Bio-Polieröl is a special lubricating oil for shellac finishes. Ready to use, almost Odourless, non-toxic, 
a few drops poured in the application pad/buffer (shellac), helps to ensure smoothness and hinders the 
natural adhesion of the pad to the substrate, increasing the workability time.

Code Desc. Pack.
0001 150 ml 12 pcs. 
0002 500 ml 12 pcs.
0003 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0004 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
3921N 500 ml 12 pcs. 
3922N 1 Lt 12 pcs.
3923N 5 Lt 02 pcs.
3921SN 400 ml spray 12 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
3917 500 ml 12 pcs. 
3918 1 Lt 12 pcs.
3919 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
3965 500 ml 12 pcs. 
3966 1 Lt 12 pcs.
3967 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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RESTORATION Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

Code Desc. Pack.
0080 100 ml with syringe 12 pcs. 
0081 100 ml without syringe 12 pcs.
0082 250 ml with syringe 12 pcs.
0083 250 ml without syringe 12 pcs.
0084 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0085 5 Lt 02 pcs.
0087 10 Lt
0086 20 Lt

HOLZ 2000 - NATURAQUA HOLZ 2000 Waterborne
Wood Preservative
Especially for the preventive treatment and care of wooden surfaces subject to the attack of harmful 
agents. Odourless, available also in waterbased version.
Traditional Waterbased

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0080 100 ml with syringe 12 pcs. 
NAT0081 100 ml without syringe 12 pcs.
NAT0082 250 ml with syringe 12 pcs.
NAT0083 250 ml without syringe 12 pcs.
NAT0084 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT0085 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT0087 10 Lt
NAT0086 20 Lt

HOLZ HÄRTER – Consolidating Agent for Wood
Ideal product for reinforcing wood fibres weakened by wear and tear or by harmful agents in general. 
Quick drying, perfectly transparent, it penetrates deeply and seals the wood, recreating its original 
consistency, protecting it from future damage.

Code Desc. Pack.
0641 500 ml 12 pcs. 
0642 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0643 5 Lt 02 pcs.

+5°C

+30°C

BASECOAT GEL
Non-yellowing Nitro gel basecoat, easy to sand. Its natural consistency avoids dripping and makes it 
ideal for vertical applications or for restoration phases on furniture in general. Excellent as a fixative 
for dyes.

ANTIK PATINA
Patina based on Judaic bitumen ideal during the restoration phase to recreate a precious antique-
looking patina on furniture and wooden items in general. It can also be used as a stain on raw wood or 
to provide an antique look to gold or surfaces treated with chalk paint.

BORMA NC-LACK
Traditional single-component, nitro-based lacquer for finishing classic style furniture with high 
transparency and resistance. Quick drying.

Code Desc. Pack.
3560 500 ml 12 pcs. 
3561 1 Lt 12 pcs.
3562 5 Lt 02 pcs.
3559 400 ml Spray 12 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0650 250 ml 12 pcs. 
0652 750 ml 06 pcs.
0655 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0620 250 ml 12 pcs. 
0621 750 ml 06 pcs.
0622 5 Lt 02 pcs.
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In Liquid, Paste & Block format

HOLZWACHS
Beeswax in Paste Cert. EN71

HOLZWACHS LIQUIDA
Liquid Beeswax Cert. EN71

NATURAQUA HOLZWACHS
Waterbased Beeswax in Paste

NATURAQUA HOLZWACHS LIQUID
Waterbased liquid beeswax

BORWAX
Beeswax & Carnauba Blend

ANTIKWACHS
High Solid Encaustic Beeswax

WAX OIL 7030
High Solid Wax-Oil Blend

FURNITURE CREAMY WAX POLISH
Regenerating Cream for Furniture

LIMING WAX
White Wax

BEESWAX
Pure Beeswax

SLIPPERWAX
 100% Pure

Be
es

wa
x
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BEESWAX

HOLZWACHS – Beeswax in Paste
Based on pure beeswax and carnauba, it nourishes, regenerates, protects and polishes all types of interior 
wood and is particularly suitable for fine and stylish furniture.
Cert. EN 71 (par. III). Leaves a pleasant honey scent.
Available Colours: 120 Yellow, 02 Natural Oak, 51 Medium Oak, 52 Dark Oak, 14 Ancient Walnut, 53 Light 
Walnut, 59 Medium Walnut, 63 Dark Walnut, 30 Cherry, 62 Mahogany,  60 Black, 08 Neutral, Antique 
Brown, 58 Rosewood, 42 Beech, 147 Honey, Red, 17 Teak, 146 Wenge, 48 Medium Oak.
Cert. EN 71 Par.III.

NATURAQUA HOLZWACHS – Beeswax in Paste - Waterbased
Based on natural waxes it is water-soluble, formaldehyde-free and it protects and polishes all types of 
interior wood. Formulated with light-resistant and stable colours it is particularly suitable for fine and 
stylish furniture. Leaves a nice softness with a pleasant scent.
Available Colours: 120 Yellow, 51 Light Oak, 48 Medium Oak, 52 Dark Oak, 
14 Ancient Walnut, 53 Light Walnut, 59 Medium Walnut, 63 Dark Walnut, 16 Cherry, 62 Mahogany, 11 Antique 
Brown, 60 Black, 70 Transparent.
Cert. EN 71 Par.III.

HOLZWACHS LIQUID – Liquid Beeswax
Based on pure beeswax and carnauba it nourishes, regenerates, protects and polishes all types of 
interior wood. In liquid form it is particularly easy to apply (ideal for the maintenance of furniture or 
indoor surfaces).
Available Colours: 147 Honey, 120 Yellow, 02 Natural Oak, 51 Medium Oak, 
52 Dark Oak, 53 Light Walnut, 59 Medium Walnut, 63 Dark Walnut, 29 Light Cherry, 66 Dark Cherry, 62 
Mahogany, 08  Neutral, Antique Brown, Dark Brown, 60 Black, 51 Light Oak.
Cert. EN 71 Par.III.

NATURAQUA HOLZWACHS LIQUID – Liquid Beeswax - Waterbased
Natura Holzwachs Liquid is a natural wax dispersed in water, ready to use and easy to apply. 
Formaldehyde free, it nourishes and protects every wooden surface giving a pleasant and soft protective 
coat with antistatic properties. Natura Holzwachs pigmented with light-resistant colours is stable over 
time and ideal for the restoration of fine furniture.
Available Colours: 120 Yellow, 51 Light Oak, 48 Medium Oak, 51 Light Walnut, 59 Medium Walnut, 63 Dark 
Walnut, 29 Light Cherry, 66 Dark Cherry, 62 Mahogany, 60 Black, 70 Transparent.

Code Desc. Pack.
0120XX 500 ml. 06 pcs.
0150XX 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
0170XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
0190XX 20 Lt.
0215XX 400 ml. Spray 12 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0210XX 250 ml. 12 pcs.
0220XX 500 ml. 12 pcs.
0250XX 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
0270XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
0290XX 20 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0210XX 250 ml. 12 pcs.
NAT0220XX 500 ml. 12 pcs.
NAT0250XX 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
NAT0270XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NAT0290XX 20 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0120XX 375 ml. 06 pcs.
NAT0150XX 750 ml. 06 pcs.
NAT0170XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NAT0190XX 20 Lt.

+5°C

+30°C

+5°C

+30°C

Water
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MOBILCERA – Furniture Creamy Wax Polish
Mobilcera interior cream easily restores a pleasant shine to worn and opaque furniture. Its sanitising 
power protects the treated surfaces from wear and harmful agents.

TOP FIX – Fixing Spray for Wax Finishes
Ready-to-use and highly transparent natural resin mixture is ideal for fixing and protecting encaustic 
waxy patina on rough woods. Seals and uniforms the satin effect of waxes, avoiding colour releases and 
risk of stains.

Code Desc. Pack.
0400 250 ml. 12 pcs.
0401 500 ml. 12 pcs.
0402 1 Lt. 12 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
3680 400 ml spray 12 pcs.

ANTIKWACHS – High Solid Encaustic Wax
Special wax for encaustic processes with high dry residue based on beeswax and carnauba. Of high quality, 
it allows to obtain very soft and pleasantly shiny finishes even on unfinished substrates. Cert. EN 71 (par. 
III) and for indoor use only. The different shades can be mixed together and can be further customised with 
small additions of Antique Patina.
Available Colours: 120 Yellow, 02 Light Oak, 51 Medium Oak, 52 Dark Oak, 53 Light Walnut, 59 Medium 
Walnut, 63 Dark Walnut, 29 Light Cherry, 66 Dark Cherry, 62 Mahogany, 11 Antique Brown, 08 Neutral.
Cert. EN 71 Par.III.

BORWAX
Blend of beeswax and carnauba. Ready to use, it protects and enriches all types of interior wood. Very 
fast drying. For Professional Use only.
Available colours: 08 Neutral, 11 Antique Brown, Medium Brown, Dark Brown, 29 Light Cherry, 66 Dark 
Cherry, 120 Yellow, 147 Honey, 62 Mahogany.

Code Desc. Pack.
3420XX 500 ml. 06 pcs.
3450XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0380XX 500 ml. 06 pcs.
0385XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

HARD WAX OIL 7030
A beautifully lubricated paste mixture of beeswax and carnauba enriched with oils. Special formula for 
finishing or revitalizing oil-treated substrates. Excellent resistance, polished, it enables the creation of 
patinated effects and extraordinary softness.
Available Colours: 08 Neutral, 53 Light Walnut, 16 Cherry-Pearwood 
Cert. EN 71 Par.III.
Code Desc. Pack.
2960XX 750 ml 06 pcs. 
2965XX 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
2965.5XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
2970XX 10 Lt  

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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LIMING WAX – White Pigmented Wax
Wax formulated with pure beeswax and carnauba, enriches and nourishes every wooden surface. With 
its pigments it protects giving an antique – limed effect to the treated furniture. Ideal for finishes on oak 
and ash. Allows customised colour effects with the addition of Boma Oil Pigment Pastes.
Cert. EN 71 Par.III.

Code Desc. Pack.
4580 375 ml 06 pcs. 
4582 5 Lt 02 pcs.

PURE BEESWAX
Borma Natural Beeswax is extremely pure and of the highest quality, cleaned of most impurities it has a 
low oil content and confers a soft touch without compromising its elasticity. Golden yellow in colour, slightly 
characterised by its typical aroma, it is perfect for candles or for waxy patinas.

Code Desc. Pack.
0095 200 gr. (tablets) 06 pcs.
0096 5 Kg. (slabs)

SLIPPERWAX - 100% Pure
Paraffin, refined, translucent white, Odourless, slightly oily at the touch, perfect for making candles. 
Thanks to its known insolubility in water and its resistance to chemical agents, it is excellent as an 
additive in the formulation for wood encaustics. Excellent as a surface lubricant to be applied between 
substrates at risk of friction.

Code Desc. Pack.
0090 200 gr. (tablets) 06 pcs.
0090LA 5 Kg. (slabs)

Beeswax Colour Chart

BEESWAX Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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OILS:

STRAW OIL – RED OIL

VASELINE OIL RESTORING OIL

COMPLEMENTS:

SHELLAC 99°

SHELLAC 94°

SHELLAC 100° 

LUBRICANT

PURE GUM TURPENTINE

SOLWACHS

Oil
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OILS & COMPLEMENTS

Restoring Oil Colours colours:
08 Light 59 Medium 63 Dark 62 Mahogany

RESTORING OIL
Special waxy oil for antique furniture with high reviving and protective power. Thanks to the different 
shades it revives and repairs small imperfections in a single step.
Yield:
- On raw soft woods 20 m² / Lt
- On raw hard woods 40 m² / Lt
- On lacquered woods 160 m² / Lt

STRAW OIL – RED OIL
Borma Wachs Straw Oil is an oil of complete vegetable origin, widely used in the field of restoration. It is 
suitable in the cleaning, polishing and restoring phases of the timber thanks to its excellent penetrating 
power. In the red version it is excellent for restoring the original colour of wood and stone.

Straw oil Red oil

VASELINE OIL
Vaseline Oil from the Borma Wachs range is a mineral oil of the highest purity, appreciated for its 
transparency, and the total absence of smell, colour and flavour. Always used as a lubricant, it can 
also be used in the treatment of wood or other porous materials, granting excellent water repellency.
Suitable for oenological use.

Code Desc. Pack.
0410XX 150 ml. 12 pcs. 
0420XX 500 ml. 12 pcs.
0450XX 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
0470XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4978.200 200 ml. 12 pcs. 
NAT4979 500 ml. 12 pcs.
NAT4980 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
NAT4980.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
4958.200 200 ml. 12 pcs. 
4958.500 500 ml. 12 pcs.
4958 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
4958.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4978RO.200 200 ml. 12 pcs. 
NAT4979RO 500 ml. 12 pcs.
NAT4980RO 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
NAT4980.5RO 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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OILS & COMPLEMENTS Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

LUBRICANT FOR WOOD 
For DIY, Professional and Industrial use.

Code Desc. Pack.
AL99.1 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
AL99.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
AL99.25  25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
AL94.1 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
AL94.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
AL94.25  25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
AL100.1 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
AL100.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
AL100.25  25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
3851 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
3850 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
3855 25 Lt.

SHELLAC 99° - Special Thinner for Shellac
Thinner for shellac with high solvent power. Quick drying, no greyness. Colourless.

SHELLAC 94° - Special Thinner for Shellac
Thinner for shellac with high solvent power. Quick drying, no greyness. Colourless.

SHELLAC 100° - Special Thinner for Shellac
Colourless thinner for shellac with high solvent power. Quick drying, neutrality of tone for perfectly 
transparent finishes.

PURE GUM TURPENTINE
Pure thinner of vegetable origin.
Code Desc. Pack.
0114 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
0115 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
0116.25 25 Lt.

SOLWACHS – Odourless Thinner for Wax
Suitable for the preparation of polishing waxes or for diluting waxes in paste.
Code Desc. Pack.
0110 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
0104 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
0117 25 Lt.
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STONE COAT  2K FILLER FOR MARBLE 

2K FILLER FOR METAL 

UNIVERSAL NEUTRAL WAX

WATERBASED WAX FOR STUCCO

METALWAX  WAX FOR TERRACOTTA

WATERBASED WAX FOR BRICK

WATERBASED WAX & CLEANER FOR MARBLE, 

GRANITE & TRAVERTINE
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PRODUCTS FOR STONE

K2 MARBLE  FILLER
Two-component high density filler, specially for marble. Thanks to its natural consistency, it enables 
vertical applications. It gives excellent adhesion to any marble slabs. Colour: 50 White.
Catalysis ratio: 2K MARBLE - 100 gr./Hardener 2.5 gr.

K2 METAL FILLER
Extra-fine two-component filler, easy to sand for metal surfaces. High consistency, applied by spatula, it 
generates a porosity-free surface with great flexibility to ensure excellent adhesion on any imperfection.
Indoor / outdoor use.
Catalysis ratio: 2K METAL - 100 gr./Hardener 2.5 gr.

STONE COAT
Revitalising product for marble, travertine, stone, granite and agglomerates, fast drying, it gives a ‘wet-
look’ effect, emphasizing the colour. It is suitable for polished, brushed and rough surfaces. Easy to apply 
and maintain. Indoor / outdoor use.
Also available in a high performing version, special for concrete -> Borma Pro 
 

CERA NEUTRO UNIVERSAL – Universal Neutral Wax
Special neutral wax paste for wood, Venetian plaster, parquet and marble. For internal use, perfectly 
transparent, high gloss. Almost Odourless.

Code Desc. Pack.
1600 125 ml 12 pcs.
1610 750 ml 06 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
1620 125 ml 12 pcs.
1630 750 ml 06 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
5050 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
5050.5 5 Lt 02 pcs.
5050.20 20 Lt

Matt
Code Desc. Pack.
5050-10 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
5050.5-10 5 Lt 02 pcs.
5050.20-10 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
0100 500 ml 06 pcs.
0101 1 Lt 06 pcs.
0102 5 Lt 02 pcs.
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LA VENEZIANA – Waterborne Wax for Venetian Stucco
Based on natural waxes dispersed in water, formaldehyde-free, it nourishes and regenerates, it is ideal 
for polishing Venetian plaster. Water soluble, it leaves a pleasant surface softness with a nice scent.

METALWACHS – Self Polishing Liquid Floor Wax   
Ready to use, self-polishing waterborne wax, it is ideal for marble floors, tiles, linoleum and plastic 
materials. Spread evenly and let dry, it gives a pleasant protective coat with high gloss. Odourless, 
internal use. Keep from freezing.

WAX FOR TERRACOTTA – Waterborne, Self-Polishing
Special liquid water-based wax for Florentine terracotta. Self-polishing, high polymer content, it closes 
the pores and waterproofs the treated surfaces. Odourless and for internal use. Keep from freezing.

LA ROSSA – Self-Polishing Waterborne Wax for Gres and Bricks
Odourless, water-based wax, specially formulated for the polishing and maintenance of Gres stoneware 
and brick floors

UNICA – Wax and Cleaner for Stone Floors
Easy-to-use water-based cleaning and care product. Pleasantly scented and non-slip, it is used for 
the cleaning and protection of marble, concrete, stoneware and plastic material floors. Not suitable for 
wood and cork.

Code Desc. Pack.
0107 375 ml 06 pcs.
0108 750 ml 06 pcs.
0109 5 Lt 02 pcs.
0112 15 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
2950 1 Lt 12 pcs.
2951 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0671 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0672 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0680 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0681 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0685 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0686 5 Lt 02 pcs.

+5°C

+30°C

+5°C

+30°C

+5°C

+30°C

+5°C

+30°C

+5°C

+30°C

Water
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Gilding
Classical, Modern and Industrial Gilding
Classical gilding is a technique and an art. It can be easily defined as “orthodox”, both for 

strictness of its rules and for sanctity of its traditional application context. At the same 

time gilding is modern, because gold’s beauty cannot be left out of more relevant and 

unconstrained contemporary rendition.
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LEAVES & ROLLS

SILVER LEAF
Code Pack.
CDO66A01 25 leaves book. 9,5 x 9,5
CDO66AT01 25 transfer leaves 9,5 x 9,5

Gold 24 kt.

Gold 22 kt.

Ducat Double Gold 23 kt.

Rosenoble Double Gold 23,75 Kt

Gold Leaf Special prod. Russia 23 kt.

Gold Leaf Special prod. Russia 23 kt.

GOLD LEAF

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO66O09 19,5 gr. book. 25 leaves 8x8
CDO66OT09 19,5 gr. transfer 25 leaves 8x8

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO66O01 13,5 gr. book. 25 leaves 8x8
CDO66OT01 13,5 gr. transfer 25 leaves 8x8

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO66O02 15,5 gr. Book 25 leaves 8x8
CDO66OT02 15,5 gr. transfer 25 leaves 8x8

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO66O03 17 gr. book 25 leaves 8x8
CDO66OT03 17 gr. transfer 25 leaves 8x8

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO66O04 1,25 gr. book 60 leaves 9,15 x 9,15

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO66O05 2,5 gr. book 60 leaves 9,15 x 9,15
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IMITATION GOLD ROLL “2,5”

IMITATION SILVER ROLL

GOLD ROLL COVERAGE INFORMATION:LEAF COVERAGE INFORMATION:
Roll Width Length m2

1 10 cm 50 mt. 1,90
1 5 cm 50 mt. 0,95
1 2,5 cm 50 mt. 0,47
1 1cm 50 mt. 0,19

Gold leaf size Leaves per m2

80 x 80 mm 180 leaves
91,5 x 91,5 mm 137 leaves
140 x 140 mm 100 leaves
160 x 160 mm 90 leaves

Code Size
CDO66OR11 1 cm x 50 mt
CDO66OR12 2,5 cm x 50 mt
CDO66OR13 5 cm x 50 mt
CDO66OR14 10 cm x 50 mt
CDO66OR15 15,8 cm x 50 mt

Code Dim.
CDO66AR11 1 cm x 50 mt
CDO66AR12 2,5 cm x 50 mt
CDO66AR13 5 cm x 50 mt
CDO66AR14 10 cm x 50 mt
CDO66AR15 15,8 cm x 50 mt

Code Pack.
CDO66B01 25 leaves book. 14 x 14 cm
CDO66B02 500 leaves 16 x 16 cm
CDO66B02.10000 10000 leaves 16 x 16 cm

IMITATION SILVER LEAF

IMITATION BRONZE LEAF

IMITATION GOLD LEAF “2,5”
Code Pack.
CDO66O06 25 leaves 14 x 14
CDO66O06.500 500 leaves 16 x 16
CDO66O06.10000 10.000 16 x 16

Code Pack.
CDO66A07 25 leaves lib. 14 x 14 cm
CDO66A08 500 leaves 16 x 16 cm
CDO66A09 5000 leaves 16 x 16 cm

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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Code Description Pack
CDO1011 Gold 30 gr. 10 Pcs
CDO1015 Silver 30 gr. 10 Pcs
CDO1012 Ducat gold  30 gr. 10 Pcs

SOFTWAX STICK 
Special softwax with metallic powders, perfect for easy and quick repairs.

HARDWAX STICK
High hardness, non-shrinking Hardwax. Ideal for fixtures, synthetic and modern surfaces. 95 °melting 
point and light-stable colours.

Code Desc. Pack
CDO120012 Ducat gold 20 gr. 10 Pcs
CDO120011 Gold 20 gr. 10 Pcs
CDO120015 Silver 20 gr. 10 Pcs
CDO120019 Gold Silver 20 gr. 10 Pcs
CDO120020 Copper 20 gr. 10 Pcs

Code Description Pack
CDO0711 Gold 10 Pcs
CDO0715 Silver 10 Pcs
CDO0712 Ducat Gold 10 Pcs

COLOUR EDGING PEN
Metallic marker for quick and easy repairs.

MattGlossy

TOUCH UP SPRAY - Gold
Non-yellowing acrylic mixed with gold powder for the invisible and safe retouching of scratches or 
imperfections on golden/ silver surfaces. 

Code Description Pack.
CDO0611-90 GOLD 12 pcs.
CDO0612-90 DUCAT GOLD 12 pcs.
CDO0615-90 SILVER 12 pcs.

Code Description Pack.
CDO0611-30 GOLD 12 pcs.
CDO0612-30 DUCAT 12 pcs.
CDO0615-30 SILVER 12 pcs.

GILDING TOUCH-UP
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NATURAQUA GOLD TOUCH UP
Non-yellowing waterbased acrylic paint mixed with metal powders for the invisible and durable 
retouching of scratches or imperfections on gold, silver and ducat surfaces. Available in gloss and 
Semi-Matt.
Gloss

GOLD TOUCH UP
Non-yellowing acrylic paint mixed with metal powders for the invisible and durable retouching of 
scratches or imperfections on gold, silver and ducat surfaces.
Available in Gloss and Semi-Matt.
Gloss

Semi-Matt

Semi-Matt

Code Description Pack.
NATCDO201011-90 30 ml Gold 10 pcs.
NATCDO201015-90 30 ml Silver 10 pcs.
NATCDO201012-90 30 ml Ducat Gold 10 pcs.

Code Description Pack.
CDO201011-90 30 ml Gold 10 pcs.
CDO201015-90 30 ml Silver 10 pcs.
CDO201012-90 30 ml Ducat Gold 10 pcs.

Code Description Pack.
NATCDO201011-30 30 ml Gold 10 pcs.
NATCDO201015-30 30 ml Silver 10 pcs.
NATCDO201012-30 30 ml Ducat Gold 10 pcs.

Code Description Pack.
CDO201011-30 30 ml. Gold 10 pcs.
CDO201015-30 30 ml Silver 10 pcs.
CDO201012-30 30 ml Ducat Gold 10 pcs.

SILVER SHELL – Water Soluble
Shell of real silver powder mixed with Arabic gum, water-soluble, for the restoration of real silver 
surfaces.

GOLD SHELL – Water Soluble
Shell of real gold powder mixed with Arabic gum, water-soluble, for the restoration of real gold surfaces.

Code Description
CDO66C10 fine gr. 1,1

Code Description
CDO66C01 23,75 Kt (gr. 0,4)

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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BOLE - GYPSUM - GOLDSIZE

BOLE - Yellow, Red, Black
Ready for use Natural Bole for the preparation of the surface to be laminated. It increases the surface 
adhesion of the leaf and characterizes the warmth of the finish.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6800XX 250 gr. 06 pcs.
CDO6820XX 500 gr. 06 pcs.
CDO6850XX 1 Kg. 06 pcs.
CDO6870XX 5 Kg. 02 pcs.

BOLOGNA GYPSUM - Powder

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6562  1 Kg. 06 pcs.
CDO6565  25 Kg.

FRENCH GYPSUM - Powder

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6563   1 Kg. 06 pcs.
CDO6566   25 Kg.

ACRYLIC GESSO PRIMER – White, for Gilding

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6500 250 gr. 12 pcs.
CDO6520 500 gr. 12 pcs.
CDO6550 1 Kg. 06 pcs.
CDO6570 5 Kg. 02 pcs.
CDO6580 25 Kg.

OIL GOLDSIZE 12 H.
Oil Goldsize for the application of Gold Leaf, indoor/outdoor.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6840 250 ml. 12 pcs.
CDO6841 500 ml. 12 pcs.
CDO6842 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
CDO6843 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6845 20 Lt.
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WATERBASED GOLDSIZE
Acrylic waterbased glue for the application of Gold Leaf. Indoor use.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6801 150 ml. 12 pcs.
CDO6802 500 ml. 12 pcs.
CDO6803 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
CDO6804 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6805 15 Lt.
CDO6806 25 Lt.

BONE GLUE – Water-Soluble
Natural bone glue for traditional restoration of high quality furniture.

Code Desc.
CDOCOLLAP  1 Kg.
CDOCOLLAP25  25 Kg.

FISH GLUE
Natural fish glue for the application of Gold Leaf or restoration of wooden items.

Code Desc.
CDOCOLLAPS   1 Kg.
CDOCOLLAPS25   25 Kg.

RABBIT SKIN GLUE – Water-Soluble
Natural rabbit skin glue for the application of Gold Leaf or restoration of wooden items.

Code Desc.
CDOCOLLAC   1 Kg.
CDOCOLLAC25   25 Kg.

SOLVENT BASED GOLDSIZE
Solvent based glue for gilding, fast drying, indoor/outdoor use.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6830 250 ml. 12 pcs.
CDO6831 500 ml. 12 pcs.
CDO6832 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
CDO6833 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6834 10 Lt.
CDO6835 20 Lt.

Water
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SEALERS AND BASECOATS

SHELLAC IN FLAKES
Orange, Ruby Red, Garnet Black, Transparent, ABTN Lemon
Natural shellac flakes for the preparation of polishing lacquers or restoration complements. Different 
versions available:
1 Natural waxed: LE ABTN Lemon
2 Dewaxed: NE Garnet Black, AR Orange, RU Ruby Red, TR Transparent. Used to obtain original chromatic 
shades without the use of chemical dyes.

ZAPON GILDING INTERMEDIATE INSULATOR NATURAL
Transparent natural gilding insulator, to be applied on Zapon 2K Basecoats as  correct promoter of 
adhesion for Waterbased Goldsize.

ZAPON GILDING INTERMEDIATE INSULATOR
Insulator for gilding, to be applied on Zapon 2K basecoats as correct promoter of adhesion for Waterbased 
Goldsize. Coloured, it enhances the liveliness of the metal leaf. Available in colours: Neutral, Yellow (for 
imitation Gold Leaf), Red (for imitation Bronze/Gold Leaf), Black (for imitation Silver Leaf).

ZAPON GILDING INTERMEDIATE INSULATOR METAL
Insulator for gilding, to be applied on Zapon 2K basecoats as correct promoter of adhesion for Waterbased 
Goldsize.  Metallic, it guarantees perfect uniformity of the base and facilitates the application of leaves 
in complex carvings. Available in colours: Gold, Silver.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6100-N 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO6101-N 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6102-N 400 ml. spray 12 pcs.

Code Desc.
0011XX 1 Kg
0011XX.25 25 Kg

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6100XX 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO6101XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6102XX 400 ml. spray 12 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6100XX-M 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO6101XX-M 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6102XX-M 400 ml. spray 12 pcs.
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ZAPON 2K ACRYLIC BASECOAT
Acrylic primer, characterised by excellent coverage and surface hardness. Perfect as a primer on all 
types of wooden surfaces. Coloured, it is ideal for furniture finishes or other solid-coloured products. 
The product must be catalysed with 15% HA.059 if transparent and 20% if coloured (percentages by 
weight). Available in colours: Neutral, White, Black. Upon request: Red, Yellow

CATALYST FOR ZAPON 2K ACRYLIC BASECOAT
Catalyst used at 15% ratio with Transparent Basecoat and at 20% ratio with the coloured Basecoats  
(percentage by weight).

Code Description Desc. Pack.
CDO392FAN.1 Black 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO392FAN.5 Black 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO392FAN.25 Black 25 Lt.
CDO552FAB.1 White 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO552FAB.5 White 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO552FAB.25 White 25 Lt.
CDO500FAT.1 Transparent 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO500FAT.5 Transparent 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO500FAT.25 Transparent 25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO059HA.200 200 ml. 12 pcs.
CDO059HA.1  1 Lt. 06 pcs. 
CDO059HA.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

CATALYST FOR ZAPON 2K POLYURETHANE BASECOAT
Catalyze at 50% by weight for the Transparent Basecoat with HA.003 and 40% by weight for the Coloured 
version with HA.007.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO003HA.0,5 0,5 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO003HA.2,5 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO003HA.12,5 12,5 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO007HA.0,5 0,5 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO007HA.2,5 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO007HA.12,5 12,5 Lt.

ZAPON 2K POLYURETHANE BASECOAT
Polyurethane basecoat, especially gilding. Characterised by excellent coverage and surface hardness, it 
allows you to obtain smooth surfaces with ease and speed to enhance the metallic effect. The product must 
be catalysed with HA.003 at 50% by weight for Transparent Basecoat and with HA.007at 40% by weight for 
Coloured Basecoats. Available Colours: Transparent, White, Black.

ZAPON-LACK BASECOAT
High solid ready-to-use single-component basecoat specfically for gilding. Characterised by excellent 
coverage and surface hardness, it ensures leveled surfaces to enhance the metallic effect. Transparent 
version available.

Code Description Desc. Pack.
CDO010FPN.1  Black 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO010FPN.5   Black 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO010FPN.25 Black 25 Lt.
CDO010FPB.1 White 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO010FPB.5 White 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO010FPB.25 White 25 Lt.
CDO010FPT.1 Transparent 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO010FPT.5 Transparent 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO010FPT.25 Transparent 25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO021FNH.1 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO021FNH.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO021FNH.25 25 Lt.

For  Transparent For Coloured
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PATINAS & COSMETICS

Imitation Gold Powder

Imitation Silver Powder

Imitation Ducat Gold Powder

Copper Powder 

IMITATION  GOLD POWDER

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO4642 250 gr. 06 pcs.
CDO4642.1 1 Kg. 06 pcs.
CDO4642.5 5 Kg. 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO4645 250 gr. 06 pcs.
CDO4645.1 1 Kg. 02 pcs.
CDO4645.5 5 Kg. 01 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO4644 250 gr. 06 pcs.
CDO4644.1 1 Kg. 06 pcs.
CDO4644.5 5 Kg. 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO4643 250 gr. 06 pcs.
CDO4643.1 1 Kg. 06 pcs.
CDO4643.5 5 Kg. 02 pcs.

GILDING FAST PATINA
Professional product, mainly used to obtain decorative decapé effects. Thanks to its special formulation, 
the product can be applied without problems on PU, acrylic, UV primers. It is suitable for any type of 
wooden surface. It can be partially removed, leaving the patina only in the desired areas of the surface.

Copper 20

Warm Gold 12

Gold Leaf 11F

Gold 11

Cold Gold 19

Silver Leaf 15F

Silver 15Black 60 White 50

Fast Patina Gold 11 1Lt
Code Desc. Pack.
CDO7002O 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7002O.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7002O.25 25 Lt.

Fast Patina Warm Gold 12
Code Desc. Pack.
CDO7002OC 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7002OC.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7002OC.25 25 Lt.

Fast Patina Silver 15 
Code Pack. Pack.
CDO7002A 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7002A.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7002A.25 25 Lt.

Fast Patina Copper 20 
Code Pack. Pack.
CDO7002RA 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7002RA.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7002RA.25 25 Lt.

Fast Patina Black 60
Code Pack. Pack.
CDO7002NE 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7002NE.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7002NE.25 25 Lt.

Fast Patina Gold Leaf 11/F
Code Pack. Pack.
CDO7002O-F 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7002O-F.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7002O-F.25 25 Lt.

Fast Patina Cold Gold 19
Code Pack. Pack.
CDO7002OF 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7002OF.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7002OF.25 25 Lt.

Fast Patina Silver Leaf 15/F
Code Pack. Pack.
CDO7002A-F 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7002A-F.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7002A-F.25 25 Lt.

Fast Patina White 50
Code Pack. Pack.
CDO7002BI 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7002BI.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7002BI.25 25 Lt.
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JUDAIC BITUMEN – Liquid
Gilding ageing patina

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6730 250 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6731 500 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6732 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO6733 20 Lt.

METALCROM – CHROME EFFECT
Metalcrom is a chrome metallic effect, suitable for all types of wood and lacquered surfaces. The finish 
becomes particularly bright on completely smooth substrates, on which the special formulation of the 
product allows a mirror effect finish to be achieved.
Available Colours: Gold 11, Warm gold 12, Silver15.

BITUMINOUS BEESWAX
Bituminous wax for the ageing of golden surfaces. It gives a warm tone and a soft finish.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6720  300 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6721  1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO6721.20 20 Lt.

GILDING PATINA
Natural beeswax for polishing and protecting golden substrates. Available in: gold, ducat gold, silver.

Code Description Desc. Pack.
CDO6711  GOLD 300 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6712  DUCAT GOLD 300 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6715 SILVER 300 ml. 06 pcs.

CLEAR GILDING BEESWAX
Natural beeswax polish for the protection of golden surfaces. 

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6725  300 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6726  1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO6727 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO7022OC 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7022OC.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7022OC.25 25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO7022O 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7022O.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7022O.25  25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO7022A 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7022A.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7022A.25  25 Lt.

Warm Gold 12Gold 11 Silver 15

Gold 11 Warm Gold 12 Silver 15
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VARNISH FINISHES

NATURAL FIXING LACQUER - Glossy
Natural transparent fixative varnish for gilding. Indoor use.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6901 150 ml. 12 pcs.
CDO6902  500 ml. 12 pcs.
CDO6903  1 Lt. 12 pcs.
CDO6904 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6905 400 ml. spray 12 pcs.

1K ZAPON LACK – High Resistant Finishing Lacquer for Gilding
High surface Resistance finishing lacquer for gilded surfaces. It is formulated in full respect of traditions, 
single-component, ready for use. For professional use. 
Available in different versions: Gloss 90% Sheen, Satin 50% Sheen, Semi-Matt/Matt 20% Sheen.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6950 500 ml. 12 pcs.
CDO6951  1 Lt. 12 pcs.
CDO6952  5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6953  25 Lt.

Gold 11 Silver 15

2K VARNISH PATINA 
Patina 2K is a two-component high gloss varnish, particularly suitable for spray applications. Quick 
drying, it gives a pleasant, golden appearance to all wooden surfaces, flat or not. Requires preparatory 
basecoat that enhance the brightness, and a protective finish is recommended. The product must be 
catalysed with HA.081 (100% by weight).
Available in Gold 11 and Silver 15.

CATALYST HA081 FOR 2K VARNISH PATINA
(Cat. 100%)

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO7012O-2K 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7012O-2K.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7012O-2K.25 25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO7012-K 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7012-K.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7012-K.25 25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO7012A-2K 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7012A-2K.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7012A-2K.25 25 Lt.

Gold 11 Silver 15
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For Matt Coloured

For Glossy Transparent

 For Matt Transparent

Universal Non-Yellowing

CATALYST FOR ZAPON 2K POLYURETHANE FINISH
Catalyze with HA.072 at 50% for transparent matt finish, with HA.041 at 50% for coloured matt finish, 
with HA.063 at 100% for transparent glossy finish, or with HA.041-NY to replace one of the previous with 
the same catalysis ratios (percentages by weight). 

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO041HA.0,5 500 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO041HA.2,5 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO041HA.12,5 12,5 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO063HA.1 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO063HA.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO063HA.25 25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO072HA.0,5 500 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO072HA.2,5 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO072HA.12,5 12,5 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO041HA-NY.1 500 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO041HA-NY.5 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO041HA-NY.25 12,5 Lt.

ZAPON 2K POLYURETHANE FINISH
Polyurethane finish, characterised by excellent coverage and surface hardness. Perfect for the final 
coating of all types of wooden surfaces and for gilding. It is ideal for finishing furniture or other solid 
coloured items. Catalyse with HA.072 at 50% for transparent matt, with HA.041 at 50% for coloured 
matt, with HA.063 at 100% if transparent glossy, or with HA.041-NY special non-yellowing catalyst in 
replacement of one of the previous ones with the same catalysis ratios (percentages by weight).
Available colours: Transparent, White, Black. 

Code Description Desc. Pack.
CDO050OPT-20.1 Semi-Matt/Matt 20% Sheen 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO050OPT-20.5 Semi-Matt/Matt 20% Sheen 5 Lt.
CDO050OPT-20.25 Semi-Matt/Matt 20% Sheen 25 Lt.
CDO050OPT-50.1 Satin 50% Sheen 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO050OPT-50.5 Satin 50% Sheen 5 Lt.
CDO050OPT-50.25 Satin 50% Sheen 25 Lt.
CDO0901LPT-1 Gloss 90% Sheen 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO0901LPT-5 Gloss 90% Sheen 5 Lt.
CDO0901LPT-25 Gloss 90% Sheen 25 Lt.

ZAPON 2K ACRYLIC FINISH
Acrylic finish, characterised by excellent coverage and surface hardness. Perfect for the final coating 
of all types of wooden surfaces and for gilding. It is ideal for furniture finishes or other solid-coloured 
products. The Matt version must be catalysed with HA.059 and the Gloss version with HA.012.
Available colours: Transparent, White, Black.

CATALYST FOR ZAPON 2K ACRYLIC FINISH
Catalyse with HA.059 at 20% for coloured matt finish and 10% for transparent matt finish. Catalyse with 
HA.012 at 100% for a transparent glossy finish (percentages by weight).
For Matt Transparent & Coloured   For Glossy Transparent

Code Description Desc. Pack.
CDO500OAT-20.1 Semi-Matt/Matt 20% Sheen 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO500OAT-20.5 Semi-Matt/Matt 20% Sheen 5 Lt.
CDO500OAT-20.25 Semi-Matt/Matt 20% Sheen 25 Lt.
CDO500OAT-50.1 Satin 50% Sheen 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO500OAT-50.5 Satin 50% Sheen 5 Lt.
CDO500OAT-50.25 Satin 50% Sheen 25 Lt.
CDO735LAT.1 Gloss 90% Sheen 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO735LAT.5 Gloss 90% Sheen 5 Lt.
CDO735LAT.25 Gloss 90% Sheen 25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO059HA.200 200 ml. 12 pcs.
CDO059HA.1  1 Lt. 06 pcs. 
CDO059HA.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO012HA.1 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO012HA.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs. 
CDO012HA.25 25 Lt.
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VARNISH FINISHES

SHINE-DECOR GOLD LACK/SHINE-DECOR COPPER LACK
Gold and Copper Lacquers for Interiors
Metallic paints with a particularly bright effect suitable for decorative purposes and suitable for brush application 
by novices and craftsmen alike. It is ideal for the decoration of fine objects, frames, furniture and in general for 
surfaces in wood, plaster and metal. Overcoating is not recommended as it may compromise the final effect, 
although a slight fixing overcoat is possible with care.
Gold Lack  is available in the following colours: Rich, Pale, Rich Pale, Ducat, Gold Chrome and Silver Chrome. Shine-
Decor Copper Lack is in Copper colour.

GOLD LACK PRO / COPPER LACK PRO / SILVER LACK
Gold, Copper and Silver Lacquers for Interiors
Metallic sprayable paints with good gloss retention and surface resistance. Due to the special formulation, they are 
suitable for overcoating and therefore assume the characteristics of a real finish for interiors. Can be used on multiple 
surfaces including wood, metal, plaster, etc. They are aimed at the professional user and can also be applied by brush.
Gold Lack Pro is available in the following shades: Rich, Pale, Rich Pale, Ducat. Copper Lack Pro is in Copper colour, Silver 
Lack Pro is in silver colour and is suitable for indoors and outdoors.

NATURAQUA GOLD LACK / COPPER LACK / SILVER LACK
Gold, Copper and Silver Lacquers for Interiors
Metallic, water-based, odourless and ecological paints, with good gloss and resistance, suitable for the decoration 
of indoor surfaces. Practical and easy to apply. Gold is available in the following shades: Rich, Pale, Rich Pale, Ducat. 
Naturaqua Copper Lack is in Copper colour. Naturaqua Silver Lack is also suitable for outdoor use.

GOLD LACK/COPPER LACK FOR EXTERIORS
Gold and Copper Lacquers for Outdoor Use
Metallic paints, specifically formuated for use in outdoor environments, characterised by high sheen and good 
resistance properties. It is suitable for the decoration of wooden, metal and wall surfaces (for example: doors, 
gates, frames). Applicable by brush or spray, they do not require a special primer, but offer a better effect on well 
sealed surfaces.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6960XXX-90 125 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6961XXX-90 375 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6962XXX-90 750 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6963XXX-90 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6964XXX-90 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6964.20XXX90 20 Lt.

GOLD LACK / COPPER LACK PRO
Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6980XXX-90 125 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6981XXX-90 375 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6982XXX-90 750 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6983XXX-90 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6984XXX-90 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6984.20XXX90 20 Lt.

SILVER LACK
Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6960AR-90 125 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6961AR-90 375 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6962AR-90 750 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6963AR-90 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6964AR-90 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6964.20AR-90 20 Lt.

NAT.GOLD LACK / NAT. COPPER LACK
Code Desc. Pack.
NATCDO6960XX-90 125 Ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO6961XX-90 375 Ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO6962XX-90 750 Ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO6963XX-90 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NATCDO6964XX-90 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NATCDO6964.20XX 20 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6965XXX-90      125 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6966XXX-90      375 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6967XXX-90     750 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6968XXX-90      2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6969XXX-90     5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6969.20XXX-90 20 Lt.

NAT.SILVER LACK
Code Desc. Pack.
NATCDO6960AR-90 125 Ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO6961AR-90 375 Ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO6962AR-90 750 Ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO6963AR-90 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NATCDO6964AR-90 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NATCDO6964.20AR 20 Lt.

Water
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NATURAQUA GOLD LACK/NATURAQUA COPPER LACK FOR EXTERIORS
Gold and Copper Lacquers for Outdoor Use
Metallic water-based paints, ecological and odourless, specifically for use in outdoor environments, characterised 
by high sheen and resistance, suitable for the decoration of wooden, metal and wall surfaces (for example: doors, 
gates, frames). Applicable by brush or spray, they do not require a special primer, but offer a better aesthetic result 
on poorly absorbent substrates.

Code Desc. Pack.
NATCDO6965XX-90 125 Ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO6966XX-90 375 Ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO69657XX-90 750 Ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO6968XX-90 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NATCDO6969XX-90 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NATCDO6969.20XX 20 Lt.

24 - Pale Gold 

Chrome Gold

11 - Rich Gold

15 - Silver 

23 - Rich Pale Gold

Chrome Silver

12 - Ducat Gold 

21 - Copper

Water

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

77



FOGLIA ROTOLO POLVERE RITOCCO

Imitazione lamina in foglia 
Compositions blattgold 
Imitation Gold Leaf

Imitation gold leaf

Feuille d’or
Hoja de oro
Поталь

Lamina in rotolo
Composition Goldrolle 
Leaf Rolls

Leaf Rolls

Laminé en rouleau
Lámina en rollo
Поталь в рулонах

Porporina per doratori
Staub 
Dust

Dust

Poudre 
Polvo
Пудра

Vernice acrilica da ritocco 
Retusche 
Touch-Up

Touch-up

Retouche 
Retoque
Цветная ретушь

ART. CDO66XXXX ART. CDO66XRXX ART. CDO464X ART. CDO2010XX

Oro | Gold | Gold | Or | Oro
Золото

Oro | Gold | Gold | Or | Oro
Золото

Oro | Gold | Gold | Or | Oro
Золото

Oro Ducato | Dukaten Gold
Ducat Gold | Or-Ducat
Oro Ducado | Золотой Дукат

Oro-Argento | Silber-Gold
Silvergold | Oro Argent
Oro-Plata | Серебряно-Золотой

Argento | Silber | Silver | Argent
Plata | Серебро

Argento | Silber | Silver | Argent
Plata | Серебро

Rame | Kupfer | Copper | Cuivre
Cobre | Медь

Rame | GoldKupfer | Copper | 
Cobre | Медь

Giallo | Gelb | Yellow | Jaune  
Amarillo | Желтый

Rosso | Rot | Red | Rouge
Rojo | Красный

Nero | Schwarz | Black | Noir
Negro | Черный

Ca’ D’ Oro
Colours

cod.

02

2,5

11

12

19

1,5

15

21

20
Cuivre | 
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BASTONCINO
RITOCCO

PENNARELLO
RITOCCO

BOLO RITOCCO SPRAY PATINA A CERA

Stucco a cera da ritocco
Retuschierstäbchen 
Touch-Up Sticks

Touch-up sticks

Bâtons de retouche
Bastoncitos de retoque
Мягкий воск

Pennarello ritocco verniciante 
Retuschierpinsel 
Touch-Up Pens

Touch-up pens

Feutres de retouche
Rotuladores de retoque
Ретуширующий маркер

Bolo per finitura della 
laminazione 
Poliment 
Bole

Bole Touch Up Spray Gilding Patina

Bol
Bolo 
Боло-полимент

Vernice da ritocco spray
Touch Up Spray
Spray retuschierlack 
Barniz spray retoque

Краска ретуширующая в 
аэрозольном баллончике

Cera per supporti dorati
Neutrales bienenwachs 
für vergolder
Gilder’s Neutral Beeswax
Cire d’abeille neutre dorure
Cera de abeja neutra doradores
Воск пчелиный

ART. CDO10XX ART. CDO07XX ART. CDO6800XX ART. CDO06XX ART. CDO67XX
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TECHNICAL COMPLEMENTS

Code Desc. Pack.
AL99.1 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
AL99.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
AL99.25  25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
AL94.1 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
AL94.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
AL94.25  25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
AL100.1 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
AL100.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
AL100.25  25 Lt.

SHELLAC 99° - Special Thinner for Shellac
Thinner for shellac with high solving power. Quick drying, no greyness.

SHELLAC 94° - Special Thinner for Shellac
Thinner for shellac with high solving power. Quick drying, no greyness.

SHELLAC 100° - Special Thinner for Shellac
Colourless thinner for shellac with high solving power. Quick drying, neutral tone for clear finishes.

DPU 011 UNIVERSAL THINNER FOR POLYURETHANE
Polyurethane thinner characterised by a medium evaporation time. To be used to dilute polyurethane 
primers, finishes and paints in general, single and two-component.

DFP 50
Super-Fast thinner for Fast Patina Range. To be used in the recommended ratio.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO001DPU.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO001DPU.25 25 Lt.

DPS 012 SLOW THINNER FOR POLYURETHANE
Polyurethane thinner characterised by long evaporation time, thanks to the high percentage of high 
boiling components. To be used to dilute polyurethane primers, finishes and paints in general, single 
and two-component.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO002DPS.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO002DPS.25 25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO50DFP.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO50DFP.25 25 Lt.
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TECHNICAL ACCESSORIES

DPL 013 - THINNER FOR GLOSSY POLYURETHANE
Special polyurethane thinner for glossy finishes. To be used to dilute single and two-component finishes.

DPR 014 - RETARDANT THINNER FOR POLYURETHANE
Polyurethane thinner suitable for use with NC, Acrylic, Polyurethane, Electrostatic, Epoxy in order to 
considerably slow down evaporation. Improves distension, prevents veiling, orange peel and pitting. 
To be used to dilute polyurethane primers, finishes and paints in general, single and two-component.

DAU 015 – UNIVERSAL THINNER FOR ACRYLIC
Acrylic thinner characterised by an average evaporation time. To be used to dilute single and two-
component primers, finishes and acrylic paints in general.

DNU 016 – UNIVERSAL THINNER FOR NITRO
NC thinner characterised by medium evaporation time. To be used to dilute NC primers, finishes and 
paints in general. Thanks to the excellent technical characteristics, it strongly limits the fog effect.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO003DPL.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO003DPL.25 25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO004DPR.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO004DPR.25 25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO005DAU.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO005DAU.25 25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO006DNU.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO006DNU.25 25 Lt.

GILDER’S CUSHION – Professional Suede Surface

Code Description
CDO7101   
CDO7100    With windshield

DOUBLE EDGE KNIFE - Basic Extra-Fine

Code Description
CDO7111   
CDO7110    With leather protection

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

81



TECHNICAL ACCESSORIES

BOLE APPLICATION BRUSH – PURE BLACK OX HAIR

GILDER’S MOP – PURE SQUIRREL HAIR

SHELLAC APPLICATION BRUSH

GILDER’S TIP – PURE SQUIRREL HAIR

GILDER’S TIP SYNTHETIC – HARD HAIR

SPECIAL FINE TOUCH-UP BRUSH

STEEL WOOL

GILDER’S POT

Code Description
CDO7160  brush n° 6
CDO7160A  brush n° 8
CDO7160B brush n° 10

Code Description
CDO7162C  n.8 21.5 mm
CDO7162D  n.12 28 mm

Code Description
CDO6474   n.1
CDO6475   n.3

Code
CDO7200   

Code Description
CDO7162  brush n° 14
CDO7162A  brush n° 20
CDO7162B  brush n° 16

Code Description
CDO7163   “2” cm.5
CDO7163A   “2,5” cm.6.2
CDO7163B  “3” cm.7.5

Code Description
CDO7161  brush n° 12

Code Description Pack.
CDO6469 Steel wool “00” 5 Kg.
CDO6467 Steel wool “000” 5 Kg.
CDO6473 Steel wool extrafine 0000 1 Kg - 6 pcs.
CDO6473.200 Steel wool extrafine 0000 200gr 
CDO6473.6 Steel wool extrafine 0000 6 Kg.
CDO6472 National Steel wool 2,5 Kg.
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CARVING TOOL – Hardened Steel

SCRAPE TOOLS – Small, Medium, Large

AGATE STONE BURNISHER

STEEL PUNCHES

Code Description
CDO7121 n. 1
CDO7122 n. 2
CDO7123 n. 3
CDO7125 n. 5

Code Description
CDO71P103 n.103
CDO71P107 n.107
CDO71P109 n.109
CDO71P111 n.111
CDO71P128 n.128
CDO71P137 n.137
CDO71P15 n.115

Code
CDO7316 - MOD 03
CDO7317 - MOD. 02
CDO7318 - MOD. 07
CDO7319 - MOD. 05
CDO7320 - MOD. 551
CDO7321 - MOD. 81
CDO7322 - MOD. 96
CDO7323 - MOD. 31
CDO7324 - MOD. 441
CDO7325 - MOD. 21

Code Description
CDO7400 Small
CDO7401 medium
CDO7402 large

03 - Quatrefoil 01 - Star 07 - Rose window 05 - Four point star 551 - Diamond

81 - Circle 96 - Lily 31 - Fret 441 - Fret 2 21 - Diamond

STYLES OF PUNCHES:

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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Decoration
Actions Aimed at Creating a Unique and Emotional Ambience
Shabby settings are generally characterised by an informal, relaxed and frivolous environment. 

The technique of executing this type of finishing possesses the same qualities: comfort, 

freedom, simplicity. These products allow maximum liberty of expression – in colour, 

application, transparency, texture and special effects to accompany every style, from the 

most classical tastes to the most modern interpretations.
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SHABBY PROVENCE

71-IIIENAll’acquaIBR

Shabby Provence Colour Chart

ANTIQUE PINK 1515 PINK 126 ORANGE IBISCUS 122 PROVENCE BLUE 153 CORAL RED 125

AQUAMARINE BLUE 150 BRICK RED 128DARK BLUE 148 VIOLET 127 SKY BLUE 144

MINT GREEN 130SPRING GREEN 132

DEEP SKY BLUE 142

FOREST GREEN 137SAGE GREEN 133

BLACK 60 TURTLEDOVE 116

SMOKE GREY 152

SAND YELLOW 129

ANTHRACITE 145AMBER GREY 109LIGHT BLUE GREY 2005            GREY 101 DARK GREY 107

 SILK GREY 7014CRETE WHITE 9001SNOW WHITE 50  AGATE LIGHT GREY 100GREYISH WHITE  822   IVORY 08

OLIVE GREEN 31LIGHT OLIVE GREEN 81

PASTEL YELLOW 1034 LEMON YELLOW 119OXIDE YELLOW 120

Decorative Chalkpaint
Shabby Provence
Shabby Provence water-based paint, thanks to the high solid content and the presence of natural gypsum, 
allows different applications while maintaining a dead matt and soft touch. Its pasty consistency is ideal 
for creating 3D effects with irregular brush strokes and overlapping colours.
Shabby Provence is characterised by an excellent adhesion capacity on each substrate, therefore it can be 
used to renovate furniture with old finishes without preliminary stripping, by applying high thicknesses in 
single coats.
Specific for interior decoration, in combination with other complementary products and thanks to the 
variety of colours in the colour chart, Shabby Provence allows you to create effects of great elegance and 
modernity, with maximum creative freedom and ease of use.

.
Recommendations:
Dilution: the product is ready to use. It can be diluted with water (5-40%) depending on 
requirements. Drying time at 20°C, 50%RH: 30-60 min dust free, 3-12 hrs for complete 
drying, depending on the quantity applied.

+5°C
+30°C

Code Desc. Pack.
6570XX.125 125 ml. 6 pcs.
6570XX 375 ml 6 pcs.
6571XX 750 ml. 6 pcs.
6572XX 2,5 Lt. 2 pcs.
6573XX 5 Lt. 2 pcs.
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PRELIMINARY TREATMENTS

Natural Effect  
NATURAQUA 1-2K WOOD SEALER
A waterborne acrylic insulator recommended also as natural-effect finish for raw wood or Shabby paint effects. It provides a matt and 
invisible finish and does not alter the colour of the background. It can be overcoated with Mobilack to increase the resistance properties of 
the surface.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply by brush or by spray. If used as a fixing lacquer for Shabby paint always ensure that it is completely dry before the 
application to avoid removal.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4090 750 ml 06 pcs. 
NAT4091 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4090.10 10 Lt  
NAT4090.20 20 Lt

Water

+5°C
+30°C Customizable with Borma Colour System

Anti-Tannin Basecoat
NATURAQUA SUPER WOOD SEALER
Waterborne insulating basecoat with anti-tannin effect. It prevents brown-yellow stains caused by the application of waterborne products 
on wood with high content of tannins. Especially recommended for Shabby Provence and other waterbased white finishes. Available in white 
and transparent

Recommendations for application: 
Apply uniformly by brush or spray on raw wood. For very accurate finishes it is advisable to lightly sand and if necessary 
consider a second coat before the application of other products.

Universal Stain  
HOLZFARBE
A range of liquid Universal Stains ideal for colouring raw wood furniture or other interior surfaces. It replaces the traditional aniline dyes, 
avoiding the need for preliminary mixing and the inhalation of harmful powders. The product is concentrated and can be used as it is to get 
very deep colours or can be diluted up to a ratio of 1:6 with water, spirit or NC Thinner for more delicate effects. Holzfarbe offers great depth 
and brightness and can also be used to tint clear lacquers.

Recommendations for application: 
Add some drops to the clear product to be coloured, but avoid excess. Always make a preliminary test to verify the final 
effect.

TRANSPARENT
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4090-S 750ml 06 pcs.
NAT4091-S 5Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4090.10-S 10Lt
NAT4090.20-S 20Lt

WHITE
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4090B-S 750ml 06 pcs.
NAT4091B-S 5Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4090.10B-S 10Lt
NAT4090.20B-S 20Lt

Water

+5°C
+30°C Customizable with Borma Colour System

Code Desc. Pack.
3000XX 250 ml 12 pcs. 
3050XX 500 ml 12 pcs.
3100XX 1 Lt 12 pcs.
3005XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.

120 Yellow

53 Light Walnut

134 Green

62 Mahogany

122 Orange

63 Dark Walnut

Available also: Cherry 30, Medium Walnut 59 and Wenge 146

125 Fire Red

58 Rosewood

52 Oak

140 Blue

17 Teak

60 Black

Holzfarbe Colours chart
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TECHNICAL COMPLEMENTS

IMITATION GOLD/SILVER/COPPER POWDER
Extra fine metal powder (alloys or pure metals), ideal for decorative metal effects. Easy to use, they can be inter-mixed to achieve  multiple 
shades. The powders can be used in several Borma products of including oils (e.g. Hard Furniture Oil), waxes (e.g.  Holzwachs, Antikwachs, 
Wax Oil 7030) and lacquers (e.g. Shellac Polish). Suitable to make metal patinas and finishes for application by brush or rag, to complete the 
decoration of interior surfaces.

Recommendations for application: 
Mix only the amounts required at the time of use. Do not mix with waterbased products.

Extra Strong Wax Remover
RADIKAL ABWACHSER
A professional-use product based on pure, non-corrosive thinners. Ready for use it is ideal for the cleaning of all wooden surfaces. It dissolves 
the old layers of wax quickly and effectively removing dirt from the wood without damaging the original coating. In decoration it is used to 
remove residual waterbased Goldsize and to antique the surfaces treated with Gold Leaf in a gentle, natural and refined way. Perfect also for 
cleaning brushes. Available also in spray version.

Recommendations for application: 
To antique golden surfaces, rub with a cotton wad damped with the product until the desired effect is achieved. For intensive 
cleaning it is possible to use the product with a rag or with steel wool. 

Imitation Gold Powder
Code Desc. Pack.
CDO4642 250 gr. 06 pcs.
CDO4642.1 1 Kg. 06 pcs.
CDO4642.5 5 Kg. 02 pcs.
CDO4642.25 25 Kg.

Imitation Ducat Gold Powder
Code Desc. Pack.
CDO4644 250 gr. 06 pcs.
CDO4644.1 1 Kg. 06 pcs.
CDO4644.5 5 Kg. 02 pcs.
CDO4644.25 25 Kg.

Imitation Silver Powder
Code Desc. Pack.
CDO4645 250 gr. 06 pcs.
CDO4645.1 1 Kg. 06 pcs.
CDO4645.5 5 Kg. 01 pcs.
CDO4645.25 25 Kg.

Copper Powder
Code Desc. Pack.
CDO4643 250 gr. 06 pcs.
CDO4643.1 1 Kg. 06 pcs.
CDO4643.5 5 Kg. 02 pcs.
CDO4643.25 25 Kg.

Code Desc. Pack.
0042 250 ml. 12 pcs.
0043 500 ml. 12 pcs.
0044 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
0045 5 Lt. 2 pcs.
0046 400 ml. spray 12 pcs.
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Code Desc. Pack.
0042 250 ml. 12 pcs.
0043 500 ml. 12 pcs.
0044 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
0045 5 Lt. 2 pcs.
0046 400 ml. spray 12 pcs.

Natural Glue in Pearl Form
BONE GLUE
A brown-yellow solid in pearl form, obtained from animal extracts and traditionally used by restorers and carpenters to achieve a strong and 
elastic glue. In Shabby decoration it can be used as a basecoat on raw or pre-painted wood before the application of Shabby paint to get a 
fully natural craquelé effect. It is used after melting and diluting in hot water.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply the product, melted in hot water (1:10) as a basecoat on raw or pre-painted wood before Shabby Provence to get the 
craquelé effect.

Softwax Sticks 
QUICKFILLER
Used to repair damages and other small surface imperfections, Quickfiller is extremely easy to use and ideal for the creation of scratched 
effects in Shabby style. Based on wax and mineral pigments, free from solvents, silicones and other oily materials, it can be over-coated with 
all kinds of lacquer. Available in over one hundred colours.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply in thin or thick layers to easily tear away Shabby paint and create various degrees of scratched, build-up or rub-
through effects.

Natural Mineral Powder  
FRENCH GYPSUM
Based on extra fine mineral powders, French Gypsum is generally used in gilding technique and in traditional painting to get extremely 
smooth basecoats. In Shabby decoration it can be added to Shabby Provence, in the desired quantity, to increase its thickness. With a pasty 
texture, almost like a putty, Shabby paint can be used to obtain reliefs and other beautiful 3D effects.

Recommendations for application: 
Add French gypsum to Shabby paint in small quantities, possibly pouring it little by little through a sieve, until the desired 
texture is achieved.

Code Pack.
CDOCOLLAP  1 Kg.
CDOCOLLAP25  25 Kg.

Code Desc. Pack.
1XXX Stick da 30 gr. 10 pcs.
1XXXKL Stick da 15 gr. 20 pcs.
1XXXBL Stick blister 12 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6563 1 Kg. 6 pcs.
CDO6566 25 Kg.

VOC FREE

VOC FREE

VOC FREE

Decoration
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PATINAS & AGING PRODUCTS

Ageing Vehicle  
HOLZ ANTIX 2008
A colourless waterbased vehicle used on woods with high tannin content to get an instant aged effect. The intensity of the effect shown by the 
darkening of the colour, depends on the natural content of tannins of the wood. It is not a stain. It can be tinted with the special waterbased 
Mordant Concentrates. If overcoated with waterbased products it can show yellowing phenomena. To avoid yellowing we recommend oil-
based finishes, waxes or traditional products as topcoats.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply the product on raw wood using synthetic brushes or sponges. A preliminary test is always recommended to verify 
the final effect, which is directly related to the wood. To get a lighter effect it is possible to dilute the product in water, in 
the desired ratio. Code Desc. Pack.

3720 1 Lt. 12 pcs. 
3721 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
3722 25 Lt.  

Water

Dyes
MORDANT ACTIVE STAIN CONCENTRATES
Concentrated liquid dyes in water solution specifically for colouring raw wood used in combination with the different waterbased vehicles 
in the Borma range and in particular with Holz Antix 2008 and TP1050 Vehicle for Positive Stains. They provide great depth and opacity. The 
colours are available in 100 ml sized standard bottles. The final colour is dependent on the wooden background.

Recommendations for application: 
To avoid mis-tinting it is recommended to add the concentrates to the clear vehicle drop by drop till the right
intensity is achieved. Always make a preliminary test to verify the final effect.

Water

+5°C
+30°C

+5°C
+30°C

IBR

Colour Chart

14/56 ANT Ivory

14/38 ANT Quartz

14/1 ANT Natural

14/44 ANT Rust

14/6 ANT Beige

14/10 ANT Stone

14/46 ANT Dark Aged Brown

14/47 ANT Dark Rust

14/9 ANT Silica

14/4 ANT Aged Brown

14/21 ANT Dark

14/17 ANT Colonial Rosewood

14/37 ANT Silk Grey

14/2 ANT Aged

14/22 ANT Burnt Wood

14/53 ANT Green

14/12 ANT Olive

14/14 ANT Cognac

14/13 ANT Aged Pink

14/57 ANT Emerald

Code Desc. Pack.
CW2XXX 100 ml 12 pcs.
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Ageing Patina
ANTIQUE PATINA
A dark brown liquid patina based on Judaic bitumen traditionally used in decoration and gilding, it can also be applied on raw wood as well 
as on Shabby paint-finished surfaces, Gold Leaf and other finishes. Patina is ready to use, but to obtain lighter effects it can be diluted with 
Solvoil 06.

Recommendations for application: 
On plain surfaces apply the patina by brush or rag and remove the excess with a clean cloth. The dwell time before the 
removal influences the intensity of the effect. The product can be mixed with traditional Borma waxes like Antikwachs and 
Wax Oil 7030. Code Desc. Pack.

3560 500 ml. 12 pcs.
3561 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
3562 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
3559 Spray 400ml. 12 pcs.

Aging Patina
BITUMINOUS BEESWAX
Waxy patina in paste form that combines pure wax and carnauba wax with Bitumen for the ageing of golden surfaces and other decorated 
items. It provides a warm tone and a soft finish, with beautiful patina effects. It decorates, nourishes, regenerates, protects and polishes the 
treated surfaces,

Recommendations for application: 
Apply in thin layers and polish with a wool cloth. To increase the antique effect on carvings and give more depth to 
mouldings, apply accurately in cavities using a brush.

Restoring Beeswax 
ANTIKWACHS
Based on beeswax and carnauba wax this especially rich and high solid content wax is recommended to nourish and protect antique wood  
as well as for the finishing of porous surfaces like those which have been decorated with Shabby Provence. It provides extremely smooth 
surfaces and, when coloured, soft and natural patina effects. Available in the many shades as shown in the Antikwachs colour chart.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply in thin layers and polish with a wool cloth. The different colours can be mixed with each other. Clear Antikwachs can 
be used to reduce the intensity of the colour of other decorative waxes of Borma range.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6720 300 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6721 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO6721.20 20 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
3420XX 500 ml. 06 pcs.
3450XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Antikwachs Colour chart

Decoration

71-IIIEN
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PATINAS & AGEING PRODUCTS

Pigmented Decorative Wax
DEKORWACHS
Based on bees and carnauba wax, coloured with mineral pigments, Dekorwax is ideal to emphasize Shabby effects, enhancing the structure 
of the surface with delicate pastel shades or it can even be applied on raw wood to enhance the grain with a natural and soft colour effect.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply in thin or medium layers, depending on the aimed effect, by brush or rag, and polish with a wool cloth. It can be 
applied over any Shabby finish and also on golden surfaces as reviving maintenance product.

Code Desc. Pack.
4585XX 375 ml. 06 pcs.
4586XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

71-IIIEN

Dekorwachs Colour Chart

50 White

137 Pine Green

101 Grey

144 Spring Blue

120 Yellow 126 Pink

Fast Drying Metal Patina
FAST PATINA
Professional product recommended for patina or decapé effects. Very fast drying, it is suitable for any kind of basecoat: polyurethane, acrylic, 
UV or lacquered, as well as shellac polish.
Available in shades: Gold 11, Gold Leaf 11/F, Warm Gold 12, Cold Gold 19, Silver 15, Silver Leaf 15/F, Copper 20, White 50,
Black 60.

Recommendations for application: 
Usually applied by spray, it can equally be applied by brush on small surfaces. After a few minutes the patina is dry and can 
be removed using an abrasive pad, steel wool or fine sandpaper.
For very accurate finishes a transparent intermediate layer, basecoat or topcoat, is recommended before the application 
of Patina.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO7002XX 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7002XX.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7002XX.25 25 Lt.

Metal-Effect Wax
GILDING PATINA
Based on beeswax and carnauba wax with metal powders, this patina is ideal for decoration and as a complement for gilding works. Easy to 
apply also on difficult areas (carvings, reliefs, joints), it is available in Silver, Gold and Ducat Gold shades..

Recommendations for application: 
Apply in thin or medium layers, depending on the aimed effect, by brush or rag, and polish with a wool cloth. It can be 
applied over any Shabby finish and also on golden surfaces as reviving maintenance product.

Code Colour Desc. Pack.
CDO6711 GOLD 300 ml. 06 pcs. 
CDO6715 SILVER 300 ml. 06 pcs. 
CDO6712 DUCAT GOLD 300 ml. 06 pcs. 

White Wax
LIMING WAX
Based on beeswax’ and carnauba wax and enriched with white mineral pigments, it decorates and protects raw or treated surfaces, 
enhancing the grain and other reliefs. Ideal for open-.pore surfaces like oak and ash to make a natural white decapé effect or for patina 
effects on flat surfaces.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply in thin layers by brush or rag and polish with a wool cloth. The product is ideal to be applied on light colours of Shabby 
Paint, but provides beautiful effects also on more intense colours and on natural wood. 

Code Desc. Pack.
4580 375 ml. 06 pcs. 
4582 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

71-IIIEN
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FINISHES

Oil for Furniture 
HARD FURNITURE OIL - HARDWAX FURNITURE OIL
Based on natural oils and enriched with high quality resins and waxes, it provides a great protection against scratches and surface damages 
and has a pleasant natural satin effect. Suitable to protect raw wood or Shabby Provence with a delicate amber tone. Available in 5, 10, 30, 
60, 90 gloss and in a matt waxy version.

Recommendations for application: 
It can be applied by brush, rag, handroller or spray. For a natural, enriched effect any excess should be removed using a 
soft cloth. Allow to dry completely before using the treated surface.

Waxy Blend for Furniture
HARD WAX OIL 7030
Based on natural waxes and oils, the product combines the ease of application of waxes and the resistance properties of oils.
 Colourless, it is used in decoration to shade the effects realized with pigmented waxes, providing more protection and resistance to the 
coated surfaces.

Recommendations for application: 
Spread by rag or brush in thin and uniform layers, allow to penetrate for 5-10 minutes and then polish excess away 
with a soft cloth.

Hardwax Furniture Oil
Code Desc. Pack.
4907 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
4908 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4914 10 Lt.
4909 20 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
*2960.125XX 125 ml. 06 pcs.
2960XX 750 ml. 06 pcs.
2965XX 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
2965.5XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
2970XX 10 Lt.

Hard Furniture Oil
Code Desc. Pack.
4902-XX 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
4903-XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4902.10-XX 10 Lt.
4904-XX 20 Lt.

Decoration

71-IIIEN

* this can size is available on request

Waterbased Lacquer for Furniture  
1-2K INVISIBLE TOUCH
A waterbased lacquer with an “invisible” effect. It gives a very modern ultra-matt appearance and 
does not alter the natural look of the raw wood whilst still giving a high level of surface protection. 
Invisible Touch is the perfect choice where the unique, natural appearance of the wood needs to 
remain unaltered but still have a high level of protection. 

Recommendations for application: 
Apply preferably by spraying after catalysis with NAT4100-2K, catalyst for water-
based paints and 10% dilution in water. Approx yield: 10-12m²/Lt. Code Desc. Pack.

NAT4130 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4131.5 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4132 10 Lt
NAT4133 20 Lt

+5°C
+30°C

Water

IBR

CATALYST NAT4100-2K
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4099-2K 100 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4100-2K 250 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4100-2K 500 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4105-2K 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4103-2K 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4104-2K 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Waterbased Lacquer for Furniture  
NATURAQUA MOBILACK 1-2K
Eco-compatible finish for the treatment of furniture.It respects the environment and workers’ health, 
thanks to its water base is almost VOC free. Mobilack develops very high levels of protection against 
wear and abrasion of traditional wooden surfaces, already sanded or restored. High performance 
with the ease of use of a single-component/ catalyzed technology.
Available in deep matt, matt, semi-gloss and glossy sheen levels.

Recommendations for application: 
Can be used as a single-component product or can be catalysed with Borma Catalyst 
NAT410X-2K in a ratio: 10: 1. Approx yield: 10-12m²/Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4122-XX 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4123-XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4124-XX 10 Lt
NAT4125-XX 20 Lt

+5°C
+30°C

Water

IBR

CATALYST NAT4100-2K
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4099-2K 100 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4100-2K 250 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4101-2K 500 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4105-2K 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4103-2K 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4104-2K 5 Lt 02 pcs.
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FINISHES

Shellac Lacquer
SHELLAC POLISH
Traditional lacquer, ready for use, based on natural high quality shellac and available in the versions: Blonde, with natural waxes, and wax-
free in colours Orange, Ruby, Black and Transparent. Beside classical shellac finishes, characterised by extreme brightness and smoothness 
to the touch, it can be used as an insulator and as a protecting topcoat after leafing.

Recommendations for application: 
Traditionally applied by buffer for the finishing of furniture, this lacquer can be spreaded also by brush to insulate and 
protect small areas.

Shellac Polish - Dewaxed
Code Description Desc. Pack.
0002AR - Orange 500 ml. 12 pcs.
0003AR - Orange 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
0004AR - Orange 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
0002RU - Ruby 500 ml. 12 pcs.
0003RU - Ruby 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
0004RU - Ruby 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Shellac Polish - Dewaxed
Code Description Desc. Pack.
0002NE - Garnet black 500 ml. 12 pcs.
0003NE - Garnet black 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
0004NE - Garnet black 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
0002TR - Transparent 500 ml. 12 pcs.
0003TR - Transparent 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
0004TR - Transparent 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Blonde French Polish
Code Desc. Pack.
0001 150 ml. 12 pcs.
0002 500 ml. 12 pcs.
0003 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
0004 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Finishing Lacquer 
ZAPON LACK
A glossy, solvent-based, finishing lacquer with good resistance for golden surfaces. Formulated in respect of traditions, single
  pack, it is ready for use and easy to apply.  It provides a pleasant  aesthetic look.

Recommendations for application: 
It can be applied by spray or by brush and protects surfaces that have been decorated with imitation gold, silver or bronze 
leaf.

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6950 500 ml. 12 pcs.
CDO6951 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
CDO6952 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6953 25 Lt.  

Decorative Gold and Copper Lacquers for Interiors
SHINE-DECOR GOLD LACK / SHINE-DECOR COPPER LACK
Metallic lacquers with special extra-bright effect, suitable for decorative purposes and ideal for both novices and professional
users making manual brush applications. Ideal for the decoration of valuable objects, frames, furniture and in general for wood,
gypsum, metal and plaster that are not subjected to abrasion. Overcoating is not recommended so as not to compromise the final effect, 
though a light fixing is possible. Gold is available in the following shades: Rich, Pale, Rich Pale, Ducat, Gold Chrome, Silver Chrome. Shine 
Décor Copper Lack is in Copper colour.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply by brush for the artistic decoration of small details. The highest aesthetic result is achieved on non- absorbent 
surfaces: in case of raw wood or gypsum a preliminary insulator (e.g. CDO6100 Intermediate insulator for Gilding) is 
recommended. 

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6960XX-90 125 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6961XX-90 375 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6962XX-90 750 Ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6963XX-90 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6964XX-90 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6964.20XX90 20 Lt.
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Finishing Lacquer for Interiors - Gold, Copper and Silver 
GOLD LACK PRO / COPPER LACK PRO / SILVER LACK
Metal lacquers for spray application, with high brightness and resistance. Thanks to their specific formulation, they can be over-lacquered 
and therefore can be considered as proper finishing for interiors, for various purposes and backgrounds: wood, metal, gypsum, plaster and so 
on. Designed for professional use they can be used also by brush. Gold is available in the following shades: Rich, Pale, Rich Pale, Ducat. Copper 
Lack Pro is in Copper colour. Silver Lack is in Silver colour and is suitable also for exteriors.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply by brush for the artistic decoration of small details or by spray to 
cover large areas. The highest aesthetic result is achieved on non-absorbent 
surfaces: in case of raw wood or gypsum a preliminary insulator (e.g. CDO6100 
Intermediate insulator for Gilding) is recommended.

GOLD LACK & COPPER LACK PRO
Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6980XXX-90 125 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6981XXX-90 375 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6982XXX-90 750 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6983XXX-90 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6984XXX-90 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6984.20XXX90 20 Lt.

Decoration

SILVER LACK
Code Desc. Pack.
CDO6960AR-90 125 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6961AR-90 375 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6962AR-90 750 ml. 06 pcs.
CDO6963AR-90 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6964AR-90 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO6964.20AR-90 20 Lt.

Waterborne Lacquers for Interiors -  Gold, Copper and Silver 
NATURAQUA GOLD LACK / NATURAQUA COPPER LACK / NATURAQUA SILVER LACK
Metallic, odourless and ecological waterborne lacquers with high brightness and resistance and suitable for the decoration of interior
surfaces. Gold is available in the following shades: Rich, Pale, Rich Pale, Ducat. Naturaqua Copper Lack is in copper colour. Naturaqua Silver 
Lack is in silver colour and is suitable also for exteriors.

Recommendations for application: 
 Apply by brush for the artistic decoration of small details or by spray 
to cover large areas. The highest aesthetic result is achieved on non- 
absorbent surfaces: in case of raw wood or gypsum a preliminary 
insulator (e.g. NAT4090 Naturaqua 1-2K Wood Sealer) is recommended. 

NAT.GOLD LACK / NAT. COPPER LACK
Code Desc. Pack.
NATCDO6960XX-90 125 ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO6961XX-90 375 ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO6962XX-90 750 ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO6963XX-90 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NATCDO6964XX-90 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NATCDO6964.20XX 20 Lt.

NAT.SILVER LACK
Code Desc. Pack.
NATCDO6960AR-90 125 ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO6961AR-90 375 ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO6962AR-90 750 ml. 06 pcs.
NATCDO6963AR-90 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NATCDO6964AR-90 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NATCDO6964.20AR 20 Lt.

Water

+5°C
+30°C
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Glass-Effect Pouring & Casting Resin
Borma Glass 2k
A two-component, ultra-clear epoxy pouring and casting resin of high transparency and outstanding 
resistance properties, specifically designed to fill natural cracks, cavities, fissures or routered surfaces for 
the artistic creation of furniture and decorative pieces.
Using special moulds or assembled frames to prevent leakage Borma Glass 2K is ideal for ‘River Tables’, 
‘Chopping Boards’ and other structures where an eye-catching filling solution is required that imparts 
strong structural stability. Borma Glass 2K is sandable, polishable and overcoatable.

Recommendations for application: 
Catalysis at 40%
See Technical Data Sheet for guidance and information.

+10°C

+30°C

Code Desc. Pack.
1930 1kg 06 pcs.
1931 5kg 02 pcs.
1932 10kg 01 pcs.
1938 1kg+400gr kit 01 pcs.

Hardener
Code Desc. Pack.
1937.400K 400gr 06 pcs.
1937.2K 2Kg 02 pcs.
1937.4K 4Kg 01 pcs.

BORMA GLASS

100% SOLID
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Concentrate Dyes for Epoxy resin
Colourants for Borma Glass 2k
Liquid dye concentrates and powders supplied ready to add, should be dispersed in small quantities inside 
the Borma Glass resin, before or after catalysis. Light stable, they can be mixed together and added in 
different percentages according to the desired effects. They enable both subtle light shades and very 
intense colours.

Recommendations for application: 
Available in different colours: Base, Fluo, Metal/Pearl, Glitter.

Decoration

Base Colours
COPU10051 30 ml white
COPU10063 30 ml yellow
COPU10407 30 ml green
COPU10416 30 ml violet
COPU10425 30 ml red
COPU10506 30 ml blue
COPU10702 30 ml black

Fluo Colours
COFL20051 2,5 gr yellow fluo
COFL20114  2,5 gr orange fluo
COFL20135  2,5 gr pink fluo
COFL20144  2,5 gr light blue fluo
COFL20407  2,5 gr green fluo

Metals Colours
COMT20011  2,5 gr gold
COMT20015  2,5 gr silver
COMT20020  2,5 gr copper

Glitter Colours
COGL20011   2,5 gr gold glitter
COGL20015   2,5 gr silver glitter
COGL20020   2,5 gr copper glitter
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Interiors
Natural Wood Feeling, Resistance and Durability
Natural wood feeling, resistance and durability. The highly esteemed oils for interiors 

appeared due to Borma’s historic experience in natural wax working. They put parquet under 

the spotlight emphasising wood’s true beauty and consist of precious raw materials of 

natural origin. Borma interior oils combine high performance with ease of application and 

maintenance and unlimited colouration.
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PREPARATION 
& COLOURING

The colour of the parquet or of furniture represents the core of the finish, establishes it and determines its character. The 
ageing vehicles, reacting with the tannin, enhance the structure of the wood to the maximum, giving a unique and strongly 
characterised appearance, to be protected with oils for high impact effects. The positive stains, on the contrary, provide soft 
and uniform tones, emphasising the grain without excessive contrasts and are perfectly matched with the waxed finishes. The 
universal dyes are distinguished by their exceptional brightness and quick drying and are recognised as ideal for traditional 
furniture. The oils, semi-transparent and easy to spread, are dedicated to the colouring of large areas, even in the case of 
timbers that are typically difficult to dye. They deeply impregnate the wood giving a first important protection and, containing 
mineral pigments, are naturally resistant to light.
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PREPARATION & COLOURING

Ageing Vehicle  
HOLZ ANTIX 2008
This waterbased colourless reacting vehicle is used on wood with high tannin-content to get an immediate aging effect. The intensity of the 
effect (the darkening of the colour) depends on the natural level or content of the tannin in the timber. The product is not a dye. It can be tinted 
by adding the Waterbased Mordant Concentrates. If directly overcoated with waterbased products it can react with it giving poor adhesion and 
inhomogeneities in the film, therefore we recommend the application of products from our Parquet
Oil range, and afterwards, if required, apply a waterbased finish.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply the product on raw wood using synthetic brushes or sponges or, on wide areas, using a spreader. Suitable also for 
spraying and industrial lines. A preliminary test is always recommended to verify the result, which mainly depends on the 
kind of wood. To get a lighter effect dilute the product in water accordingly.
Approx. yield: 20-30 m²/Lt

VIEW AT THE APPLICATION VIDEO!

Ageing Vehicle  
HOLZ ANTIX 2010
This natural reagent is used on tannin-rich  types of wood to achieve an instant grey ageing effect. The intensity of the effect, that can vary 
from light grey to dark grey with bluish shades, depends on the original characteristics of the wood. The product is not a dye. If directly 
overcoated with waterbased products it can give unwanted phenomena. We recommend therefore to proceed with the use of products from 
our Parquet Oil range and afterwards, if required, to apply a waterbased finish.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply the product on raw wood using synthetic brushes or sponges or, on wide areas, using a spreader. Suitable also for 
spraying and industrial lines. A preliminary test is always recommended to verify the result, which mainly depends on the 
kind of wood. The get a lighter effect dilute the product in water accordingly. 
Approx. yield: 20-30 m²/Lt.

VIEW AT THE APPLICATION VIDEO!

Whitening Vehicle
HARD WOOD LYE
This waterbased product lightens the colour of raw wood and neutralises the effect of the two aging vehicles Holz Antix 2008 and Holz Antix 
2010, returning the colour back to the original one. To avoid unwanted effects, we recommend  overcoating with products from our Parquet Oil 
Range and afterwards, if required, applying a waterbased finish.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply the product on raw wood or on surfaces that were treated with Holz Antix 2008 or 2010 using synthetic brushes or 
sponges or, on wide areas, using a spreader. A preliminary test is always recommended to verify the result. Suitable also 
for use on oak wood. Approx. yield: 20-30 m²/Lt.

Waterbased vehicle for Positive Stains 
TP1050
Waterbased vehicle to be tinted with the Mordant Stain concentrates (CW series) for the preparation of positive stains, for wooden furniture 
and floorings. It is an ideal solution for strongly enhancing the structure of the wood, with a natural and easy-to-obtain vintage effect. Ideal 
for conifer wood (fir).

Recommendations for application: 
Apply to raw wood. After the surface is completely dry, apply a waxy finish or an oil from Borma Interiors range. Approx. 
yield: 14-20 m2/Lt.

Interiors

Code Desc. Pack.
3724 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
3725 5 Lt 02 pcs.
3726 25 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
0075HW 1Lt 12 pcs.
0076HW 5 Lt 02 pcs.
0077HW 25 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
COTP1051 1Lt 12 pcs.
COTP1050 5 Lt 02 pcs.
COTP105020 25 Lt
COTP1050.120

+5°C
+30°C

+5°C
+30°C

+5°C
+30°C

+5°C
+30°C

IBR

IBR

Water

Water

Code Desc. Pack.
3720 1 Lt. 12 pcs. 
3721 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
3722 25 Lt.  
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PREPARATION & COLOURING 

Concentrate Stains
WATERBASED MORDANT ACTIVE STAIN CONCENTRATES 
Liquid dyes in water solution specifically used for the staining of raw wood. To be used in combination with Holz Antix 2008 or TP1050 Vehicle 
for Positive Stains. They provide effects of great transparency and depth. Available in the Colour Chart assortment.

Recommendations for application: 
The concentrates are provided in 100ml packaging. This quantity has to be added to 1Lt of Holz Antix 2008 or 1Lt of TP1050 
vehicle to get a reactive aging stain or a positive stain. The colour may vary depending on the treated surface.

+5°C
+30°C

Water

Vintage Reactive Stains colour chart (Holz Antix 2008 + Mordant Concentrates CW)

14/56 ANT Ivory

14/38 ANT Quartz

14/1 ANT Natural

14/44 ANT Rust

14/6 ANT Beige

14/10 ANT Stone

14/46 ANT Dark Aged Brown

14/47 ANT Dark Rust

14/9 ANT Silica

14/4 ANT Aged Brown

14/21 ANT Dark

14/17 ANT Colonial Rosewood

14/37 ANT Silk Grey

14/2 ANT Aged

14/22 ANT Burnt Wood

14/53 ANT Green

14/12 ANT Olive

14/14 ANT Cognac

14/13 ANT Aged Pink

14/57 ANT Emerald

Code Desc. Pack.
CW2XXX 100 ml 12 pcs.
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Interiors

Coloured Oils  
GRUNDIEROEL COLOROIL
A ready-to-use blend of natural oils and high quality resins for the preliminary treatment of wooden surfaces. Its fluidity ensures excellent 
penetration and uniform wetting to enable a simple and straightforward staining process prior to finishing.

Recommendations for application: 
Available in the clear version and in the colour chart assortment, it can be customized with the tinting system. Suitable for 
brush, rag, roller and spray applications we recommend completion the finishing cycle with products of the Parquet Range 
(oils, waterbased or classical lacquers, waxes) Approx yield: 14-26 m²/Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
3910XX 1L 06 pcs.
3950XX 5L 02 pcs.
3960XX 10L
3960.20 20L

Converter for Tinting System
Code Desc. Pack.
3910.750 750 ml 06 pcs.
3950.4 4 Lt. 02 pcs.
3960.8 8 Lt. 02 pcs.
3960.16 16 Lt.Grundieroel Colour Chart

05 Pine

29 Light Cherry

M8147 Rustic Oak

107 Grey Oak

62 Mahogany

M10098 Black

52 Dark Oak

63 Dark Walnut

53 Light Walnut

59 Medium Walnut

50 Natural white

58 Rosewood

 Customizable with Borma Colour System
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Universal Stain Concentrate  
HOLZFARBE
A universal liquid stain concentrate ideal for staining raw furniture and other interior surfaces. It replaces the traditional aniline dyes thus 
avoiding the preparation procedure and the potential inhalation of harmful powders. The concentrates can be used as supplied to achieve very 
intense colours or can be diluted up to 1:6 ratio with water, alcohol, acetone or NC thinner to get lighter effects. The resulting stain imparts 
great depth, tone and grain definition and enhances all types of wood prior to finishing. The concentrate can be used also to tint transparent 
lacquers.

Recommendations for application: 
When tinting clear lacquers be cautious due to the strength and add drop by drop to avoid too intense colours. Always make 
a preliminary test to verify the final effect. Code Desc. Pack.

3000XX 250 ml 12 pcs. 
3050XX 500 ml 12 pcs.
3100XX 1 Lt 12 pcs.
3005XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.

120 Yellow

53 Light Walnut

134 Green

62 Mahogany

122 Orange

63 Light Walnut

125 Fire Red

58 Rosewood

52 Oak

140 Blue

17 Teak

60 Black

Holzfarbe Colour Chart (Also Available: 30 Cherry , 59 Medium Walnut, 146 Wenge)

PREPARATION & COLOURING
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Universal Stain Concentrate /Interiors and Exteriors 
Naturaqua HOLZFARBE
A Special water based liquid stain of high strength and light resistance used to colour directly raw wood as well  to Tint Basecoats or 
Topcoats of the NATURAQUA RANGE. Due to its particular formula the stain can be used for  Interior as Exterior projects,  keeping a good colour 
brightness till a maximum suggested dilution ratio 1-1. Ready for use can be diluted with water, alcohol, acetone and other polar solvents,  
once dry allows to be overcoated with any type of lacquer waterborne, thinner based or PU.

Recommendations for application: 
When tinting clear lacquers be cautious due to the strength to add drop by drop to avoid too intense colours. Always make 
a preliminary test to verify the final effect.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT3000XX 250 ml 12 pcs. 
NAT3000XX.1 1 Lt 12 pcs.
NAT3000XX.5 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT3000XX.20 20 Lt

120 Yellow

53 Light Walnut

134 Green

62 Mahogany

122 Orange

63 Dark Walnut

125 Fire Red

58 Rosewood

52 Oak

140 Blue

17 Teak

60 Black

Naturaqua Holzfarbe Colour Chart (Also Available: 30 Cherry, 59 Medium Walnut , 146 Wenge)

Interiors

+5°C
+30°C

Water
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BASECOATS & 
TOPCOATS FOR 

PARQUET

In the Parquet Oils world Borma offers a solution to every need: drying times differentiated according to the application 
conditions, VOC-free formulations, products based on natural raw materials, obtained from renewable sources and dedica-
ted to professionals, always in an ideal balance between ecology and performance. Even in lacquers, the options are wide 
and varied: single-component or catalysed, traditional or water-based, that meet all aesthetic and functional expectations. 
All finishing products come in multiple gloss variants to create both modern, extremely natural effects and more classic 
and decorative finishes. Use of the specific basecoats ensures the best result and optimum consumption on any type of 
background.
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BASECOATS AND TOPCOATS FOR PARQUET

Self Sealing Oil   
PARQUET OIL QUICK
A blend of valuable vegetable oils, reinforced with high quality resins, for the finishing of untreated interior wooden surfaces. It provides an 
excellent resistance to stains and wear, does not need specific basecoats and is supplied ready for use. Available in the following gloss levels: 
Deep Matt 10% - Matt 30% - Semi-gloss 60% - Gloss 90%. Available also in the Hardwax “1030” version, with Natural Matt effect. Traditional 
fast drying, low viscosity formulation.

Recommendations for application: 
The product can be applied by brush, roller, rag, spray or on industrial lines. Always provide proper ventilation to the treated 
areas to allow the correct drying process of the oil.
Approx yield: 12-24 m²/Lt.

Self Sealing Oil     
PARQUET OIL PLUS
Blend of valuable vegetable oils, reinforced with high quality resins, for the finishing of untreated interior wooden surfaces. It provides an 
excellent resistance to stains and wear, does not need specific basecoats and is supplied ready for use. Available in the following gloss levels: 
Deep Matt 10% - Matt 30% - Semi gloss 60% - Gloss 90%. Available also in the Hardwax “1030” version, with natural matt effect. New medium 
drying, high viscosity, easy-flow formulation. Not designated flammable for ADR.

Recommendations for application: 
The product can be applied by brush, roller, rag, spray or on industrial lines. Always provide proper ventilation to the treated 
areas to allow the correct drying process of the oil. 
Approx. yield: 12-26 m²/Lt.

Self Sealing Oil       
PARQUET OIL PRO
Blend of valuable vegetable oils, reinforced with high quality resins, for the finishing of untreated interior wooden surfaces. It provides an 
excellent resistance to stains and wear, does not need specific basecoats and is supplied ready for use. Has natural satin effect, if applied 
by a buffing machine. For brush and spray application is available in 10, 30, 60 and 90 gloss.. It has a high solid, slower drying, ultra-flow 
formulation for application with rotating buffing machine. Not designated flammable for ADR.

Recommendations for application: 
The product can be applied by brush, roller, rag, spray or on industrial lines. Always provide proper ventilation to the treated 
areas to allow the correct drying process of the oil. 
Approx. yield: 12-26 m²/Lt.

Parquet Oil Quick
Code Desc. Pack.
4951-XX 1 Lt 06 pcs.
4952-XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4953-XX 10 Lt
4954-XX 20 Lt

Parquet Oil Plus
Code Desc. Pack.
4951-XX.PLS 1 Lt 06 pcs.
4952-XX.PLS 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4953-XX.PLS 10 Lt
4954-XX.PLS 20 Lt

Hardwax Parquet Oil Quick 1030   
Code Desc. Pack.
4951-HW 1 Lt 06 pcs.
4952-HW 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4953-HW 10 Lt
4954-HW 20 Lt

Hardwax Parquet Oil Plus 1030  
Code Desc. Pack.
4951-HW.PLS 1 Lt 06 pcs.
4952-HW.PLS 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4953-HW.PLS 10 Lt
4954-HW.PLS 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
4951-XX.PRO 1 Lt 06 pcs.
4952-XX.PRO 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4953-XX.PRO 10 Lt
4954-XX.PRO 20 Lt

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System

IBR

IBR

IBR

71-IIIEN

71-IIIEN

71-IIIEN
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Self-Sealing Oil, Minimal Natural Yellowing  
HARDWAX COLOROIL
Based on natural oils, reinforced with high quality resins, for the finishing of wooden floors; specifically to keep an extremely neutral tone.
It can be used also for doors, skirtings and other wooden items. Interior use.
White: specifically formulated to provide an intense white colour to the wooden surfaces, keeping a natural finish. Based on resin-reinforced oils and light-
resistant pigments, it has a slow oxidative drying process and is ideal for white finishes.
Transparent: specifically developed for the final protection of Hardwax Coloroil White. Slow-oxidative drying, it provides an excellent natural finish and does 
not affect the original Coloroil hue.
Available also in the Quick version, fast drying and particularly suitable for manual applications.

Recommendations for application: 
Hardwax Coloroil White can be applied by roller or by brush for covering finishes or can be ragged off for decapé finishes. For the final 
protection we recommend Hardwax Coloroil Transparent. Approx. yield: Hardwax Coloroil 12-24m²/Lt - Hardwax Coloroil white quick 12-14m²/Lt

Hardwax Coloroil Transparent Quick
Code Desc. Pack.
4992.1QK 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
4992.5QK 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4992.10QK 10 Lt.
4992.20QK 20 Lt.

Hardwax Coloroil Transparent
Code Desc. Pack.
4992.1 1 Lt 06 pcs.
4992.5 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4992.10 10 Lt
4992.20 20 Lt

Hardwax Coloroil White Quick
Code Desc. Pack.
4992B.1QK 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
4992B.5QK 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4992B.10QK 10 Lt.
4992B.20QK 20 Lt.

Hardwax Coloroil White
Code Desc. Pack.
4992B.1 1 Lt 06 pcs.
4992B.5 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4992B.10 10 Lt
4992B.20 20 Lt

BASECOATS AND TOPCOATS FOR  PARQUET

Two-Component Oil 
PARQUET OIL 2K - HARDWAX PARQUET OIL 2K
A VOC-free, high performing blend of oils. Its special formulation makes it suitable for catalysis which reduces drying times and increases 
the surface resistance. When completely dried the product forms a thin film, with a natural touch, deeply nourishing and protecting the wood. 
Available also in Waxy version, HARDWAX PARQUET OIL 2K. 
For Professional Use.

Recommendations for application: 
Application by buffing machine, with catalysis ratio at 10% or 30%, depending on the traffic on the surface, if
medium or high. Approx. yield: 30-50m²/Lt

Self-Sealing Oil, 100% VOC free
ECO PREMIUM PARQUET OIL HIGH SOLID - ECO PREMIUM PARQUET OIL
VOC-free, ecological oil ideal for the treatment of wooden floors, raw or stained.
Available also in the Finishing-Restoring version (Eco Premium Parquet Oil). It can be coloured on request with Borma Coloroil System or 
according to our Grundieroil Colourchart.

Recommendations for application: 
Specific for the treatment of wide areas, application by buffing machine is suggested.
Approx yield: Eco Premium Parquet Oil HS: 16-24m²/Lt
Approx yield: Eco Premium Parquet Oil:12-16m²/Lt 

VOC FREE

VOC FREE

Parquet Oil 2K
Code Desc. Pack.
49512K 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
49522K 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
49532K 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
49542K 10 Lt.
49552K 20 Lt.

Hardwax Parquet Oil 2K
Code Desc. Pack.
49512K-HW 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
49522K-HW 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
49532K-HW 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
49542K-HW 10 Lt.
49552K-HW 20 Lt.

Catalyst
Code Desc.
4951K 100 ml
4952K 250 ml
4953K 500 ml
4954K 1 Lt
4955K 2 Lt

Eco Premium Parquet Oil
Code Desc. Pack.
VOC4951 1 Lt 06 pcs.
VOC4952 5 Lt 02 pcs.
VOC4953 10 Lt
VOC4954 20 Lt

Eco Premium Parquet Oil HS
Code Desc. Pack.
VOC4951HS 1 Lt 06 pcs.
VOC4952HS 5 Lt 02 pcs.
VOC4953HS 10 Lt
VOC4954HS 20 Lt

71-IIIEN

IBR

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System
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Insulating Basecoat for Exotic Woods 
NATURAQUA 1-2K WOOD SEALER
An acrylic transparent insulator for interior and exterior use, ideal for oily woods and as a final ‘fixing’ coat for “natural effect” finishes. It 
creates an invisible film for a “raw wood” effect. Fields of application: It can be used as an insulator to ensure adhesion of waterbased finishes 
on exotic or oily woods or as a surface fixative for invisible finishes.

Recommendations for application: 
Catalyse the product with Borma NAT410X-2K at 10% ratio to improve 
the adhesion and the surface resistance. Approx. yield: 10-14m²/Lt.

Anti-tannin Insulator
NATURAQUA SUPER WOOD SEALER
Waterbased insulator specific as anti-tannin barrier, non yellowing. It prevents tannin from rising to the surface and allows overcoating with 
waterbased finishes, avoiding unwanted yellow or brown spots.

Recommendations for application: 
Available in transparent and opaque White, ideal for finishes in light colours.
When applied in two coats, it does not require any further basecoats before the topcoat.
Approx yield: 10-14m²/Lt

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System

1-2K WATERBASED BASECOAT FOR PARQUET 
Waterbased basecoat for the treatment of wooden floors. Supplied ready for use, it can be applied directly on raw wood. Its special viscosity 
and workability allow the optimum preparation of parquet floors prior to the application of Naturaqua Parkettlack topcoats.

Recommendations for application: 
If a higher hardness is required, the product can be catalysed 10:1 with NAT410X-2K Hardener for waterbased lacquers.
Approx yield: 10-14m²/Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4090 750 ml 06 pcs.
NAT4091 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4090.10 10 Lt
NAT4090.20 20 Lt

TRANSPARENT
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4090-S 750 ml 06 pcs.
NAT4091-S 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4090.10-S 10 Lt
NAT4090.20-S 20 Lt

WHITE
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4090B-S 750 ml 06 pcs.
NAT4091B-S 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4090.10B-S 10 Lt
NAT4090.20B-S 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4140 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4141 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4142 10 Lt
NAT4143 20 Lt

+5°C
+30°C

Water

+5°C
+30°C

Water

+5°C
+30°C

Water

IBR

CATALYST NAT4100-2K
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4099-2K 100 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4100-2K 250 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4101-2K 500 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4105-2K 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4103-2K 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4104-2K 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Waterbased Lacquer for Parquet 
1-2K NATURAQUA PARKETTLACK
A waterbased, eco-friendly, high performance lacquer for the treatment of parquet. It can be used as single component or catalysed 10:1 
with NAT410X-2K Hardener. It respects environmental legislation and  workers’ health and safety. It provides high levels of protection 
against wear and abrasion on traditional wooden floors, pre-sanded or to be restored. High performance with the comfort of a single 
component or catalysed technology. Available in deep matt, matt, semi-gloss and glossy sheen levels.

Recommendations for application: 
The product can be applied by brush or roller directly on sanded
raw wood or over a Waterbased Basecoat. Naturaqua Parkettlack
can also be applied on oil-based basecoats or finishes from
Borma range.
Approx yield: 10-14m²/Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4100-XX 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4101-XX 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4102-XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4103-XX 10 Lt
NAT4104-XX 20 Lt

+5°C
+30°C

Water

IBR

CATALYST NAT4100-2K
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4099-2K 100 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4100-2K 250 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4101-2K 500 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4105-2K 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4103-2K 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4104-2K 5 Lt 02 pcs.
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BASECOATS AND TOPCOATS FOR  PARQUET

Two Component High Performance Lacquer   
2K NATURAQUA PARKETTLACK
Waterbased lacquer ideal for the treatment of wooden floors. It develops excellent levels of protection and mechanical performance in
terms of wear, abrasion and stain resistance. Suitable for all types of wood, it does not necessarily require a specific primer. 
Available in deep matt, matt, semi-gloss and glossy sheen levels.

Recommendations for application: 
To be used in combination with a hardener for waterborne lacquers in 10:1 ratio. For a glossy version (80-90 gloss) a specific 
catalyst should be used.
Approx yield: 10-12m²/Lt. 

CATALYST FOR WATERBASED LACQUERS 4100-2K
Hardener for Borma waterbased lacquers including Naturaqua 1-2K Wood Sealer,, Super Wood Sealer, 1-2K Waterbased Basecoat for Parquet, 
1-2K Naturaqua Parkettlack and 1-2K Naturaqua Mobilack. It increases the level of chemical and mechanical resistance and enhances 
adhesion to the substrate.

Recommendations for application: 
Add to the base product in ratio 10:1. After the catalysis, dilute 
with water if necessary. For professional use.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT41002K-XX 1 L t 06 pcs.
NAT41012K-XX 2,5 L t 02 pcs.
NAT41022K-XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT41032K-XX 10 Lt
NAT41042K-XX 20 Lt

+5°C
+30°C

+5°C
+30°C

Water

Water

Single Component Lacquer for Parquet – Easy  
1K-PU EASY PARKETTLACK 
A single-component  PU-based lacquer supplied ready for use specifically developed as a self-sealing treatment for any wooden floor. Quick 
and easy to use, fast drying, it is also suitable for  industrial lines.
Available in 5, 10, 30, 60 and 90 gloss.

Recommendations for application: 
To increase the coverage of the coating application over the 2K PU Parkettlack Basecoat is recommended.

Code Desc. Pack.
4160-XX.PU 1 Lt 06 pcs.
4161-XX.PU 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4164-XX.PU 10 Lt

CATALYST FOR GLOSSY 80-90 GLOSS
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4107-2K-90 100 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4111-2K-90 250 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4108-2K-90 500 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4109-2K-90 1 Lt 12 pcs.

CATALYST NAT4100-2K
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4099-2K 100 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4100-2K 250 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4101-2K 500 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4105-2K 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4103-2K 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4104-2K 5 Lt 02 pcs.

CATALYST NAT4100-2K
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4099-2K 100 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4100-2K 250 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4101-2K 500 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4105-2K 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4103-2K 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4104-2K 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Waterbased Zero Gloss Natural Effect 
1-2K INVISIBLE TOUCH
A waterbased lacquer with an “invisible” effect. It gives a very modern ultra-matt appearance and 
does not alter the natural look of the raw wood whilst still giving a high level of surface protection. 
Invisible Touch is the perfect choice where the unique, natural appearance of the wood needs to 
remain unaltered but still have a high level of protection. 

Recommendations for application: 
Add NAT4100-2K hardener for waterbased lacquers, dilute with 10% of water, apply 
preferably by spray. Approx yield: 10-12m²/Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4130 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4131 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4132 10 Lt
NAT4133 20 Lt

+5°C
+30°C

Water

IBR
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Two Components High Performance Lacquer – Anti-scratch, Natural Matt Effect 
2K ULTRAMAX MATT
Two component lacquer for parquet which provides maximum coverage  and high scratch and marr-resistance, free of unwanted polishing 
effects typical for matt finishes. Ideal for any surface that is exposed to wear. Hardener ratio: 100:20.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply by spray or roller after proper dilution. Approx yield: 10-14m²/Lt.

High Performance
CATALYST FOR WATERBASED LACQUERS VOC FREE
High performance VOC-free hardener for waterbased lacquers (ex. Naturaqua Parkettlack 1-2k, Naturaqua Mobilack). It imparts high surface 
hardness. Recommended for matt and glossy lacquers. 

Recommendations for application: 
To be used in 10:1 ratio with lacquer, according to dilution instructions.

Code Desc. Pack.
41002K + 4100K 1 Lt+ 200 ml 06 pcs.
41022K + 4102K 5 Lt + 1 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4177-2K 100 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4178-2K 500 ml 12 pcs.

100% SOLID

Two Component High Performance 
2K-PU PARKETTLACK BASECOAT 
PU-based two component, high solid basecoat for wooden flooring. Easy to apply, it is specifically formulated as the preliminary
coating for 2K-PU Parkettlack finishes. Fast drying, it is easy to sand and ensures excellent coverage of the
surface. 

Recommendations for application: 
Hardener ratio 1:1. The product has to be diluted with DPU011 at 10-20%.
Approx yield: 10-14m²/Lt

Two Component High Performance Lacquer 
2K-PU PARKETTLACK
High-solid two component PU finish for wooden flooring. Easy to apply and with long open time it is formulated to allow workability and 
spreadability even with high temperatures, and offers the highest protection level. Available in 5, 10, 30, 60 and 90 gloss.

Recommendations for application: 
Hardener ratio 1:1. The product has to be diluted with DPU011 at 10-20%. To be used with 2k PU Parkettlack Basecoat, even 
in one single coat. Approx yield: 10-14m²/Lt.

Basecoat Parkettlack 2K-PU
Code Desc. Pack.
4135-2K 500 ml 06 pcs.
4136-2K 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
4137-2K 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4138-2K 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4139-2K 20 Lt.

Parkettlack 2K-PU
Code Desc. Pack.
4115-2K-XX 500 ml 06 pcs.
4100-2K-XX 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
4101-2K-XX 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4102-2K-XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4104-2K-XX 20 Lt.

Catalyst Basecoat Parkettlack 2k-PU
Code Desc. Pack.
4135K 500 ml 06 pcs.
4136K 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
4137K 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4138K 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4139K 20 Lt.

Catalyst Parkettlack 2k-PU
Code Desc. Pack.
4115-K 500 ml 06 pcs.
4107-K 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
4107.2,5-K 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4108-K 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4110-K 20 Lt.

2K-PU Parkettlack Basecoat Kit
Code Desc. Desc. Pack.
4145-2K 2K-PU Parkettlack Basecoat Kit Kit 0,5 Lt. + 0,5 Lt A+B 1 Lt 06 pcs.
4146-2K 2K-PU Parkettlack Basecoat Kit1 Lt. + 1 Lt A+B 2 Lt. 06 pcs.
4147-2K 2K-PU Parkettlack Basecoat Kit 2,5 Lt. + 2,5 Lt A+B 5 Lt.

KIT Parkettlack 2k-PU
Code Desc. Desc. Pack.
4140-2K-XX 2K Parketlack Pu Kit 0,5 Lt. + 0,5 Lt A+B 1 Lt 06 pcs.
4141-2K-XX 2K Parketlack Pu Kit 1 Lt. + 1 Lt A+B 2 Lt. 06 pcs.
4142-2K-XX 2K Parketlack Pu Kit 2,5 Lt. + 2 ,5 Lt A+B 5 Lt.

VOC FREE
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Comparison charts:

OILS
CLASSIC ECO PREMIUM

CHARACTERISTICS Parquet oil Quick Parquet oil PLUS Parquet oil PRO Eco premium Parquet 
Oil 

Eco premium Parquet 
oil HS Parquet Oil 2k

Formulation

Based on natural
oils and waxes,
reinforced with 
resins

Based on natural
oils and waxes,
reinforced with 
resins

Based on natural
oils and waxes,
reinforced with 
resins

Based on natural oil,
waxes and resins

Based on natural oil,
waxes and resins

Based on natural oil,
waxes and resins

Essiccazione 6-8 h 9-12 h 12-16 h 24-48h 24-48h 24-48h

Available gloss levels 10, 30, 60, 90 10, 30, 60, 90 10, 30, 60, 90 Natural effect Natural effect Natural effect

Hardwax version 
availability Yes Yes No No No Yes

Manual application 
(brush, rag roller) Possible Possible Possible Not recommended Not recommended Not recommended

Buffing machine 
application Not recommended Not recommended Possible Necessary Necessary Necessary

Industrial application 
(oil coating machine) Possible Possible Possible Possible Possible Possible

Hardness and 
resistance ** ** ** * * ***

Solid content
43%
48% for HW harwax 
version

43%
48% for HW harwax 
version

60%
64% for HW harwax 
version

55% 70% 100%

Aromatics content <2% Aromatic Free Aromatic Free Aromatic Free Aromatic Free Aromatic Free

Flammability - ADR Flammable for ADR Not flammable for 
ADR

Not flammable for 
ADR

Not flammable for 
ADR

Not flammable for 
ADR

Not flammable for 
ADR

VOC content
463 g/l
427 g/l in HW 
hardwax version

463 g/l
427 g/l in HW 
hardwax version

392 g/l
357 g/l in HW 
hardwax version

VOC Free VOC Free VOC Free

VOC category A/f = 700 g/l A/f = 700 g/l A/f = 700 g/l A/f = 700 g/l A/f = 700 g/l A/f = 700 g/l
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LACQUERS
CLASSIC Naturaqua

CHARACTERISTICS 1K-PU Easy 
Parkettlack 2K Parkettlack 2K Ultramax matt 

anti-scratch
1-2K Naturaqua 
Parkettlack

1-2K Naturaqua 
Parkettlack + 
Hardener

2K Naturaqua 
Parkettlack 

Formulation Polyurethane Two components
polyurethane

Two components
acrylic -
polyurethane

Acrylic
polyurethane
dispersion

Acrylic
polyurethane
dispersion +
crosslinker

Polyurethane
dispersion

Drying time 4-6 hours 24-36 hours 1-2 hours 4-6 hours 4-6 hours 2-4 hours

Available gloss levels 10-30-60-90 30, 60, 90 Matt 0-5 gloss 0-5, 10-20, 30-40, 
50-60, 80-90

0-5, 10-20, 30-40, 
50-60, 80-90

10-20, 30-40, 
50-60,

Manual application
(brush, roller) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Spray application Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Hardness and resistance x xx xxx x xx xxx

Solid content 45% 45% 25% 32% 36% 40%

Catalysis ratio / 1:1 10:2 / 10:1 10:1

Flammability - ADR Yes Yes Yes no no no

VOC content 479 g/l 479 g/l 726 g/l 64 g/l 64 g/l 48 g/l

VOC category A/i=500g/l A/j=500g/l B/e=840 g/l A/i= 140 A/j=140 A/j=140
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CLEANING AND 
MAINTENANCE 
FOR PARQUET

Parquet care means cleaning with suitable,
effective, but non-aggressive products that
cleanse without compromising the original
finish hence the pH-neutral soaps, also suitable 
for oiled flooring. The waxes add further 
protection, preserve the surfaces from wear and 
enhance their beauty. Natural or self-polishing, 
they are aimed at both the private user and the 
professional.
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE 
FOR PARQUET

Daily Detergent
PARQUET CLEANER 
Waterbased detergent made with natural soap, with neutral pH, for the cleaning of varnished or oil treated wooden floors. Pleasantly
perfumed, it removes dirt and grease effectively without damaging the coating, cleaning efficiently but gently at the same time. Suitable also 
for terracotta surfaces.

Recommendations for application: 
Dilute in water for the daily cleaning or use as it is for local intervention on small areas. Available also in a white
version for light-coloured pastel or white floors. Approx. yield: 60-70m²/Lt.

Waterbased Liquid Wax Polish
PARQUET WAX
A solvent-free wax emulsion designed for the protection and renewal of parquet damaged by constant wear. Its composition of natural
waxes with mild surfactants provides a pleasant shine and resistance to frequent traffic areas. Ideal for protecting oil-treated and
lacquered parquet floors. According to the type of finishing that needs to be revitalized, there is a matt (for 20-40 gloss matt oil/lacquer 
finishings) and deep matt (for zero gloss, natural effect finishings) versions of the product.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply evenly and avoid overlapping. Wait for complete drying. 
Approx yield: 60-70m²/Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0048 1 Lt 12 pcs.
NAT0049 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT0050 25 Lt

+5°C
+30°C

Water

Code Desc. Pack.
0490 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0491 5 Lt 02 pcs.
0490-30 1 Lt matt 12 pcs.
0491-30 5 Lt mat 02 pcs.
0490-10 1 Lt deep matt 12 pcs.
0491-10 5 Lt deep matt 02 pcs.

Traditional Wax Polish
REBUFFABLE BEESWAX FOR PARQUET (Solid/Liquid)
Special polishing wax for parquet, based on a blend of pure beeswax and carnauba wax. Ideal for the natural finishing of surfaces treated 
with oil. Silicon-free, it is simple to use, nourishes and protects all wooden surfaces and gives a pleasant and soft protective ‘veil’ with anti-
static properties.

Recommendations for application: 
The rebuffable beeswax for parquet, pigmented with stable colours and resistant to light, is ideal for the restoration
 of antique parquet and creating special effects. Approx yield: 30-40m²/Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
4960 5L solid 02 pcs.
0690 1L liquid 12 pcs.
0692 5L liquid 02 pcs.

71-IIIEN

+5°C
+30°C

Water

Waterbased Regenerative Treatment for Flooring 
NATURAQUA REVIVER FOR PARQUET
Ecological and hypoallergenic formula based on precious waxes and polymers dispersed in water. It is VOC-free, easy-to-use, evenly
sets, rapidly dries and restores the tone and flexibility to a varnished wood flooring. Renews treated surfaces that will retain clarity,
resistance and the ease of cleaning for a longer period of time.

Recommendations for application: 
Odorless and colorless. To be used undiluted on deteriorating surfaces; for normal, daily maintenance it should be
diluted with water or added in small amounts (1%) to cleaning water. Available in glossy, satin or matt sheen levels.

+5°C
+30°C

Water

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0500-XX 1 Lt 12 pcs.
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Daily Detergent
LAMINATE CLEANER
Pleasantly perfumed, it removes dirt and grease without damaging the surface.

Recommendations for application: 
Dilute in water for daily cleaning or use neat for local intervention on small areas.
Approx yield: 60-70m²/Lt.

Water-based Intensive Wax remover
UNIVERSAL ABWACHSER
Intesive Deep Cleaner. Highly concentrated, diluitable 1:6. Easily removes old layers of wax on all types of flooring. Temperature: + 5°C / + 30°C

Recommendations for application: 
Dilute the wax-remover in water, 1 to max 6 parts of water. Apply it evenly, leave it a short while to act, for efficiency improvement 
rub hard and rinse with water.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0057 1 Lt 12 pcs.
NAT0058 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0040 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0041 5 Lt 02 pcs.

+5°C
+30°C

Water

Interiors

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE 
FOR PARQUET

Cleaning and Maintenance 
KIT PARQUET 1
Ideal for oiled and lacquered parquet floors. It consists of:
1. Parquet Cleaner - PH-neutral soap for intensive cleaning of all types of wooden floors. 
2. Parquet Wax - Self-polishing odorless water-based wax for parquet. 

Cleaning and Maintenance 
KIT PARQUET 2
Ideal for oiled and lacquered parquet floors. It consists of:
1. Parquet Cleaner - PH-neutral soap for intensive cleaning of all types of wooden floors. 
2. Rebuffable Beeswax for Parquet (liquid) - for extraordinary maintenance  of wooden floors.

Code Desc.
4885 1 L t + 1 L t

Code Desc.
4886 1 L t + 1 L t

Waterbased Liquid Wax Polish
LAMINATE REVIVER 
Special self-polishing waxy reviving agent to revitalize laminate floors damaged by wear and frequent foot traffic. Water soluble,
formaldehyde-free and virtually odourless.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply evenly and avoid overlapping. Wait until completely dry before
using the area. Approx. yield: 60-70m²/Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
3366 1 Lt 12 pcs.
3367 5 Lt 02 pcs.

+5°C
+30°C

Water

+5°C
+30°C

Water
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BASECOATS AND 
TOPCOATS FOR 

FURNITURE

In the furniture sector our portfolio is split into oil-based products, water based or 
traditional, to meet every aesthetic and application needs. Different gloss versions 
and the variety of available technologies make up an ideal range, so that the 
professional user has a full selection to choose from. Special attention should be 
paid to surfaces intended for contact with food; specific certified oils are presented 
for this type of use. Even more niche, specialist areas like sauna treatment and 
kitchenware finishes are catered for with dedicated products for finishing and 
maintenance.
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Interiors

BASECOATS AND TOPCOATS 
FOR FURNITURE

Oil for Furniture  
HARD FURNITURE OIL – HARDWAX FURNITURE OIL 
Based on natural oils and enriched with high quality resins and waxes, Hard Furniture Oil gives outstanding resistance to staining and 
scratches. It has a pleasant natural satin effect and is suitable for the protection of virgin or dyed wood with a delicate amber toning. 
Available in 10%-30%-60%-90% gloss and also in the natural opaque waxy version.

Recommendations for application: 
Applicable by brush, rag, roller or spray. For a particularly exquisite and natural effect it is advisable to remove excess with 
a soft cloth. Allow to dry completely before using the treated object. Approx yield: 12-24m²/Lt.

Hardwax Furniture Oil
Code Desc. Pack.
4907 1 Lt 06 pcs.
4908 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4914 10 Lt
4909 20 Lt

Hard Furniture Oil
Code Desc. Pack.
4902-XX 1 Lt 06 pcs.
4903-XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4902.10-XX 10 Lt
4904-XX 20 Lt

71-IIIEN

Oil for Kitchen Tops  
HARD TOP OIL AND HARD TOP OIL NATURAL 6020
Based on natural oils and enriched with high quality resins and waxes, Hard Top Oil provides excellent protection with a pleasant natural effect. 
Suitable for tables and kitchen tops in general, as well as chopping boards and wooden kitchen tools, it is certified for food contact according 
to EN71.3, DIN 53160 and DIN68861 standards. Also available in waxy version with natural opaque effect (Natural 6020).

Recommendations for application: 
Applicable by brush, rag, roller or spray. For a very accurate effect it is advisable to remove the excess with a soft cloth. 
Allow to dry completely before using the treated object. The chopping boards and other frequent-use items can be washed 
with water and Borma Neutral Soap; they will be subject to maintenance proportional to the frequency of use.
Approx yield: 14-26m²/Lt.

Hard Top Oil Natural 6020
Code Desc. Pack.
4916N 750 ml. 06 pcs.
4917N 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4916.10N 10 Lt.
4916.20N 20 Lt.

Hard Top Oil 
Code Desc. Pack.
4916 750 ml. 06 pcs.
4917 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4916.10 10 Lt.
4916.20 20 Lt.

DIN

71-IIIEN

Oil for Kitchen Utensils   
KITCHENWARE OIL
VOC-free oil, made with substances of natural origin, ideal for the treatment of objects in raw wood or those previously treated with oil,which 
come into constant contact with food such as wooden chopping boards, butchers blocks, plates, salad bowls, spoons, etc. Kitchenware Oil 
makes the surface highly water and dirt repellent. Certified in accordance with EN71-III, and wholly void of harmful substances.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply one or two coats with a brush or rag, or even by dipping, and remove the excess product with a soft cloth. Reapply if 
necessary, as frequently as requested by the type of use and washing. Approx yield: 8-12m²/Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
4989.025 250 ml 12 pcs.
4989.05 500 ml 12 pcs.
4989.1 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
4989.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4989.20 20 Lt

71-IIIEN

VOC FREE
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BASECOATS AND TOPCOATS FOR FURNITURE

Protective Treatment for Saunas 
SAUNA OIL
A blend of oils for the treatment and maintenance of the internal surfaces of saunas (benches, 
claddings and floors in raw wood). Imparts excellent water repellency and protects the wood from 
dehydration, naturally revitalising the colour and the grain.

Recommendations for application: 
Sauna Oil is applied to dry, clean, untreated wood with a rag and without excess, 
repeated periodically as necessary. Approx yield: 8-16m²/Lt.

Waxy Protective Finish for Saunas 
NATURAQUA BORMA SAUNA WACHS
A waterbased treatment formulated with high quality waxes and resins specifically for the protection of all the internal surfaces of 
saunas (benches, panels, floors, ceilings). Transparent, it does not alter the wood tone and gives a pleasant natural effect and protection from 
dirt and water. It is available in ‘on-trend’ white , grey and black shades. Thanks to its low viscosity and vapor
permeability the product is absorbed deeply into the wood and maintains a natural and silky feel on the surface.

Recommendations for application: 
The product is also suitable for use on the exterior coating. In this case, overcoating with Naturaqua Top Gel is
recommended to increase the durability of the finish. Approx yield: 10-12m²/Lt.

Waterbased Basecoat
1-2K WATERBASED BASECOAT FOR FURNITURE
Transparent waterbased basecoat for lacquering all types of interior wood. Perfect as the first coat 
when using Naturaqua Mobilack. It has excellent transparency and elasticity and is easy to apply by 
brush even on vertical surfaces due to its special rheology. Ideal for furniture,
doors, skirting boards and claddings etc.

Recommendations for application: 
Ready for use as a single-component product, it can also be catalysed with Borma 
NAT410X-2K catalyst for waterbased paints, in a 10: 1 ratio. Approx yield: 10-12m²/Lt.

Waterbased Lacquer for Furniture  
NATURAQUA MOBILACK 1-2K
Eco-compatible finish for the treatment of furniture.It respects the environment and workers’ health, 
thanks to its water base is almost VOC free. Mobilack develops very high levels of protection against 
wear and abrasion of traditional wooden surfaces, already sanded or restored. High performance 
with the ease of use of a single-component/ catalyzed technology.
Available in deep matt, matt, semi-gloss and glossy sheen levels.

Recommendations for application: 
Can be used as a single-component product or can be catalysed with Borma Catalyst 
NAT410X-2K in a ratio: 10: 1. Approx yield: 10-12m²/Lt.

Special Waterbased Protection  
NATURAQUA WOOD AND CORK
Special waterbased self-priming single-component lacquer for the treatment of highly porous 
wooden surfaces and cork in particular. The product is ideal for creating a protective transparent 
and deeply penetrating finish. Excellent resistance to temperature changes.

Recommendations for application: 
Easy to apply by brush, rapidly drying.

Code Desc. Pack.
3940 500 ml 12 pcs.
3941 1 Lt 12 pcs.
3942 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT3361XX 750 ml 06 pcs.
NAT3362XX 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NAT3363XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NAT3365XX 20 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4126 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4127 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4128 10 Lt
NAT4129 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4122-XX 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4123-XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4124-XX 10 Lt
NAT4125-XX 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4170.250-XX 250 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4170-XX 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4170.5-XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4170.10-XX 10 Lt
NAT4170.20-XX 20 Lt

VOC FREE

+5°C
+30°C

Water

+5°C
+30°C

Water

IBR

+5°C
+30°C

Water

IBR

+5°C
+30°C

Water

08 Transparent 50 White 9002 Grey 60 Black

CATALYST NAT4100-2K
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4099-2K 100 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4100-2K 250 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4101-2K 500 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4105-2K 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4103-2K 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4104-2K 5 Lt 02 pcs.

CATALYST NAT4100-2K
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4099-2K 100 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4100-2K 250 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4101-2K 500 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4105-2K 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4103-2K 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4104-2K 5 Lt 02 pcs.
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Interiors

Waterbased Lacquer for Furniture  
1-2K INVISIBLE TOUCH
A waterbased lacquer with an “invisible” effect. It gives a very modern ultra-matt appearance and 
does not alter the natural look of the raw wood whilst still giving a high level of surface protection. 
Invisible Touch is the perfect choice where the unique, natural appearance of the wood needs to 
remain unaltered but still have a high level of protection. 

Recommendations for application: 
Apply preferably by spraying after catalysis with NAT4100-2K, catalyst for water-
based paints and 10% dilution in water. Approx yield: 10-12m²/Lt.

Two Component Oil
ONE COAT 2K WOOD OIL
A finely tuned blend of zero-emission oils with extraordinary performance. Its special formula makes 
it suitable for catalysis which significantly increases the surface resistance and reduces the drying 
time as well as the frequency of maintenance required. Due to 100% solid content only one layer of 
20-30g /m² is required to obtain a top-quality finish with high surface resistance.

Recommendations for application: 
For Professional Use. Suitable for Exteriors as well as Interiors.

Traditional Lacquer for Furniture  
MOBILACK
A fast-drying PU Lacquer for furniture, easy to use, and suitable as a self-sealer also for doors, skirting 
boards and other interior surfaces. Available in 5, 10, 30, 60 and 90 gloss.

Recommendations for application: 
Ready for use, however, to get greater impregnation the product can be diluted up 
to 15% with DPU011 polyurethane thinner, depending on the finish required. Approx 
yield: 12-24m²/Lt.

Traditional Basecoat
BASECOAT GEL
Basecoat Gel is a fast drying, single-component, transparent product with excellent adhesion power. 
It is ideal as a first coat before painting or wax finishes.

Recommendations for application: 
The product is a ready-for-use easy to apply gel ideal for use on vertical surfaces 
to avoiding drips, runs or sags. It’s fast-drying formulation ensures excellent results 
even if diluted. Approx yield: 12-14m²/Lt.

Traditional Lacquer 
NC LACK
A traditional Nitro-cellulose, low-yellowing and easy to sand gel lacquer with a consistency that 
prevents dripping and makes it ideal for vertical surfaces. Available in 20-40-60 gloss levels.

Recommendations for application: 
Used in furniture restoration, it is also an excellent fixative for stains. Approx yield: 
10-12m²/Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
4122-XX 750 ml 06 pcs.
4122.2.5-XX 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
4122.5-XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4122.20-XX 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
0650 250 ml 12 pcs.
0652 750 ml 06 pcs.
0655 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0620 250 ml 12 pcs.
0621 750 ml 06 pcs.
0622 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4130 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4131.5 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4132 10 Lt
NAT4133 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
4996 + 4996K 1 Lt 06 pcs.
4997 + 4997K 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
4998 + 4998K 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4999 + 4999K 20 Lt

VOC FREE

+5°C
+30°C

Water

IBR

CATALYST NAT4100-2K
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4099-2K 100 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4100-2K 250 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4101-2K 500 ml 12 pcs.
NAT4105-2K 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT4103-2K 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4104-2K 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Waterbased Paint for Furniture
WHITE INTERIOR PAINT – BLACK INTERIOR PAINT
White or black covering varnish for furniture and indoor surfaces, odourless and easy to apply even 
vertically. With a pleasant opaque effect, it is dense and filling. It allows you to effortlessly renovate 
furnishings, doors, windows, directly in the home environment.

Recommendations for application: 
	          Ideal both by brush and spray 

Code Desc. Pack.
TRN69029005-30 BLACK RAL 9005 30 GLOSS 750 ml 6 pcs.
TRNAT690250-30  WHITE 50 30 GLOSS    750 ml 6 pcs.
TRN69039005-30  RAL 9005 30 GLOSS       2,5 lt 2 pcs.
TRNAT690350-30 WHITE 50 30 GLOSS 2,5 lt 2 pcs. 121



CLEANING AND 
MAINTENANCE 

FOR FURNITURE

The products for daily or periodic cleaning and protection are much more than a 
complement and can become a functional ‘finishing touch’ to the coating system, 
extending its life and enhancing its value. The intensive detergents, suitable for any 
type of finish, help in the more focused cleaning operations, whist the water-based 
soap is dedicated to regular use even on delicate surfaces. Our finely-formulated 
range also offers specific wax and oil options depending on the type of original finish 
and the general conditions of application.
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Interiors

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE 
FOR FURNITURE

Intensive Wax Remover for Wood  
RADIKAL ABWACHSER
The ideal product for the total cleaning of all wooden surfaces. With speed and absolute effectiveness it attacks the old layers of wax 
removing any dirt, dust and ingrained debris without the potential of damage to the underlying lacquers.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply with a cloth and if necessary, rub with Steel Wool 000 or 0000. Wipe with a clean cloth to remove any residue.

Code Desc. Pack.
0042 250 ml 12 pcs.
0043 500 ml 12 pcs.
0044 1L 12 pcs.
0045 5L 02 pcs.
0046 Spray 400 ml 12 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0015 250 ml 12 pcs.
0016 500 ml 12 pcs.
0017 1L 12 pcs.
0018 Spray 400 ml 12 pcs.

Intensive Polishing Cleaner for Wood
FURNITURE CLEANER (Möbelreiniger) 
Polishing cleaner for any lacquered surface. Möbelreiniger is a mixture of precious mineral oils. Designed for removing streaks and greying 
due to the wear of surfaces and humidity. Thoroughly sanitizes and restores brightness.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply with a soft cloth, rub with circular movements and allow to dry. The product leaves no residue.

Daily Waterbased Detergent 
FURNITURE NEUTRAL DETERGENT
Waterbased, with a neutral soap and Orange Essential Oil, it is ideal for the daily care of furniture. Suitable for all indoor surfaces, lacquered, 
painted or treated with oil. This bespoke cleaner gently cleanses and respects the original finishes, leaving a lasting, fresh Orange Citrus 
scent.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply with a soft cloth and wipe with circular movements. Wipe again with a dry cloth to polish the surface.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0060 500 ml 12 pcs.
NAT0061 1 Lt 12 pcs.
NAT0061.5 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT0061.25 25 Lt

+5°C
+30°C

Water
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE FOR FURNITURE

Daily Care 
FURNITURE CREAMY WAX POLISH - MOBILCERA
A waxy cream polish for furniture that transforms and renews the lustre of dull and jaded surfaces. It sanitises and polishes, protecting
the surface from dust and moisture.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply small quantities with a soft cloth and massage until completely absorbed. Approx.yield: 30-40m²/Lt.

Special for Oil finishes 
INTERIOR OIL REFRESHER
For the more intense maintenance of indoor wood, the Interior Oil Refresher is perfect for the care and restoration of any surface previously 
treated with Borma oils. Easy to apply, it nourishes the wood and renews the existing protective layer. It gives a pleasantly satin appearance 
and enhances the natural beauty of grain.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply sparingly with a brush or rag. For normal maintenance, just one coat is sufficient. Allow to dry completely before 
re-using the surface.

Natural Reviver  
RESTORING OIL 
A natural product for furniture maintenance and restoration. This traditional formulation of precious oils and extenders ensures high reviving 
and protective power for wood and lacquers. Penetrating deeply, it dyes and polishes, hiding scratches and abrasions.
Available Colours: Light Wood, Medium Wood, Dark Wood and Mahogany. 

Recommendations for application: 
Apply with a cloth and remove any excess with a dry and clean cloth. Not ideal for floors. Approx. yield: 30-40m²/Lt.

Periodic Care 
WACHS&OELPFLEGE
An ideal detergent for the cleaning and maintenance of surfaces treated with oil or wax. Ecological and waterbased, it combines natural 
waxes and precious oils that cleanse and revitalise the treated surface in a single application.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply with a soft cloth and wipe again after a few seconds with a clean and dry cloth to remove dust and excess product 
whilst polishing the surface. Approx. yield: 30-40m²/Lt.

+5°C
+30°C

+5°C
+30°C

Code Desc. Pack.
0400 250 ml 12 pcs.
0401 500 ml 12 pcs.
0402 1 Lt 12 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
3976 250 ml 12 pcs.
3977 500 ml 12 pcs.
3978 1 Lt 12 pcs.
3978.05 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
0410XX 150 ml 12 pcs.
0420XX 500 ml 12 pcs.
0450XX 1 Lt 12 pcs.
0470XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
4061 250 ml 12 pcs.
4062 500 ml 12 pcs.
4063 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
4064 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

71-IIIEN

IBR

VOC FREE

 Customizable with Borma Colour System

08 Light Wood 59 Medium Wood 63 Dark Wood 62 Mahogany
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Interiors

Bees and Carnauba wax – in Paste and Liquid Form  
HOLZWACHS
Based on beeswax and carnauba, it nourishes, regenerates, protects and polishes all types of wood, reviving its natural colour and tone. 
Recommended for interiors and fine furnishings.

Recommendations for application: 
It can be applied on any wooden surface: raw, stained, varnished or with oil finishes. Rebuffable. Approx. yield: 30-40m²/Lt.

Waxy Blend for Furniture 
HARD WAX OIL 7030
Based on natural waxes and oils, the product combines the ease of application of wax paste with the resistance of oil. Colourless, it is used to 
soften the effects obtained with coloured waxes and to give the surfaces higher protection, water repellency and hardness.

Recommendations for application: 
Spread or brush in thin, uniform layers. Polish with a soft cloth. Approx. yield: 20-30m²/Lt.

Holzwachs liquid Code	 Desc.
Code Desc. Pack.
0210XX 250 ml 12 pcs.
0220XX 500 ml 12 pcs.
0250XX 1L 06 pcs.
0270XX 5L 02 pcs.
0290XX 20L
0215XX Spray 400 ml 12 pcs.

Holzwachs paste
Code Desc. Pack.
0120XX 500 ml 06 pcs.
0150XX 1 Lt 06 pcs.
0170XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
0190XX 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
2960XX 750 ml. 06 pcs.
2965XX 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs.
2965.5XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
2970XX 10 Lt.

71-IIIEN

71-IIIEN

25

Colour chart

 Customizable with Borma Colour System
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Borma IG Pure

Borma IG PURE is a cutting-edge, dual-function wooden finishing. Building on the 
innovations of R&D project results, Borma IG PURE is designed to provide long-lasting 
protection and self-regenerating cleaning action.

A high-tech polymer structure protects the wooden support and inorganic silver 
technology on surface relay active ions providing optimal performance during water 
cleaning.

Wooden surfaces treated with Borma IG PURE offer greater hygiene between cleaning 
procedure.

IG PURE HARD WOOD OIL
Natural oil based treatment, reinforced with high quality resins, for the finishing and active cleaning of wooden floors.  It provides an 
excellent resistance to stains and wear and is enhanced with iG PURE technology of controlled Silver ions release. It does not need specific 
basecoats and is ready-to-use. Available in the following gloss levels: natural effect 5% - deep matt 10% - matt 30% - semiglossy 60% - 
glossy 90%. Latest generation solution, self-regenerating protection, high viscosity. Not flammable, free from any transport limitation.

Recommendations for application: 
The product can be applied by brush, roller, rag or spray. Always provide proper ventilation to the treated areas to allow 
the correct drying process of the oil.

IG PURE NATURAQUA 1-2K PARQUET LACK
Water-based self-sealing high resistance eco-friendly lacquer ideal for the treatment and active cleaning of wooden floors. It develops high 
levels of performance against wear and abrasion, as the innovative iG PURE technology grants additional sanitary protection. Suitable for all 
types of wood, being self-sealer it does not necessarily require a specific primer.  Latest generation solution, self-regenerating protection 
with controlled Silver ions release. Ready for use,(one component),  can be easily spread on any treated surface. On demand it can be further 
improved in performance by adding its specific hardener, (two component).Hardener addition ratio is 10%. Available in gloss levels: natural 
effect 0-5% - deep matt 10-20% - matt 30-40% - semiglossy 50-60% - glossy 80-90%.

Recommendations for application: 
The product can be applied by brush or roller directly on sanded raw wood or on water-based, oil-based basecoats or oil-
based finishes from Borma range. Approx. yield: 10-14 m2/Lt

IG PURE NATURAQUA 1-2K MOBILACK
Eco-compatible Self Sealing finish for the treatment and active cleaning of furniture. It respects the environment, workers health and 
protects user’s health thanks to its water base, almost non-existent VOC content and iG PURE innovative technology. Mobilack develops very 
high levels of protection against wear, abrasion and bacteria thanks to the controlled release of Silver ions. High performance with the ease 
of use of a single component and self-regenerating protection. By need or aim, Mobilack can be further improved in performances by adding 
its specific hardener,(two component).Hardener addition ratio is 10%. Available in gloss levels: natural effect 0-5% - deep matt 10-20% - matt 
30-40% - semiglossy 50-60% - glossy 80-90%.

Recommendations for application: 
The product can be applied by Brush, Spray or Roller directly on sanded raw wood or on water-based or oil-based basecoats. 
It can be applied on  Borma Oil finishes as well, prior a proper sanding. Approx yield: 10-14 m2/Lt.

Hygiene: 
Dual Functionality 

Self Sealing Sanitizing Oil

Sanitizing Waterbased Parquet Lacquer

Sanitizing Waterbased Lacquer for Furniture 

Code Desc. Pack.
IG4951.1-XX 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
IG4951.5-XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
IG4951.10-XX 10 Lt.
IG4951.20-XX 20 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
IGNAT4100.1-XX 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
IGNAT4100.5-XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
IGNAT4100.10-XX 10 Lt.
IGNAT4100.20-XX 20 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
IGNAT4122.1-XX 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
IGNAT4122.5-XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
IGNAT4122.10-XX 10 Lt.
IGNAT4122.20-XX 20 Lt.

IG Pure

IG Pure

IG Pure
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IG Pure

IG PURE technology enhances perfomance of some 
of our traditional products as:

Waterbased Sanitizing and Regenerative Polish for Wood-floors 
IG PURE PARWACHS - PARQUET REVIVER 
An ecological, hypoallergenic and sanitizing double-action formula based on precious waxes and high-tech polymer dispersed in water. It 
is VOC-free, easy-to-use, evenly sets, rapidly dries and restores the tone, flexibility and resistance to wood flooring, thus protecting it. The 
sanitizing function is granted by controlled release of Silver ions incapsulated into inorganic nanostructured crystals. On demand available 
in white version for whitened oiled parquet. According to the type of finishing that needs to be revitalized, there is a matt (for 20-40 gloss 
matt oil/lacquer finishings) and deep matt (for zero gloss, natural effect finishings) versions of the product. +5°C

+30°C

Water

IG Pure

Sanitize
IG PURE PARQUET CLEANER 
Waterbased detergent with natural neutral pH, it is a double funciton soap for  proper cleaning and sanitizing of any  varnished or oil-treated 
wooden floors. Pleasantly perfumed, being Ph Neutral , it removes dirt and grease effectively without damaging the coating. Its sanitizing 
action is guaranteed by the controlled release of Silver ions incapsulated into inorganic nanostructured crystals.

+5°C
+30°C

Water

IG Pure

Waterbased Sanitizing and Regenerative Polish for Laminate
IG PURE LAMINATE REVIVER 
An ecological, hypoallergenic, sanitizing double-action reviver based on precious waxes and high-tech polymers dispersed in water. Suitable 
also for linoleum, it is VOC-free, easy-to-use, evenly sets, rapidly dries and restores laminate floors damaged by traffic, thus protecting it. The 
sanitizing function is granted by the controlled release of Silver ions incapsulated into inorganic nanostructured crystals. 

+5°C
+30°C

Water

IG Pure

Sanitize
IG PURE LAMINATE CLEANER
Waterbased detergent with natural neutral pH, it is a double function soap for  proper cleaning and sanitizing of  laminate floor. Pleasantly 
perfumed, being Ph Neutral , it removes dirt and grease effectively without damaging the coating. Its sanitizing action is guaranteed by the 
controlled release of Silver ions incapsulated into inorganic nanostructured crystals.

+5°C
+30°C

Water

IG Pure

Code Desc. Pack.
IG0490.1-XX 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
IG0490.5-XX 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
IG3366.1 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
IG3366.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
IGNAT0057.1 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
IGNAT0057.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
IGNAT0048.1 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
IGNAT0048.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
IGNAT0048.25 25 Lt.
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Exteriors
Aesthetic, Flexible, Tenacious
In regards to exteriors Borma aspires to guarantee the optimum protection of wooden 

surfaces while maintaining the same particular attention to natural raw materials, namely 

oils and waxes. In order to satisfy every need and to ensure durable protection oils, primers 

and topcoats are offered in different colours and formulations.
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Paint Removers
Extra Strong Paint Remover
RADIKAL ABBEIZER
For Wood
Removes all types of lacquer, including 2K polyurethanes. Complies with European safety standards. It is available in liquid and gel form. The 
gel version is particularly suitable for vertical surfaces. It does not contain methylene chloride, is non-corrosive and does not change the 
colour of the wood.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply generously using a brush over the entire surface, leave to work for 10 - 20 minutes until the film softens, remove the 
old lacquer with steel wool or a brush. For particularly thick lacquer, repeat the operation.

Gel Liquid
Code Desc. Pack.
0031-ES 750 ml 06 pcs. 
0032-ES 4 Lt 02 pcs.
0033-ES 20 Lt  

Code Desc. Pack.
0034-ES 750 ml 06 pcs. 
0036-ES 4 Lt 02 pcs.
0038-ES 20 Lt  

Gel Paint Remover
EXTRA STRONG UNIVERSAL PAINT STRIPPER
For all Surfaces
Extra strong gel paint remover with a special solvent blend suitable for any type of surface. Free from methylene chloride, and therefore 
without sales restrictions. A non-corrosive material which does not change the natural shade of the surface on which it is applied. For 
Professional Use.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply generously, leave to work for 10-20 minutes and remove any residue. Suitable for wood, metal, walls and painted 
surfaces in general.

Code Desc. Pack.
0031-U 750 ml 06 pcs. 
0032-U 4 Lt 02 pcs.
0033-U 20 Lt  

Water-Dilutable Paint Remover (Non-Soluble) - Chloride Free 
ECO STRONG PAINT STRIPPER
For all Surfaces
A virtually odourless, water-dilutable strong gel paint remover that is free of methylene chloride, aromatic solvent and methanol. It does not 
change the natural shade of the wood. For Professional Use. Not subject to sales restrictions.

Recommendations for application: 
The action of the water-soluble paint remover is more progressive than Extra Strong Paint remover. You are
advised therefore to leave on for longer.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0031 750 ml 06 pcs. 
NAT0032 4 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT0033 20 Lt  

WOOD PREPARATION

+5°C
+30°C
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Intensive Cleaning

WOOD PREPARATION

Super-intensive terrace-deck detergent - Gel
NATURAQUA EXTRA STRONG WOOD CLEANER
Ideal for removing stubborn dirt residue and old treatments and to degrease oily wood.
An intensive wood cleaner that removes stubborn dirt and previous treatments with an oil or alkyd base. It is also particularly useful to 
degrease exotic wood particularly rich in oils and extracts. In this case, you are recommended to dilute the product with water 1:1. Wet the 
surface with plenty of water before treatment to aid penetration.

Recommendations for application: 
Due to the high concentration of organic substances, Extra Strong Wood Cleaner can change the natural colour of the wood, 
making it darker. To restore the original colour of the wood follow the process with an application of Borma Exterior Wood 
Cleaner.

Code Desc. Pack.
0091 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
0092 5 Lt 02 pcs.
0093 10 Lt  
0094 25 Lt

Intensive terrace-deck detergent
NATURAQUA EXTERIOR WOOD CLEANER
Ideal for deteriorated wood and to revive natural colour.
A waterbased, one component cleaner with active organic ingredients which ensures efficient cleaning and prepares the
surface for subsequent treatments, removing dirt residue and lightening the colour of the wood. Specifically for exterior use, the surface 
should be thoroughly rinsed with water after application.

Recommendations for application: 
Wet the support with plenty of water by hosepipe or watering can before treatment. Rinse thoroughly and remove all 
residue.

Code Desc. Pack.
0031-U 750 ml 06 pcs. 
0032-U 4 Lt 02 pcs.
0033-U 20 Lt  

Code Desc. Pack.
0075 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
0076 5 Lt 02 pcs.
0075.10 10 Lt  
0075.25 25 Lt

Wood Reviver 
NATURAQUA BORMA NO GREY
Ideal for the removal of environmental greyness and to restore the natural colour of the wood
A waterbased detergent to restore wood to its natural colour. Remove surface greyness caused by decomposition of wood under the action of 
natural ultraviolet radiation. Apply to the wet surface, leave to act for 5 minutes, then clean the wood with a hard brush. After application, 
rinse with plenty of water. Ideal for reviving garden furniture, fences and decking.

Recommendations for application: 
Scrub the surface with a paintbrush or brush whilst the surface is still wet. The result is immediate. If necessary, repeat 
the operation.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0031 750 ml 06 pcs. 
NAT0032 4 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT0033 20 Lt  

Code Desc. Pack.
SB5700 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
SB6700 5 Lt 02 pcs.
SB5700.10 10 Lt  
SB5700.25 25 Lt

Intensive Wood Cleaner 
WHITENING 2K SUPER CLEANER
For Professional Use
A 2K product ideal for the intensive cleaning of wooden surfaces with a whitening effect. It efficiently removes mildew, dirt and residue from 
underlying exterior woodstain products. The product does not alter the structure of the wood fibre, but is corrosive on skin and therefore for 
Professional Use only.

Recommendations for application: 
Use only synthetic brushes, containers, sponges and paintbrushes. The product can cause unwanted oxidation phenomena 
on metals and damage natural bristles. Only catalyse the quantity strictly necessary for immediate use. Do not keep the 
mix catalysed; dispose of any residue immediately after use. Code Desc. Pack.

0062 + 0063 1Lt + 0,5Lt 12 pcs. 
0068 + 0065 5Lt + 2,5Lt 02 pcs.
0066 + 0067 25Lt + 12,5Lt  

Exteriors

+5°C
+30°C

+5°C
+30°C

+5°C
+30°C

+5°C
+30°C

Water

Water

Water

Water
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Primers and Sealers
Borma Classic Line

Special Primer 
BORMA SHIELD
Designed to protect wooden structures before final painting as a surface barrier.
A specially formulated product to protect newly built wooden structures, whilst waiting for subsequent finishing treatments (in general, 
during the winter). It prevents the wood from greying, efficiently protects against the formation of mildew, fungi and insect infestation during 
the period in which the wood is left without a finish. It does not alter the natural colour. And is characterised by excellent penetration which 
enables the subsequent application of oils and any further finishing.

Recommendations for application: 
The product can also be used as a pre-treatment before exterior woodstain products, lacquers or oils. Thanks to
the high content of the active ingredients and its superior penetration the material guarantees greater protection and 
makes the coating last longer. For exterior use.

Code Desc. Pack.
36302K + 3630K 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
36312K + 3631K 5 Lt 02 pcs.
36322K + 3632K 10 Lt
36332K + 3633K 20 Lt  

Code Desc. Pack.
3320XX-ALF 750ml 06 pcs.
3322XX-ALF 2,5Lt 02 pcs.
3330XX-ALF 5Lt 02 pcs.
3344XX-ALF 10Lt  
3340XX-ALF 20Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
3630 1 Lt 06 pcs.
3631 5 Lt 02 pcs.
3632 10 Lt
3633 20 Lt  

Special Insulating Primer  
BORMA SUPER SHIELD 2K
A high-performance 2- component, polyurethane based Primer with preservative and insulation properties ideally suited
to resinous woods. Fast drying and with excellent sanding it is perfect for closed / semi-closed pore finishes. The cycle can be
completed with Exterior Wood Lack 2k, Naturaqua Exterior Wood lack 2k or Decking Oil HD.

Recommendations for application: 
It can be applied by brush, roller or spray. Suggested for professional use.

Heavy Duty Insulator 
HOLZWACHS LASUR ALF
Special for Bleached Surfaces.
Whitening 2K Super Cleaner effectively cleans wooden surface, whitening its shade. Apply Holzwachs Lasur ALF sealer after the bleacher in 
order to prevent the unwanted reaction between the finishing and bleaching agents. After drying allows the use of desired finishing products.

Recommendations for application: 
Ensure the quantity of the material applied is sufficient to protect the surface. Holzwachs Lasur ALF can be tinted with 
Borma oil pigments.

WOOD PREPARATION

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System
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Refurbishing Uniforming Basecoat 
RINOVA
An odourless, uniforming basecoat with exceptional covering power that is ideal for restoring exposed external woodwork. Its high 
concentration ensures excellent covering after only one coat application even on grey, stained and deteriorated surface, excluding the need 
for intensive cleaning and sanding. This product protects and seals the treated surface, facilitating the application of succeeding fineshes, 
whether semi-transparent for a natural effect of covering for a more decorative effect. Special protective ingredients prevent the attack of 
pathogens such as fungi and insects.

Recommendations for application: 
RINOVA is quick drying, easy to apply and supplied ready for use. Use Holzwachs Lasur 3in1 or Dekorwachs Lasur 3in1for 
the finishing coats.

WOOD PREPARATION

Exteriors

Code Desc. Pack.
3350XX 375 ml 06 pcs.
3351XX 750 ml 06 pcs.
3352XX 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
3353XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
3350.10XX 10 Lt
3350.20XX 20 Lt
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WOOD PREPARATION

Primers and Sealers
Borma Naturaqua Line

Special Anti-tannin Sealer  
NATURAQUA SUPER WOOD SEALER
A waterbased sealer which provides a highly  effective tannin-resistant barrier which avoids tannin bleed and allows subsequent waterbased 
finishes to be used without the migration of unpleasant yellow or brown stains. Available also in two component solvent-based high 
performance version as “Tannin Blocker 2K” -> BORMA PRO

Recommendations for application: 
Available both as a transparent or white coat, it is ideal for light finishes. Applied in two coats, it does not require use of 
further bases before the finish.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4090-S 750ml 06 pcs.
NAT4091-S 5Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4090.10-S 10Lt
NAT4090.20-S 20Lt

+5°C
+30°C

Hardwood Sealer 
NATURAQUA 1-2K WOOD SEALER
Ideal for oily wood and as a “natural effect” fixative.
A clear, acrylic insulator for interior and exterior use that creates an imperceptible film for a “raw wood” effect.
Application areas:
- as a preliminary Sealer to guarantee good adhesion of waterborne finishes on oily, exotic woods such as teak, iroko and similar
- as a surface fixative for finishes with a “natural wood” effect.

Recommendations for application: 
Catalyse the product with BORMA 4100-2K  at 10:1 to improve its surface strength. Code Desc. Pack.

NAT4090 750 ml 06 pcs. 
NAT4091 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4090.10 10 Lt  
NAT4090.20 20 Lt

+5°C
+30°C Customizable with Borma Colour System

Special Protective Waterbased Primer  
NATURAQUA BORMA SHIELD
Designed to protect wooden structures before final painting as a surface barrier.
A waterbased, odourless and quick-drying Primer formulated to protect newly built, wooden structures while waiting for the subsequent 
finishes. It provides effective protection against mildew, fungi formation and insect infestation, even in the absence of other treatments. It 
does not change the colour of the wood and allows the  subsequent application of any finish.

Recommendations for application: 
The product can be used as a pre-treatment before exterior woodstain products, lacquers or finishes in general.
Thanks to the high content of active ingredients, it is recommended for waterbased finishing cycles to guarantee greater 
protection and prolong the duration of the coating. For Exterior use.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT3630 1lt 06 pcs. 
NAT3631 5Lt 02 pcs.
NAT3632 10Lt  
NAT3633 20Lt

+5°C
+30°C Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Water

Water

Water
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WOOD PREPARATION

Exteriors

Borma Naturaqua Line
Sealers – Intermediate

Window Sealer 
NATURAQUA END GRAIN WINDOW SEALER
To improve protection of joints, doors, windows and fittings in general.
A specific sealer to protect corner joints of door and window fittings against humidity and surface deterioration. On the 45 degree joints, 
coverage of finishes is often weak, especially in the case of spray applications. As a consequence, the finish can start to flake and reduce the 
duration of the coatings protective function.

Recommendations for application: 
After applying the exterior woodstain, lightly apply the sealer to joints and then sand. Complete the finishing cycle with 
Top Gel Thixo or Naturaqua Top Gel.

Thixo High Solid Sealer  
NATURAQUA LOG SEALER
Ideal for the protection of exposed cut ends of beams and planks
A waterbased sealer, formulated to protect the ends of logs, beams, stakes and other wooden structures exposed to damp and adverse 
weather conditions. Also suitable for sealing longitudinal cracks. It blocks penetration of humidity into the wood, and prevents mildew 
formation thereby extending the useful life of the protective coating and the manufactured piece in general. Always apply before proceeding 
with application of coloured products to guarantee greater uniformity Clear, it has excellent resistance against UV rays.  

Recommendations for application: 
The product can be tinted with Waterbased Pigments. Apply as a first intermediate product for waterbased finishing cycles 
or traditional solvent-based ones. Apply as the finale coat oil finishing cycles, to enable this material to penetrate the 
wood.

Code Desc. Pack.
0310 750ml 06 pcs.
0311 2,5Lt 02 pcs.
0312 5Lt  
0310.20 20Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
0646 250 ml. 12 pcs.
0647 500 ml. 12 pcs.

+5°C
+30°C

+5°C
+30°C Customizable with Borma Colour System

Water

Water
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ROOF-CLADDING FINISHES

WAX-BASED FINISHES
Full Pigmented Finishing

Solid Colour Full Covering Finish
DEKORWACHS LASUR SOLID 3IN1 - Oil-Wax Based - Interior and Exterior
For cladding, roofing, windows and fences
Dekorwachs Lasur is a satin waxed finish for interiors and exteriors, in a special series of bright or pastel colours. Thixotropic, it gives 
excellent coverage and is highly resistant to light. The product is ready for use, demonstrating excellent elasticity, without any flaking or 
detatchment over time. With a base of natural oils, high quality resins, UV filters and preservatives  it protects the wood from biological agents 
and adverse weather conditions. The product is easy to apply and does not drip even when applied on vertical surfaces.

Recommendations for application: 
Application of two coats is recommended. To renew the coating, simply apply a coat on the dry and clean surface. No need 
to sand.

Solid Colour Full Covering Finish
NATURAQUA DEKORWACHS LASUR SOLID 3IN1 - Enriched with Oil-Wax - Interior and exterior
For cladding, roofing, windows and fences
Naturaqua Dekorwachs Lasur is a high-solid content, satin, water-based finish, suitable both for interiors and exteriors, in a special range of 
bright or pastel colours. It has excellent coverage power and high resistance against light. The product, ready for use, demonstrates excellent 
elasticity and is fast drying. With a high-quality resin base, UV filters and preservatives it protects the wood from biological agents and 
adverse weather conditions. The product, is easy to apply and is non-drip.

Recommendations for application: 
For long term durability a minimum of two coats is recommended by brush or spray application. The level of protection 
offered by DEKORWACHS LASUR and NATURAQUA DEKORWACHS LASUR is very similar, however , when maintenance is required, 
the waterbased version requires intermediate sanding between the coats.

Code Desc. Pack.
3320XX-DEC 750 ml 06 pcs. 
3322XX-DEC 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
3330XX-DEC 5 Lt 02 pcs.
3344XX-DEC 10 Lt
3340XX-DEC 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT3315XX-DEC 750 ml 06 pcs.
NAT3325XX-DEC 2,5 Lt. 02 pcs. 
NAT3335XX-DEC 5 Lt. 02 pcs. 
NAT3335.10XXDEC 10 Lt.
NAT3335.20XXDEC 20 Lt.

  DECORATES    
   

S T
A IN

S

3 in 1

     P R O T E C
TS

+5°C
+30°C

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Protective UV Oil - High Solid  
UV WEATHER OIL
A bespoke blend of oil, waxes and natural resins for the perfect finishing of exterior items. This  transparent oil is recommended as a topcoat 
after staining. Thanks to its special UV-filters, it consistently prolongs life of coloured and raw wood, keeping it from greying and oxidation.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply in one single layer after Holzwachs Lasur 3in1 or Dekorwachs Lasur 3in1 as a final protection.

Code Desc. Pack.
3933.UV 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
3934.UV 5 Lt 02 pcs.
3933.10.UV 10 Lt
3933.20.UV 20 Lt  

  DECORATES    
   

S T
A IN

S

3 in 1

     P R O T E C
TS

  DECORATES    
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3 in 1
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Water
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Colour Chart

ROOF-CLADDING FINISHES

50 White

42 Lobster

120 Sunshine yellow

100 Ice grey

133 Sage Green

06 Natural Mustard

63 Dark Chocolate

140 Navy Blue

136 Pine Green

122 Orchid Orange

128 Red Mahogany

81 Spring Green

115 Ivory

125 Poppy red

59 Chocolate

116 Dove Grey

  DECORATES    
   

S T
A IN

S

3 in 1

     P R O T E C
TS

Exteriors
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Translucent Wood-Tone Finish
NATURAQUA HOLZWACHS LASUR 3IN1 - Oil-Wax Based Finish - Interior and exterior
For cladding, roofing, window and fences
A waterbased acrylic, waxy impregnating self-sealing 3-in-1 finish for interiors and exteriors. Odourless and dilutable in water it enhances 
the grain of the wood using natural and bright colours for deep penetration of the wood. Water repellent and breathable it protects the wood 
from atmospheric agents. Added UV filters impart light-stability and special additives protect the wood against harmful biological agents. 
Application of two or three coats is recommended.

Recommendations for application: 
The colours of Naturaqua Holzwachs Lasur 3IN1 are brighter than the same Holzwachs Lasur 3IN1 oil-wax base. The level 
of protection offered by the two products is very similar, however the water-based version needs intermediate sanding 
between the coats and restoration phase.

ROOF-CLADDING FINISHES

WAX-BASED FINISHES 
Natural Finishing

Translucent wood-tone finish
HOLZWACHS LASUR 3IN1 - Oil-Wax Based - Interior and Exterior
For cladding, roofing, window and fences
Holzwachs Lasur is a satin, impregnating self-sealing 3-in-1 finish, for interiors and exteriors, with a natural oil, wax and resin base. It can be 
diluted with products from the Solvoil range, penetrating the wood to create a decorative, protective and highly elastic layer on the surface. 
Water repellent and breathable, it does not flake. It contains UV filters and additives for wood protection. Application of two or three coats is 
recommended. To renew the coating, simply apply a coat on the dry and clean surface. There is no need to sand.

Recommendations for application: 
Holzwachs Lasur 3IN1 creates a natural, satin effect. For a more decorative effect and greater protection, one or two coats 
of Weather Oil UV can be applied on it.

High Solid, Deep Penetrating Waxed Impregnating Agent  
HOLZWACHS LASUR HD50
A blend of natural oils, waxes and resins formulated for coating indoor / outdoor wood paneling. Self-sealing, it provides colour and long-
lasting protection due to deep penetration of the wood fibres and high solid content, applied in two or three coats. Also suitable for metallic 
decorative effects.

Recommendations for application: 
HD50 is characterised by an extremely easy application thanks to its high viscosity and excellent brushability. Very easy 
maintenance (no sanding required).

Code Desc. Pack.
3320XX-3X1 750 ml 06 pcs. 
3322XX-3X1 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
3330XX-3X1 5 Lt 02 pcs.
3344XX-3X1 10 Lt
3340XX-3X1 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
3320XX-HD 750 ml 06 pcs. 
3322XX-HD 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
3330XX-HD 5 Lt 02 pcs.
3344XX-HD 10 Lt
3340XX-HD 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT3305XX-3X1 375 ml 06 pcs. 
NAT3315XX-3X1 750 ml 06 pcs.
NAT3325XX-3X1 2,5 Lt 02 pcs. 
NAT3335XX-3X1 10 Lt
NAT3345XX-3X1 20 Lt

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System
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Colour chart

50 White

52 Dark Oak

16 Cherry

63 Dark Walnut

08 Clear

17 Teak/Chestnut

62 Mahogany

58 Rosewood

05 Pine

10 Larch

53 Light Walnut

146 Wenge

03 Oak

54 Douglas

59 Medium Walnut

136 Pine Green

Exteriors
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ROOF/CLADDING

EXTERIOR WOODSTAINS AND FINISHES
Borma Classic Line
Translucent Exterior Woodstain   
HOLZ LASUR
Ideal for protection and wood colouration
Protective and decorative exterior woodstain for interiors and exteriors with depth wetting properties. It colours the wood, enhancing the 
grain. It contains UV filters and antiseptic additives that provide effective protection against fungi and insects. Colours are light resistant and 
have good resistance to atmospheric agents.

Recommendations for application: 
Naturaqua Holz Lasur colours are normally brighter, however solvent-based Holz Lasur is characterised by a better 
penetration and protection capacity. Apply by brush, spray, dipping.

Decorative Wax Finish
TOP GEL TIXO - Thixotropic Wax Finish - Non-Drip	          
TOP GEL TIXO HS - High Solid Wax Finish - High performance
(Interior/Exterior use) 
An alkyd-urethane based wax finish offering long term durability for interiors and exteriors. It enhances the wood grain with natural and 
bright colours, deeply penetrating the wood. Water repellent, breathable and containing UV filters it protects the wood from atmospheric agents. 
Additionally, it contains antiseptic additives to protect the wood against harmful biological agents. Application of two coats is recommended. To 
renew the coating, simply apply a coat on the dry and clean, preliminary sanded surface.

Recommendations for application: 
To enhance coating performances, apply Holz Lasur as a first coat.

Code Desc. Pack.
3610XX 375 ml 06 pcs. 
3611XX 750 ml 06 pcs.
3612XX 2,5 Lt 02 pcs. 
3613XX 10 Lt
3614XX 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
3305XX 375 ml 06 pcs. 
3315XX 750 ml 06 pcs.
3325XX 2,5 Lt 02 pcs. 
3315.10XX 10 Lt
3315.20XX 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
3315XX-HS 750 ml 06 pcs.
3325XX-HS 2,5 Lt 02 pcs. 
3315.10XX-HS 10 Lt
3315.20XX-HS 20 Lt

TIXO - Solid 36% TIXO HS - Solid 70% 

Colour Chart

08 Clear

10 Larch

53 Light Walnut

05 Pine

54 Douglas

59 Medium Walnut

03 Oak

16 Cherry

63 Dark Walnut

17 Teak/Chestnut

62 Mahogany

136 Pine Green

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System
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ROOF/CLADDING

Colour chart

08 Clear

10 Larch

53 Light Walnut

05 Pine

54 Douglas

59 Medium Walnut

03 Oak

16 Cherry

63 Dark Walnut

17 Teak/Chestnut

62 Mahogany

136 Pine Green

TRADITIONAL EXTERIOR WOODSTAINS AND FINISHES
Borma Naturaqua Line
Waterborne Exterior Woodstain   
NATURAQUA HOLZ LASUR
Ideal for protection and wood coloration
A waterbased protective and decorative woodstain for interiors and exteriors which colours the wood and enhances the grain. Colours are 
light resistant due to the inclusion of UV filters whilst special additives provide efficient protection against fungi and insects. Good resistance 
to atmospheric agents. 

Recommendations for application: 
To optimise the lifespan of the coating it is recommended that a finishing coat of Naturaqua Top Gel is applied. Recommended 
application: brush, spray, dipping.

Decorative Exterior Finish 
NATURAQUA TOP GEL
Waterbased Top Coat
A flexible, transparent and odourless waterbased waxy acrylic perfect for exterior use. Thanks to the high solid content, it enables a 
substantial protective film to be applied. It guarantees efficient protection against UV radiation. Available: matt and semi-gloss.

Recommendations for application: 
If necessary, the product can be diluted with water, however to preserve the technical features of the coating, the quantity 
of water must not exceed 10%.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT3610XX 375 ml 06 pcs. 
NAT3611XX 750 ml 06 pcs.
NAT3612XX 2,5 Lt 02 pcs. 
NAT3613XX 10 Lt
NAT3614XX 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT3350XX-60 375ml 06 pcs.
NAT3351XX-60 750 ml 06 pcs.
NAT3352XX-60 2,5 Lt 02 pcs. 
NAT3351.10XX-60 10 Lt
NAT3351.20XX-60 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT3350XX 375 ml 06 pcs.
NAT3351XX 750 ml 06 pcs.
NAT3352XX 2,5 Lt 02 pcs. 
NAT3351.10XX 10 Lt
NAT3351.20XX 20 Lt

Top Gel 60 Semi-gloss Top Gel 30 Semi-matt

Exteriors

+5°C
+30°C Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Water

Water
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SPECIALTIES

VARNISHES
Special Boat and Marine Lacquers

FLATTING EXTRA MARINE
For boat decks, exterior coatings and floors
High solid, high quality lacquer, ready for use, with excellent elasticity and high filling power. Prevents cracks and flaking. Suitable
both for interior and exterior use, also on exotic wood. Enriched with UV filters, it forms a high-build  protective film, resistant
to water and adverse weather conditions. Available in Semi-Matt (30 gloss) and Gloss (80 gloss) finish. Non-dripping.

Recommendations for application: 
For preliminary colouration of the surfaces, apply Holz Lasur Exterior Woodstain, then proceed to finish with
two coats of Flatting Extra Marine. To give extra long-life protection Flatting Extra Marine can be directly pigmented with 
Borma Oil Concentrates COXX.

NATURAQUA FLATTING EXTRA MARINE
For boat decks, exterior coatings and floors
A self- sealing waterborne lacquer, ready for use and especially formulated for the nautical sector, with high elasticity and filling capacity. 
Ecofriendly, with very low emissions its special UV filters and additives impart excellent protection wood and its deep penetration provides a 
perfect resistant film that resists water and adverse weather conditions, enhancing the appearance and its natural beauty.

Recommendations for application: 
For preliminary colouration of the surfaces, the application of Naturaqua Holz Lasur Exterior Woodstain, is recommended 
followed by two coats of Naturaqua Flatting Extra Marine. To further enhnce its long term durability, Naturaqua Flatting 
Extra Marine can be directly tinted with Borma Waterbased Pigments.

Code Desc. Pack.
3925XX 375 ml 06 pcs. 
3926XX 750 ml 06 pcs.
3927XX 2,5 Lt 02 pcs. 
3928.10XX 10 Lt
3929.20XX 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
3925XX-30 375 ml 06 pcs. 
3926XX-30 750 ml 06 pcs.
3927XX-30 2,5 Lt 02 pcs. 
3928XX-30 10 Lt
3929XX-30 20 Lt

Glossy

Glossy	

Semi-Matt

Semi-Matt
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT3925XX 375 ml 06 pcs. 
NAT3926XX 750 ml 06 pcs.
NAT3927XX 2,5 Lt 02 pcs. 
NAT3928.10XX 10 Lt
NAT3929XX 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT3925XX-30 375 ml 06 pcs. 
NAT3926XX-30 750 ml 06 pcs.
NAT3927XX-30 2,5 Lt 02 pcs. 
NAT3928.10XX-30 10 Lt
NAT3929XX-30 20 Lt

+5°C
+30°C

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Water
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EQUIPMENT

OIL APPLICATION BRUSHES
Special for Floors and Decks
Special brushes for the application of oils and paints on interior and exterior floors. In natural bristle, they enable easy and fast application 
on wide surfaces such as terraces and decks. Wash with specific solvent after use. Sizes available: 150mm, 250mm, 380cm.

CAN OPENING SPATULA
Universal
A 28cm long metal spatula for opening cans and mixing products or pastes. The polymer handle ensures an ergonomic grip, while the steel 
structure makes the spatula resistant to chemical agents and mechanical stress. Ideal for mixing products contained in medium-small 
packaging.

Code Size
6394.380 380mm
6394.250 250mm
6394.150 150mm

Code
6448

380mm

250mm

150mm
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GARDEN FURNITURE

OILS

Colour chart

Wood Oil  
TEAK OIL
Ideal for the treatment of garden furniture and other exterior surfaces
An oil-based product, ready for use, suitable for all wooden surfaces, both interior and exterior. It makes the surface water-repellent and gives 
the surface a pleasantly natural appearance. Also suitable for dipping. Protects against atmospheric and biological agents and enhances the 
natural beauty of the wood. Clear or pigmented, it does not flake and does not require sanding.

Recommendations for application: 
It can be used alone as a periodic treatment of surfaces or as a coloured base before finishing with a transparent oil (e.g. 
Decking Oil HD – Danish Oil).

Waterbased Teak Oil 
NATURAQUA TEAK OIL
Interior/Exterior Use
Oils in aqueous dispersion reinforced with resin ready for use for interiors and exteriors. Odour-free, the product provides a non-greasy, 
protective film which is perfectly water-resistant, with a pleasant satin appearance. Easily applied, the oil penetrates deeply to protect the 
wood from adverse weather conditions and harmful agents, developing tone and natural beauty. Enriched with UV filters.

Recommendations for application: 
Do not apply on heated wood, or in direct sunlight.

171 Natural Teak

301 Cherry

631 Dark Oak

511 Oak

621 Mahogany

1461 Green Pine

927 Larch

581 Rosewood

1011 Grey

172 Teak

1471 Wenge

601 Ebony

Code Desc. Pack.
0360 0360-DSXX 0360-LSXX 500 ml 12 pcs. 
EN0361 EN0361-DSXX EN0361-LSXX 1 Lt 06 pcs.
0362 0362-DSXX 0362-LSXX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
0365 0365-DSXX 0365-LSXX 10 Lt
0365.20 0365.20-DSXX 0365.20-LSXX 20Lt
DSXX (dark shades): 1011+1461+1471+581+601+621+631
LSXX (light shades): 171+172+301+511+927

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0360 NAT0360-LSXXXX NAT0360-DSXXXX 500 ml 12 pcs. 
NAT0361 NAT0361-LSXXXX NAT0361-DSXXXX 1 Lt 06 pcs.
NAT0362 NAT0362-LSXXXX NAT0362-DSXXXX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT0365 NAT0365-LSXXXX NAT0365-DSXXXX 10 Lt
NAT0365.20 NAT0365.20-LSXX NAT0365.20-DSXX 20Lt
DSXX (dark shades): 1011+1461+1471+581+601+621+631
LSXX (light shades): 171+172+301+511+927

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Water

144



VOC FREE OILS

Colour chart

Pure Vegetable Oil    
TUNG OIL
Natural Oil for Wood Protection
100% Natural Oil obtained from the fruit of the Tung tree. It offers good surface hardness and resistance against humidity. With a light amber 
colour, Tung Oil is a traditional product to protect wood from atmospheric agents.

Recommendations for application: 
To increase the level of absorption and improve durability, dilute with Solvoil Plus (or another product from the Solvoil range) 
in the ratio 1:1. Apply in multiple coats, with adequate intermediate drying, up to saturation of the surface. After 24 hours, you 
can polish the surface with steel wool 0000 or with a white abrasive pad.

Oil Finishes for Exteriors
ECO PREMIUM EXTERIOR WOOD OIL
To Treat all Exterior Surfaces
With a base of natural oils enriched with UV filters, the product guarantees the protection of all exterior surfaces without releasing VOC 
and with a pleasantly natural effect. It does not peel and is suitable for all types of wood. It contains active ingredients that protect 
the substrate from harmful agents.

Recommendations for application: 
The product can be coloured with Borma Oil Pigments (3-5% for semi-transparent colours, 10-15% for coating colours). The 
addition of the pigments imparts longer duration of the coating.

Code Desc. Pack.
VOC0378XX 500 ml 06 pcs. 
VOC0379XX 1 Lt 06 pcs.
VOC0379XX.5 5 Lt 02 pcs.
VOC0379XX.10 10 Lt
VOC0379XX.20 20Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
3990 125 ml. 12 pcs. 
3991 500 ml. 12 pcs.
3992 1 Lt. 12 pcs.
3993 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
3994 20 Lt.

05 Pine08 Clear 16 Cherry 17 Teak 53 Light Walnut 63 Dark Walnut 62 Mahogany

     
VOC FREE

ZERO EMISSIONS
0 ECO-Impact

Exteriors
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TERRACES AND DECKING

OILS
Finishes for Terraces 
TERRACE OIL - Decking Oil Natural
Ideal for the treatment and protection of terraces, decks, stairs and walkways in wood.
A high-quality decking oil  formulated on the basis of reinforced, natural oils, with a high penetration coefficient. Thanks to its low viscosity, 
it penetrates deep into the wood whilst its high solid content gives efficient protection and breathability without the potential for flaking It 
gives a natural, satin effect. Enriched with UV filters and antiseptic additives, the product is characterised by extremely easy application, even 
when coloured, and requires no sanding for maintenance schedules.

Recommendations for application: 
To obtain a more decorative effect and greater protection apply a coat of Decking Oil HD – Danish Oil as the final coat. 
Restore without sanding.

50 White

174 Natural Iroko 512 Oak 729 Larch 173 Teak

1472 Wenge302 Cherry 622 Mahogany 582 Rosewood

601 Black Ebony632 Dark Walnut 1462 Green Pine 1012 Grey

Colour Chart
Customizable with Borma Colour System

Code Desc. Pack.
4971-IL 4971IL-DSXXXX 4971IL-LSXXXX 1 Lt 06 pcs. 
4977IL.2,5 4977IL-DSXXXX 4977IL-LSXXXX 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
4972-IL 4972IL-DSXXXX 4972IL-LSXXXX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4975-IL 4975IL-DSXXXX 4975IL-LSXXXX 10 Lt
4973-IL 4973IL-DSXXXX 4973IL-LSXXXX 20Lt
DSXX (dark shades): 1012+1462+1472+50+582+601+622+632
LSXX ((light shades): 173+174+302+512+729
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TERRACES AND DECKING

Two Components Oil   
DECKING OIL 2K
For Exterior Wood - High Performance - VOC FREE
Mix of natural oils, with zero emissions, especially formulated to protect exterior wooden surfaces. Enriched with UV filters 
and preservatives, it guarantees advanced protection against atmospheric and biological agents. The addition of the catalyser 
increases its surface performance, making it an ideal finish for terraces and decks in exotic wood. Odour-free, available in the 
colours on the chart, it can be customised to your desired colour using the oil pigments. 

Recommendations for application: 
Supplied ready for use. To facilitate brush application dilution with Solvoil Plus is recommended but this must be after 
adding the catalyst. Avoid application on heated surfaces  or in direct sunlight. Application of the product must
be carried out as evenly and continuously as possible, without stopping.

Danish Oil 
DECKING OIL HD
For Exterior Wood
A highly decorative special oil mixture with low environmental impact. Odour-free and with high breathability, it protects every 
type of wood. It is characterised by rapid drying and its special UV filters and preservatives make it perfect for exterior use. 
Formaldehyde-free and available in 6 shades (see Colour Chart) plus Clear.

Recommendations for application: 
Recommended as a transparent finish, it can be applied over various coloured products including Holz Lasur,  Holzwachs 
Lasur 3IN1and Teak Oil to increase its protection coefficient.  

Code Desc. Pack.
49712K + 4971K 1 Lt  + 300 ml  06 pcs. 
49772K + 4972K 2,5 Lt + 750 ml 02 pcs.
49722K + 4975K 5 LT + 1,5 Lt 02 pcs.
49752K + 4974K 10 LT + 3Lt
49732K + 4973K 20 Lt + 6 Lt 

Exteriors

Code Desc. Pack.
4971XX 1 Lt 06 pcs. 
4977XX 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
4972XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4975XX 10 Lt
4973XX 20Lt

Waterbased Oil   
NATURAQUA DECKING OIL 
For Exterior Wood
Naturaqua Decking Oil is a blend of emulsified oils in water reinforced with resins to treat wood intended for outdoor 
environments. Supplied ready for use, over time, it can deteriorate but does not flake and is easily revitalised. It is easy to apply 
and has excellent penetration. Produced with the highest quality raw materials and enriched with special UV filters, it guarantees 
excellent protection against atmospheric agents. Especially for exterior wood. Available in 6 shades (see Colour Chart) plus 
Transparent/Clear.

Recommendations for application: 
Do not apply on heated wood or in direct sunlight.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4971XX 1 Lt 06 pcs. 
NAT4973XX 2,5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4974XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4976XX 10 Lt
NAT4975XX 20Lt

Decking Oils Colour chart
05 Pine08 Clear 16 Cherry 17 Teak 53 Light Walnut 63 Dark Walnut 62 Mahogany

+5°C
+30°C Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Water
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OILS - Specialties 

Finishes for Thermo-Treated Wood  
THERMOWOOD OIL
Specific formulation for deep penetration
Thermo-treated wood is very dense and compact which often prevents proper adhesion of conventional finishing products. Thermowood Oil is 
formulated specifically for deep penetration and therefore to be well-absorbed also by difficult surfaces with minimum wetting. Enriched with 
UV filters and protective additives it creates a protective film resistant to wear. It is ideal for all manufactured pieces in heat-treated wood 
including floors, terraces and decks. Available in 4 colours with a natural effect, plus clear. Application of at least two coats is recommended.

Recommendations for application: 
The product is ready for use, but in the event of particularly dense/compact surfaces, the first coat of Thermowood Oil can 
be diluted at 50% with Solvoil 06, Slow Drying Solvent. Subsequent coats should not be diluted. Code Desc. Pack.

4978XX 1 Lt 06 pcs. 
4979XX 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4978XX.20 20 Lt.

08 Natural 53 Light 59 Medium 63 Dark

Colour Chart

TERRACES AND DECKING

Customizable with Borma Colour System
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Exteriors

TERRACES AND DECKING

LACQUERS
Borma Classic Line

NAT. EXTERIOR WOOD LACK 2K (catalisys  ratio 10:1)
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT41102K-XX + NAT4099-2K 1Lt + 100ml 6+6 pcs.
NAT41112K-XX + NAT4100-2K 2,5Lt + 250ml 2+2 pcs.
NAT41122K-XX + NAT4101-2K 5Lt + 500ml 2+2 pcs.
NAT41142K-XX + NAT4103-2K 20Lt + 2Lt

Borma Naturaqua Line

NATURAQUA EXTERIOR WOOD LACK 2K
For Exterior Wood - High Performance
A two component waterbased lacquer ideal for exterior flooring and wooden surfaces in general, with a pleasant decorative effect. It gives 
excellent protection against atmospheric agents and against normal wear. Being natural it does not affect the wood shade. Available in deep 
matt, matt, semi-gloss and glossy sheen levels.

Recommendations for application: 
To guarantee the best performance dilute the first coat 1:1 with water or Naturaqua 1-2K Wood Sealer. Avoid application on 
heated surfaces or in direct sunlight. Catalysis ratio: 10:1 - Pot life: 2-3 hours at 20°C. 

+5°C
+30°C

EXTERIOR WOOD LACK 2k
For Exterior Wood - High Performance
A two-component lacquer ideal for exterior flooring and wooden surfaces in general, with a pleasant decorative effect. It gives excellent 
protection against atmospheric agents and normal wear, guaranteeing a long duration over time.
Available in the following gloss levels: Natural Effect 0-5%, Semi-Matt 20-30%, Satin 50-60%, glossy 80-90%. Available also in THIXO version 
for vertical surfaces.

Recommendations for application: 
A specific primer is not required, but Holz Lasur can be applied as a first coat to ensure the coating lasts longer. 
Recommended application of two or three coats, with a roller, spray or brush. Avoid application on heated surfaces or in 
direct sunlight.

EXTERIOR WOOD LACK 2K (catalisys ratio 1:1)
Code Desc. Pack.
41102K-XX + 4110K 1Lt + 1Lt 6+6 pcs.
41112K-XX + 4111K 2,5 Lt + 2,5 Lt 2+2 pcs.
41122K-XX + 4112K 5 Lt + 5Lt 2+2 pcs.
41142K-XX + 4114K 20 Lt + 20 Lt

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Water
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

CLEANERS

Daily Cleaner
NEUTRAL SOAP FOR WINDOW FRAMES
With Essential Cedar Oil
A waterbased soap for door and window fittings by Borma is the perfect solution for frequent cleaning of exterior surfaces in wood in general. 
Ecological, it delicately cleans all types of lacquered wood, guaranteeing total removal of dirt and stains. Thanks to the essential oil content, 
it gives the treated surface a pleasant cedar scent.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply in multiple applications on particularly stubborn stains. It does not require any type of rinsing.

Wooden Floor Cleaner 
NATURAQUA DECK SOAP
Waterbased pH-Neutral Cleaner
Suitable for all types of wood finishes and ideal for routine cleaning of decking, fencing, furniture and other exterior surfaces, oiled or 
lacquered. It efficiently removes dirt and grease without damaging the wood. Suitable for daily use. Dilute 5-10% of the product with mains 
water.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply the diluted product using soft brushes or synthetic mops, rub lightly and rinse.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT0020 500 ml 12 pcs. 
NAT0021 1Lt 12 pcs.
NAT0021.5 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT0021.25 25 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
0026 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
0027 5 Lt 02 pcs.
0026.10 10 Lt  
0026.25 25 Lt

+5°C
+30°C

+5°C
+30°C

Water

Water
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

Exteriors

REGENERATING PRODUCTS

Door and Window Fittings Maintenance 
WATER-BASED REFRESHER FOR WINDOW FRAMES
Special Mix of Acrylic Resin Dispersed in Water, Formulated for the Correct Maintenance of  fittings.
Applied annually, it efficiently prolongs the life of the exterior finish, replenishing it and giving strength and shine to
worn lacquer. Odour-free, excellent application and easy to use. It can be applied on both waterbased and solvent-based
finishes.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply a film with a cloth on the clean surface and leave to dry without rubbing.

Door and Window Fittings Maintenance 
OIL REFRESHER FOR WINDOW FRAMES
Special Mix of Natural Oils and Resins, Ideal for the Care of Fittings
Oil Refresher efficiently restores and protects the wooden surface of windows, doors and fittings in general previously finished with oil or 
lacquer.

Recommendations for application: 
Application is recommended once a year to prolong the duration of the coating.

Maintenance Oil
EXTERIOR OIL REFRESHER
Ideal for Maintenance of Exterior Wood Previously Treated with Oils
Exterior Oil Refresher replenishes and regenerates every surface type, giving enhanced protection to the original oil finish of the manufactured 
piece.The presence of UV filters and special additives protect the wood from harmful agents, from direct sunlight and adverseweather 
conditions. It highlights the natural beauty of the wood with a natural, satin effect.

Recommendations for application: 
Recommended for seasonal maintenance of flooring and surfaces in general.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT3908 500 ml 12 pcs. 
NAT3909 1Lt 12 pcs.
NAT3909.5 5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT3909.25 25 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
3974 500 ml 12 pcs. 
3975 1 Lt 12 pcs.
3975.05 5 Lt 02 pcs.
3975.20 20 Lt

Code Desc. Pack.
3907 250 ml 12 pcs. 
3908 500 ml 12 pcs. 
3909 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
3909.5 5 Lt 02 pcs. 

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

+5°C
+30°C

Water

151



Soak the surface with water prior to application

1 0091 
Naturaqua Extra Strong Wood Cleaner

•	 Apply in slight excess
•	 Application time: 15-30 minutes
•	 Approximate yield: 10 m2/l

Rub and Rinse

2 0075 
Naturaqua Exterior Wood Cleaner

•	 Apply evenly on wet
•	 Drying time: 4-6h at 20°C
•	 Approximate yield: 10 m2/l

For a particularly smooth result, you are advised to sand before
applying a new finish
Recommendations for subsequent finishing:
Ideal for oils: Terrace Oil, Thermowood Oil, Teak Oil, Decking Oil HD
Avoid waterbased products

Maintenance Recommendations

RENEW EXTERIOR WOODEN SURFACES - ECOLOGICAL CLEANING IN TWO STEPS:
EXTRA-INTENSIVE CYCLE: Extra Strong Wood Cleaner + Exterior Wood Cleaner

All finishing products are intended as being pigmented

You are advised to avoid product application during periods of maximum exposure to the sun and heated supports.

Assessing Maintenance Frequency

Surface Stress Test Horizontal Surfaces Vertical Surfaces Type of Wood

High: Maximum Exposure seasonal Every 2-4 years Oak or Larch

Medium: Partial Exposure annual Every 5-7 years Pine or Fir

Low: Minimum Exposure Every 3 years Every 7-10 years Pine or Fir

Recommended Application Cycles
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Remove traces of oil, grease, dirt, dust, previous finishes

1 NAT3630 
Naturaqua Borma Shield
Special Primer

•	 Drying time - 2h
•	 Sanding – not necessary
•	 Approximate yield 16-20 m2/l

2 NAT3610 
Naturaqua Holz Lasur
Exterior Woodstain

•	 Drying time - 4h
•	 Sanding – not necessary
•	 Approximate yield 16-20 m2/l

3 0310 
Naturaqua Log Sealer
Sealer

•	 Drying time - 4h
•	 Sanding – not necessary

4 NAT3350 
Naturaqua Top Gel 
Waxy Finish

•	 Drying time –3h
•	 Sanding - yes
•	 Approximate yield – 10-14 m2/l

5 NAT3350 
Naturaqua Top Gel 
Waxy Finish

•	 Drying time – 24h
•	 Approximate yield – 10-14 m2/l

1 0062
Whitening 2k Super Cleaner

PRODUCT FOR PROFESSIONAL USE:
•	 Wear safety gloves and goggles
•	 Ask for the Technical Data Sheet

Only use plastic tools and rinse

Leave to dry 12-24 h a 20°C

For a particularly precise result, you are advised to sand

2 3320-ALF
Holzwachs Lasur Heavy Duty Insulator

•	 Drying time – 8h
•	 Sanding – not necessary
•	 Approximate yield 14-16 m2/lt

Recommendations for subsequent finishing:
Overcoat with both oils and waterbased products, as well as using traditional products

WATER BASED CYCLE WITH EXTERIOR WOODSTAINS AND WAXY FINISHES: DURATION 5-7 YEARS

WHITENING AND PROTECTION OF WOODEN BEAMS, CEILINGS AND SURFACES IN GENERAL:
Whitening 2K Super Cleaner + Holzwachs Lasur Alf Heavy Duty Insulator

All finishing products are intended as being pigmented and contain UV filters and preservatives

Recommended Application Cycles
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Remove all traces of oil, grease, dirt, dust and previous finishes

1 3630 
Borma Shield
Special Primer

•	 Drying time – 12 - 24 h
•	 Sanding – not necessary
•	 Approximate yield – 16-20 m2/l

2 3610 
Holz Lasur
Exterior Woodstain

•	 Drying time – 12-24h
•	 Sanding – not necessary
•	 Approximate yield – 10-14 m2/l

3 0310 
Naturaqua Log Sealer
Sealer

•	 Drying time - 4h
•	 Sanding – not necessary

4 3305 
Top Gel Tixo
Waxy Finish

•	 Drying time 8-12h
•	 Sanding - yes, grain 240
•	 Approximate yield 12-16 m2/l

5 3305 
Top Gel Tixo
Waxy Finish

•	 Drying time 24h
•	 Approximate yield 12-16 m2/l

TRADITIONAL CYCLE WITH EXTERIOR WOODSTAINS AND WAXED FINISHES: DURATION 5-7 YEARS

Recommended Application Cycles

 All finishing products are intended as being pigmented and contain UV filters and preservatives
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Remove traces of oil, grease, dirt, dust, previous finishes

1 4971-IL
Terrace Oil - Decking Oil Natural

•	 Drying time – 10-12h
•	 Sanding – not necessary
•	 Approximate yield - 16-20 m2/l

2 4971-IL
Terrace Oil - Decking Oil Natural

•	 Drying time – 24h
•	 Approximate yield – 16-20 m2/l

Remove all traces of oil, grease, dirt, dust and previous
finishes

1 0360 
Teak Oil

•	 Drying time – 4-6h
•	 Sanding – not necessary
•	 Approximate yield – 14-16 m2/l

2 4971 
Decking Oil HD

•	 Drying time – 8-12
•	 Sanding – not necessary
•	 Approximate yield - 16-20 m2/l

3 4971 
Decking Oil HD

•	 Drying time – 24h
•	 Approximate yield – 16-20 m2/l

TERRACE AND DECK OIL FINISH – NATURAL EFFECT  - Restore Annually

TERRACE AND DECK OIL FINISH – DECORATIVE EFFECT  - Restore Annually

Recommended application cycles

Remove traces of oil, grease, dirt, dust, previousfinishes

1 4978
Thermowood Oil

•	 Drying time – 8-12h
•	 Sanding – not necessary
•	 Approximate yield -20-24m2/l

2 4978
Thermowood Oil

•	 Drying time – 24h
•	 Approximate yield – 20-24 m2/l

OIL FINISH FOR TERRACE AND WOODEN FURNITURE IN HEAT-TREATED WOOD
Restore Annually

All finishing products are intended as being pigmented and contain UV filters and preservatives 155



Recommended Application Cycles

Remove all traces of oil, grease, dirt, dust and previous finishes

1 NAT4971 
Naturaqua Decking Oil

•	 Drying time – 8h
•	 Sanding – not necessary
•	 Approximate yield -14-16 m2/l

2 NAT4971 
Naturaqua Decking Oil

•	 Drying time – 24-36h
•	 Approximate yield -14-16 m2/l

WATER-BASED OILS FOR TERRACES AND DECKS: 
Restore Annually

Remove all traces of oil, grease, dirt, dust and previous finishes

1 Optional/suggested:
NAT3630
Naturaqua Borma Shield
Special Primer

•	 Drying time – 2h
•	 Sanding – not necessary
•	 Approximate yield - 16-20 m2/l

2 49712K 
Decking Oil 2K

•	 Drying time - 8-12 h
•	 Sanding - no
•	 Approximate yield – 30-50 m2/l

3 49712K 
Decking Oil 2K

•	 Drying time – 24-36h
•	 Approximate yield – 30-50m2/l

OIL FINISH FOR TERRACES AND DECKS – HIGH PERFORMANCE

All finishing products are intended as being pigmented and contain UV filters and preservatives156



Recommended Application Cycles

Remove all traces of oil, grease, dirt, dust and previous finishes

1 3610 
Holz Lasur

•	 Drying time – 12 - 24 h
•	 Sanding – not necessary
•	 Approximate yield – 10-14 m2/l

2 Exterior Wood Lack 2K •	 Drying time – 12 h
•	 Sanding yes – grain 150 -180
•	 	Approximate yield – 10-14 m2/l
•	 Recommended use 100-120 g/m2

3 Exterior Wood Lack 2K •	 Drying time – 24 - 48h
•	 Sanding – grain 150 - 180 in case of
•	 three coat cycle
•	 Approximate yield – 10-14 m2/l

Remove all traces of oil, grease, dirt, dust and previous finishes

1 NAT3610
Naturaqua Holz Lasur

•	 Drying time – 4h
•	 Sanding – yes
•	 Approximate yield – 16-20 m2/l

2 Naturaqua Exterior Wood Lack 2k •	 Drying time – 12h
•	 Sanding – yes
•	 Approximate yield – 10m2/l

3 Naturaqua Exterior Wood Lack 2k •	 Drying time – 36h
•	 Approximate yield – 10m2/l

HIGH PERFORMANCE, 2K LACQUER FOR TERRACES - DECORATIVE EFFECT:

HIGH PERFORMANCE, 2K WATER-BASED LACQUER WITH HIGH PERFORMANCE FOR 
TERRACES - DECORATIVE EFFECT:

All finishing products are intended as being pigmented and contain UV filters and preservatives 
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Enamels

158



INDEX
Page 158

Traditional High Coverage 3in1 Enamel 
and Converter

Page 158
Waterbased High Coverage 3in1 Enamel 

and Converter
 

Page 159
Traditional & Waterbased Enamels 

& Undercoats 
Waterbased 3in1 Gel Enamel, 

Iron-Micaceous Enamel

Page 160/161
Enamels Colour Chart

Page 162
Heat-Resistant Enamel 3in1

Zinc Primer 2in1
Anchoring Undercoat for 

difficult Backgrounds
Antismoke Wall Undercoat

3in1 Gel Enamel 

Page 163
Waterbased 3in1 Enamel for Radiators
2K Two Components Enamel for Ceramics

Quick Drying Enamel
White Interior Paint - Black interior paint

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes

159



ENAMELS

HIGH COVERAGE 3IN1 ENAMEL
UNIVERSAL - ANTIRUST
Ready-to-use, easy-to-apply, low-yellowing enamel. Perfect for any type of surface, whether wood or 
metal, outside as well as inside. Decorates and protects. Available in 27 standard colours as in Colour 
Chart (page 160).

Recommendations for application: 
Apply on a properly cleansed or treated surface pre-coated with High Coverage  
Undercoat.

WATERBASED 3IN1 ANTIRUST ENAMEL
UNIVERSAL – HIGH COVERAGE 
Ready-to-use, easy-to-apply, low-yellowing waterbased enamel. Perfect for any type of surface, whether 
wood or metal, outside as well as inside. Decorates and protects. Available in 27 standard colours as in 
Colour Chart (page 160).

Recommendations for application: 
Apply on a properly cleansed or treated surface pre-coated with High Coverage 
Waterbased Undercoat.

CONVERTER FOR HIGH COVERAGE 3IN1 ENAMEL
UNIVERSAL - ANTIRUST
Available for Tinting Systems. The four converters allow you to create all RAL and NCS colours, both matt 
and glossy.

Recommendations for application: 
For Use the Borma Colour System pastes and equipment.

CONVERTER FOR WATERBASED 3IN1 ANTI-RUST ENAMEL
UNIVERSAL – HIGH COVERAGE 
Available for tinting systems. The four converters allow you to create all RAL and NCS colours, both in 
matt and glossy.

Recommendations for application: 
To be used with the Borma Colour System pastes and equipment.

Code GLOSSY Desc. Pack.
6900XXXX-90 125 ml 6 pcs.
6901XXXX-90 375 ml 6 pcs.
6902XXXX-90 750 ml 6 pcs.
6903XXXX-90 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
6904XXXX-90 5 lt 2 pcs.
Code MATT Desc. Pack.
6900XXXX-30 125 ml 6 pcs.
6901XXXX-30 375 ml 6 pcs.
6902XXXX-30 750 ml 6 pcs.
6903XXXX-30 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
6904XXXX-30 5 lt 2 pcs.

GLOSSY Code Desc. Pack.
NAT6900XXXX-90 125 ml 6 pcs.
NAT6901XXXX-90 375 ml 6 pcs.
NAT6902XXXX-90 750 ml 6 pcs.
NAT6903XXXX-90 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
NAT6904XXXX-90 5 lt 2 pcs.

 MATT Code Desc. Pack.
NAT6900XXXX-30 125 ml 6 pcs.
NAT6901XXXX-30 375 ml 6 pcs.
NAT6902XXXX-30 750 ml 6 pcs.
NAT6903XXXX-30 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
NAT6904XXXX-30 5 lt 2 pcs.

WHITE
Code Desc. Pack.
6930BI-XX 600 ml 6 pcs.
6931BI-XX 2 lt 2 pcs.
6932BI-XX 4 lt 2 pcs.

WHITE
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT6930BI-XX 600 ml 6 pcs.
NAT6931BI-XX 2 lt 2 pcs.
NAT6932BI-XX 4 lt 2 pcs.

DARK Colours
Code Desc. Pack.
6930SC-XX 600 ml 6 pcs.
6931SC-XX 2 lt 2 pcs.
6932SC-XX 4 lt 2 pcs.

DARK Colours
Code Desc. Pack.
NAT6930SC-XX 600 ml 6 pcs.
NAT6931SC-XX 2 lt 2 pcs.
NAT6932SC-XX 4 lt 2 pcs.

HIGH COVERAGE UNDERCOAT 
UNIVERSAL
Ready-to-use, easy-to-apply Undercoat. Perfect for wood outside as well as inside. High filling and high 
coverage. Facilitates the application of High Coverage 3in1 Enamel.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply on a properly cleaned surface.

Code WHITE Desc. Pack.
6911 375 ml 6 pcs.
6912 750 ml 6 pcs.
6913 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
6914 5 lt 2 pcs.
6910.20 20 lt 

Water

Water

Customizable with Borma Colour System

Customizable with Borma Colour System
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HIGH COVERAGE UNDERCOAT
WATERBASED - UNIVERSAL
Ready-to-use, easy-to-apply Undercoat. Perfect for wood outside as well as inside. High filling and high 
coverage. Facilitates the application of Waterbased 3in1 Antirust Enamel.

Recommendations for application: 
Apply on a properly cleaned surface.

WATERBASED ANTIRUST UNDERCOAT
UNIVERSAL
Fast-drying, odourless, waterbased undercoat with anti-corrosive effect, perect for ferrous metals. 
Standard colours: white, RAL 2004, RAL 7016 and RAL 7035.

Recommendations for application: 
To be protected with Waterbased High Coverage 3in1 Enamel.

Code WHITE Desc. Pack.
NAT6911     375 ml 6 pcs.
NAT6912     750 ml 6 pcs.
NAT6913     2,5 lt 2 pcs.
NAT6914     5 lt 2 pcs.
NAT6910.10     10 lt
NAT6910.20 20 lt 

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT6916XXXX      375 ml 6 pcs.
NAT6917XXXX      750 ml 6 pcs.
NAT6918XXXX      2,5 lt 2 pcs.
NAT6919XXXX      5 lt 2 pcs.
NAT6915XXXX.10 10 lt
NAT6915XXXX.20 20 lt 

IRON-MICACEOUS ENAMEL
Ready-to-use, easy-to-apply, enamel. Perfect for metal, outside as well as inside. Matt metallic effect 
with anti-corrosion properties. Great resistance and coverage. Available in 6 standard colours as in 
Colour Chart (page 161).

Recommendations for application: 
Aged effect, medium-small grain.

Code Desc. Pack.
6940XX 125 ml 6 pcs.
6941XX 375 ml 6 pcs.
6942XX 750 ml 6 pcs.
6943XX 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
6944XX 5 lt 2 pcs.
6940XX.20 20 lt 

ANTIRUST UNDERCOAT 
UNIVERSAL
Ready-to-use, easy-to-apply enamel. Perfect for metal, outside as well as inside. Blocks and prevents 
corrosion. Is used as an undercoat for High Coverage 3in1 Enamel. Available also in a fast-drying “Quick” 
version. Standard colours: white, RAL 7016, RAL 7035, RAL 2004.

Recommendations for application: 
 To be applied by brush or srpay.

ANTIRUST UNDERCOAT QUICK
UNIVERSAL

Code QUICK Desc. Pack.
6917XXXX.QK 750 ml 6 pcs.
6918XXXX.QK 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
6919XXXX.QK 5 lt 2 pcs.
6915.20XXXX.QK 20 lt 

Water

Water

WATERBASED 3IN1 GEL ENAMEL  
UNIVERSAL – VERTICAL - ANTIRUST
Waterbased fast-drying self-sealing anti-corrosion enamel. Perfect for any type of surface, whether 
wood or metal, outside as well as inside. Designed specifically to perform ideally on vertical surfaces. 
No dripping.  Glossy version available in the following colours: white 50, jet black RAL9005, oyster white 
RAL1013, fire red RAL3000, chocolate brown RAL8017, moss green RAL6005, traffic blue RAL5017, silver 
grey RAL7001, signal brown RAL8002, nut brown RAL8011, graphite grey RAL7024. 

Recommendations for application: 
High viscosity, perfect for brush application. 

Code Desc. Pack.
NA6990XXXX3X1XX 125 ml 6 pcs.
NA6991XXXX3X1XX 375 ml 6 pcs.
NA6992XXXX3X1XX 750 ml 6 pcs.
NA6993XXXX3X1XX 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
NA6994XXXX3X1XX 5 lt 2 pcs.
NA6995XXXX3X1XX 20 lt

Water

Code Desc. Pack.
6916XXXX 375 ml 6 pcs.
6917XXXX 750 ml 6 pcs.
6918XXXX 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
6919XXXX 5 lt 2 pcs.
6915.20XXXX 20 lt 
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RAL 9010 
WHITE

RAL 1013 
OYSTER WHITE

RAL 1015 
LIGHT IVORY 

RAL 7030 
STONE GREY

RAL 7001 
SILVER GREY

RAL 7011 
IRON GREY

RAL 7016 
ANTHRACITE GREY

RAL 8002 
SIGNAL BROWN

RAL8011 
NUT BROWN

RAL 8017 
CHOCOLATE BROWN

RAL8022 
BLACK BROWN

RAL 9005 
BLACK

RAL 6002 
LEAF GREEN

RAL 6028 
PINE GREEN

RAL 6005 
MOSS GREEN

RAL 6009 
FIR GREEN

RAL 1033 
DAHLIA YELLOW

RAL 3001 
SIGNAL RED

RAL 3003 
RUBY RED
 

RAL 5017 
TRAFFIC BLUE

RAL 5013 
COBALT BLUE

RAL 3000 
FLAME RED

RAL 5012 
LIGHT BLUE

RAL 9002 
GREY WHITE

RAL 2004 
PURE ORANGE

RAL7035 
LIGHT GREY

RAL 1021 
COLZA YELLOW

RAL 9010 
WHITE

RAL 1013 
OYSTER WHITE

RAL 6005 
MOSS GREEN

RAL8022 
BLACK BROWN

RAL 9005 
BLACK

RAL 9002 
GREY WHITE

RAL8017 
CHOCOLATE BROWN

50 
WHITE

100 
LIGHT GREY

101
MEDIUM GREY

145 
DARK GREY

137 
GREEN

20 
COPPER

63 
BROWN

3in1 Enamels Colour Chart:
GLOSSY 690Xxxxx-90 and NAT690Xxxxx-90
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RAL 9010 
WHITE

RAL 1013 
OYSTER WHITE

RAL 1015 
LIGHT IVORY 

RAL 7030 
STONE GREY

RAL 7001 
SILVER GREY

RAL 7011 
IRON GREY

RAL 7016 
ANTHRACITE GREY

RAL 8002 
SIGNAL BROWN

RAL8011 
NUT BROWN

RAL 8017 
CHOCOLATE BROWN

RAL8022 
BLACK BROWN

RAL 9005 
BLACK

RAL 6002 
LEAF GREEN

RAL 6028 
PINE GREEN

RAL 6005 
MOSS GREEN

RAL 6009 
FIR GREEN

RAL 1033 
DAHLIA YELLOW

RAL 3001 
SIGNAL RED

RAL 3003 
RUBY RED
 

RAL 5017 
TRAFFIC BLUE

RAL 5013 
COBALT BLUE

RAL 3000 
FLAME RED

RAL 5012 
LIGHT BLUE

RAL 9002 
GREY WHITE

RAL 2004 
PURE ORANGE

RAL7035 
LIGHT GREY

RAL 1021 
COLZA YELLOW

RAL 9010 
WHITE

RAL 1013 
OYSTER WHITE

RAL 6005 
MOSS GREEN

RAL8022 
BLACK BROWN

RAL 9005 
BLACK

RAL 9002 
GREY WHITE

RAL8017 
CHOCOLATE BROWN

50 
WHITE

100 
LIGHT GREY

101
MEDIUM GREY

145 
DARK GREY

137 
GREEN

20 
COPPER

63 
BROWN

3in1 Enamels Colour Chart:
MATT 690Xxxxx-30 and NAT690Xxxxx-30

IRON-MICASEOUS Enamel Colour Chart:
694X-XX
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ENAMELS

HEAT RESISTANT ENAMEL 3IN1 
Protective alkyd-silica based enamel designed for metal as well as cement surfaces or structures that 
are exposed to high temperatures (e.g. smoke exhaust pipes, stoves, and boilers). Resistant to non-
continuous temperatures of up to 800°C. Semi-loss effect. Available in black and aluminium colours. The 
125 ml format is perfect for touch up.

Recommendations for application: 
Easy-to-apply by roller, spray or brush. Suitable for touch-up operations on previously 
treated surfaces.

ANTISMOKE WALL UNDERCOAT
SPECIAL COVERING
Insulating and stain-covering primer for walls. Effectively covers and allows overcoating of smoke-
stained or other types of grease-stained walls.

Recommendations for application: 
To be applied as a preliminary treatment before waterbased paints.

ZINC PRIMER 2IN1 
Special protective single-component enamel for Interiors and Exteriors. To be applied by brush. Perfect 
for protecting metal structures outdoors as well as indoors. Guarantees superficial resistance to 
external corrosive agents. 

Recommendations for application: 
Ideal for joints and metallic construction elements in general.

3IN1 GEL ENAMEL
UNIVERSAL – VERTICAL - ANTIRUST 
Especially for vertical surfaces and undercuts, facilitates the application to gates, doors, grates and 
similar structures, even directly on rust. Does not need any primers and can be used on any surface 
(wood, iron, wall). Glossy version available in the following colours: white 50, jet black RAL9005, oyster 
white RAL1013, fire red RAL3000, chocolate brown RAL8017, moss green RAL6005, traffic blue RAL5017, 
silver grey RAL7001, signal brown RAL8002, nut brown RAL8011, graphite grey RAL7024. 

Recommendations for application: 
Ideal for brush application.

ANCHORING UNDERCOAT FOR DIFFICULT BACKGROUNDS
Special anchoring undercoat for galvanized sheet metal or difficult metals in general (cast iron, copper, 
brass, steel) and plastic materials such as PVC. Allows overcoating with any type of enamel. 

Recommendations for application: 
Suitable for Interiors and Exteriors.

Code  Semi-Gloss Desc. Pack.
6950XX    125 ml 6 pcs.
6952XX 750 ml 6 pcs.
6953XX    2,5 lt 6 pcs.
6950XX.20     20 lt

Code  Matt Desc. Pack.
6950XX-30     125 ml 6 pcs.
6952XX-30  750 ml 6 pcs.
6953XX-30     2,5 lt 6 pcs.
6950XX.20-30  20 lt

Code Desc. Pack.
6982BI 750 ml 6 pcs.
6983BI 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
6984BI 5 lt 2 pcs.
6980BI.20  20 lt 

Code Desc. Pack.
6960 125 ml 6 pcs.
6961 375 ml 6 pcs.
6962 750 ml 6 pcs.
6963 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
6964 5 lt 2 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
6971 375 ml 6 pcs.
6972 750 ml 6 pcs.
6973 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
6974 5 lt 2 pcs.
6970.20  20 lt 

Code Glossy Desc. Pack.
6990XXXX-3X1-90 125 ml 6 pcs.
6991XXXX-3X1-90 375 ml 6 pcs.
6992XXXX-3X1-90 750 ml 6 pcs.
6993XXXX-3X1-90 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
6994XXXX-3X1-90 5 lt 2 pcs.
6990XX20-3X1-90 20 lt 

 Code Matt Desc. Pack.
6990XXXX-3X1-30 125 ml 6 pcs.
6991XXXX-3X1-30 375 ml 6 pcs.
6992XXXX-3X1-30 750 ml 6 pcs.
6993XXXX-3X1-30 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
6994XXXX-3X1-30 5 lt 2 pcs.
6990XX20-3X1-30 20 lt
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WATERBASED 3IN1 HEAT RESISTANT ENAMEL
SPECIAL FOR RADIATORS - ANTIRUST 
Fast-drying and odourless, self-sealing anti-rust enamel, ideal for surfaces exposed to heat. Applied 
by brush or by spray directly to cast iron or aluminium radiators at home. Available in white glossy and 
matt version.

Recommendations for application: 
Ideal for brush application.

2K TWO COMPONENTS ENAMEL FOR CERAMICS
Perfect for the repair and renewal of bathroom surfaces and ceramic appliances in general. Allows the 
restoration of corroded and ruined surfaces with only two coats. Doesn’t require any particular primers, 
doesn’t peel off, withstands hot water and detergents. Available in white glossy version.

Recommendations for application: 
Ideal for brush application.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT6921BI-XX 375 ml 6 pcs.
NAT6922BI-XX 750 ml 6 pcs.
NAT6923BI-XX 2,5 lt 2 pcs.
NAT6924BI-XX 5 lt 2 pcs.

Code Kit Desc. Pack.
6900502K-90 Kit 500+250ml 4 pcs.

QUICK DRYING ENAMEL
UNIVERSAL - ANTIRUST
Fast-drying, self-sealing anti-rust enamel. Ideal for outdoor service iron and wooden manufactured 
products. Protects them from corrosion and bad weather, guarantees high coverage and uniformity. To be 
used in metalworks, agricultural and transport machinery. 
Glossy version available in the following colours: white 50, black 60, colza yellow RAL1021, Melon Yellow 
Ma108 RAL1028, pure orange Ma2004 RAL2004, flame red RAL3000, chassis red Ic105 RAL3004, moss 
green RAL6005, gentian blue Ic071 RAL5010, light grey RAL7035, chocolate brown RAL8017, reseda green 
RAL6011. 

Recommendations for application: 
Ideal for spray application.

WHITE INTERIOR PAINT – BLACK INTERIOR PAINT
WATERBASED – FOR FURNITURE
White or black opaque paint for furniture and indoor surfaces, odorless and easy to apply even vertically. 
With a pleasant matt effect, it is dense and filling. It allows you to effortlessly renovate furnishings, 
doors, windows, directly in the home environment.

Recommendations for application: 
Ideal both for brush and spray.

Code Desc. Pack.
6902XXXX-30.QK MATT 30 GLOSS VARIOUS Colours 750 ml 6 pcs.
6902XXXX-90.QK GLOSSY 90 GLOSS VARIOUS Colours 750 ml 6 pcs.
6903XXXX-30.QK MATT 30 GLOSS VARIOUS Colours 2,5 Lt. 2 pcs.
6903XXXX-90.QK GLOSSY 90 GLOSS VARIOUS Colours 2,5 Lt. 2 pcs.
6904XXXX-30.QK MATT 30 GLOSS VARIOUS Colours 5 Lt. 2 pcs.
6904XXXX-90.QK GLOSSY 90 GLOSS VARIOUS Colours 5 Lt. 2 pcs.
6900XX.20-30.QK MATT 30 GLOSS VARIOUS Colours 20 Lt.
6900XX.20-90.QK GLOSSY 90 GLOSS VARIOUS Colours 20 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
TRN69029005-30 BLACK RAL 9005 30 GLOSS 750 ml 6 pcs.
TRN69039005-30 BLACK RAL 9005 30 GLOSS 2,5 Lt. 2 pcs.
TRNAT690250-30 WHITE 50 30 GLOSS 750 ml 6 pcs.
TRNAT690350-30 WHITE 50 30 GLOSS 2,5 Lt. 2 pcs.

+5°C
+30°C

Water
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TECHNICAL
ACCESSORIES

The right complement to the right product. Our portfolio offers a range of base pro-
ducts and equipment, like thinners, pure vegetable oils and tools, mainly for parquet 
and furniture oils, for the correct and professional application of our products.
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TECHNICAL ACCESSORIES

CAN OPENING SPATULA 
Metal spatula to easily open cans and mix products or 
pastes. The spatula is 28 cm long. The polymer handle 
ensures a correct grip, while the steel structure makes 
the spatula resistant to chemical agents and mechanical 
stress. Ideal for mixing products contained in medium-
small packaging. 

OIL APPLICATION BRUSH 
Special brushes for the application of oil-based 
products on interior and exterior floorings.
Available sizes: 150mm, 250mm, 380mm 

Code
6448

Code Size
6394.380 380mm
6394.250 250mm
6394.150 150mm

Special Additive
RETARDANT FOR WATERBASED LACQUERS
A special diluent for Professional Use, ideal for slowing down the drying process of waterbased products to optimise flow, wetting 
and drying on large surfaces under elevated temperatures.

Code Desc. Pack.
NAT4150 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
NAT4151.5   5 Lt 02 pcs.
NAT4151.10 10 Lt
NAT4151.25 25 Lt

ANTI-SLIP ADDITIVE
A special additive that imparts anti-skid and anti-slip  properties to Borma oils form the Traditional Line. Ideal for exterior oils such as 
Decking Oil, used for treating pool decking, fountains, piers and any other surface that is often in contact with water. Does not significantly 
change the appearance of the finish or detract from the performance properties of the coating. To be added in any proportion between 1 and 
6 % of the mixture

HARDENER CO01510
Catalyst for Oil 
Special drying mixture for oils. Added in 3-6% ratio it reduces the drying time of oils. Recommended for all oils when applied in difficult conditions, 
like high humidity, greasy exotic woods, pigmented oils with high coverage (pigments strongly influence the oxidation). Shake well before use then 
add in the recommended quantity during mixing (see TDS). 

Code Desc. Pack.
4967-AS 100 gr. 12 pcs. 
4968-AS 500 gr. 06 pcs.
4969-AS 1 Kg. 04 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
CO01510.1 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
CO01510 5 Lt 02 pcs.
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Rapid Drying 
SOLVOIL 03
Special Solvent for Oils and Wax 
Especially for the balanced dilution of the Borma Wachs Oils range. Solvoil 03, thanks to its fast drying, reduces hardening over 
time of oils diluted with it.

Code Desc. Pack.
4930.03 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
4931.03 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4932.03 25 Lt

Medium-slow drying 
SOLVOIL 06
Special Solvent for Oils and Wax 
Especially for balanced dilution of the Borma Wachs Oils range. Solvoil 06, thanks to its particularly gradual drying, extends the hardening 
time of oils diluted with it. 

Code Desc. Pack.
4930.06 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
4931.06 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4932.06 25 Lt

TECHNICAL ACCESSORIES

Medium Drying 
SOLVOIL 04
Special Solvent for Oils and Wax 
Especially for balanced dilution of the Borma Wachs Oils range. Solvoil 04, thanks to its particularly gradual drying, allows 
regulation over time of hardening of the oils diluted with it, easing application and penetration into the wood, especially when 
working with exotic woods. 

Code Desc. Pack.
4930.04 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
4931.04 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4932.04 25 Lt

Aromatic-Free  
SOLVOIL PLUS
Special Solvent for Oils and Wax 
Ideal due to its balanced dilution of the Borma Wachs Oils range. Solvoil PLUS, thanks to its particularly gradual drying, regulates 
the hardening time and is odourless and aromatic compounds-free. 

Code Desc. Pack.
4930.PL 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
4931.PL 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4932.PL 25 Lt
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Code Desc. Pack.
3996 125 ml. 12 pcs. 
3997 500 ml. 12 pcs.
3998 1 Lt. 12 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
3999 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
4000 20 Lt.

RAW LINSEED OIL
Natural Oil, especially for the preparation of oil based pigments. It can be used as basecoat and finish for wood in order to get a natural 
effect. It penetrates deeply into wood pores, giving a bright effect but not glossy. Periodical maintenance is required to keep its beauty. 
For indoor use only.

TUNG OIL - Pure Vegetable Oil
Natural oil to Protect Wood
100% Natural Oil obtained from the fruit of the Tung tree. It offers good surface hardness and resistance to humidity. 
With a light amber colour, Tung Oil is a traditional product to protect wood from atmospheric agents.

Code Desc. Pack.
3993 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
3994 20 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
3990 125 ml. 12 pcs. 
3991 500 ml. 12 pcs.
3992 1 Lt. 12 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
3983 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
3985 20 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
3980 125 ml. 12 pcs. 
3981 500 ml. 12 pcs.
3982 1 Lt. 12 pcs.

BOILED LINSEED OIL
Linseed Oil, filtered and boiled with traditional systems. Resin-free it gives a soft and bright finish on raw or stripped wood. Ideal 
for the preparation of oil pigments. Base and finishing oil, natural effect. Penetrates deep and intothe  wood grain.

Slow Drying
SOLVOIL 08
Special solvent for oils and wax
Especially for balanced dilution of the Borma Wachs oils range. Solvoil 08, thanks to its particularly gradual drying, substantially 
extends the hardening time of oils diluted with it, enhancing workability under elevated temperatures.

Code Desc. Pack.
4930.08 1 Lt 12 pcs. 
4931.08 5 Lt 02 pcs.
4932.08 25 Lt
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BORMA COLOR SYSTEM

+5°C
+30°C

+5°C
+30°C

Code Desc. Pack.
CDO7002XX 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CDO7002XX.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
CDO7002XX.25 25 Lt.

Code Desc. Pack.
NATCDO7002X.250 250 ml 06 pcs.
NATCDO7002XX 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
NATCDO7002XX.5 5 Lt. 02 pcs.
NATCDO7002XX.25 25 Lt.

Water

Water

PIGMENTS FOR OIL BASED PRODUCTS  BORMA 
CLASSIC
051 White

052 Black

593 Oxide Yellow

015 Oxide Red

293TR Oxide Yellow Transparent

295TR Oxide Red Transparent

516 Blue

527 Green

713 Light Yellow

653 Warm Yellow

834 Orange

416 Violet

525 Light Red

915 Dark Red

135 Pink

UNIVERSAL WATERBASED PIGMENTS
COWT30 White  

COWT11 Black Shades 

COWT12 Phthalo Blue 

COWT42 Cobalt Blue 

COWT03 Yellow Oxide 

COWT13 Sun Yellow 

COWT23 Medium Yellow 

COWT63 Light Yellow 

COWT04 Red Oxide  

COWT64 Bright Red  

COWT74 Orange Oxide 

COWT36 Organic Orange

COWT84 Organic Red

COWT28 Pink

COWT19 Phthalo Green 

MORDANT POSITIVE CONCENTRATES - WATERBASED 
Liquid colourants in water solution created for tinting raw wood. They are used together with different Borma waterbased vehicles , especially 
with Holz Antix 2008 and TP1050, a waterbased vehicle for positive mordants. They generate stains with transparency and depth. Available 
in Yellow, Blue, Black, Red and White colours.

Recommendations for application: 
To avoid undesirable colours add concentrates drop by drop in order to achieve the necessary colour intensity. Preliminary 
tests should always be undertaken in order to check if the effect meets what is required.

Yellow
Code Desc. Pack.
CW300 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CW305 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Red
Code Desc. Pack.
CW800 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CW805 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Blue
Code Desc. Pack.
CW400 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CW405 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Code Desc. Pack.
CW500 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CW505 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Black
Code Desc. Pack.
CW600 1 Lt. 06 pcs.
CW605 5 Lt. 02 pcs.

Fast-Drying Patina 
FAST PATINA
Concentrated Transparent Patina Base, tintable with synthetic COPU Pigments. For Professional use and  designed to create limed finishes 
or patina effects. Fast drying, suitable for any type of PU, acrylic, UV or lacquered undercoats. Available in standard hues: Gold 11, Gold Leaf 
11/F, Warm Gold 12, Cold Gold 19, Silver 15, Silver Leaf 15, Copper 20, White 50, Black 60.

Recommendations for application: 
Normally applied by spray, or by brush on small surfaces. Rapidly dry within minutes the patina can be removed 
wherever necessary with abrasive material, steel wool or fine grain sandpaper. For a particularly neat and crisp  result, 
it is advisable to apply a transparent sealer on top of a coloured stain or wash before application of the patina. 

Waterbased Patina 
NATURAQUA FAST PATINA
Concentrated Transparent Base, tintable with waterbased Mordant Concentrates, Waterbased Pigments (including metallic) or with Universal 
Pigments. Due to its particular formulation, it can be easily applied to oil based, PU, acrylic, UV and lacquered undercoats. Suits any wooden 
surface. Very easy to apply and to remove after drying. 

Recommendations for application: 
Spread by brush and aim  to fill all surface cavities. After drying remove the excess with an abrasive Scotchbrite pad. 
Alternatively, it is possible to remove the patina whilst wet in order to achieve the desired effect quickly.

COWT79 Green Oxide  

COWN90 Deep Black

COWN30 Yellow Oxide Transparent 

COWN40 Red Oxide Transparent
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Esterni - Exteriors - Aussenbereich - Экстерьеры

Interni - Interiors - Innenbereich - Интерьеры

Restauro - Restoration - Restaurierung
Материалы для реставрации

Ritocco e stucchi - Touch-Up and Fillers - Retusche und Kitte
Ремонт покрытий

Doratura - Gilding - Vergoldung - Золочение 

Decorazione - Decoration - Dekoration - Декорирование

Borma Pro

www.bormawachs.com

B.P.S. s.r.l.
Via Industria, 4 - 30029 San Stino di Livenza
Venezia Italy
Tel. +39 0421 951900 - Fax +39 0421 951902

Borma Colors

Wood Professional Cosmetics
& Eco-Finishes
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